AGENDA for the Joint Meeting of the
Sierra County Board of Education
and the
Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified School District Governing Board
December 17, 2024
5:00pm CLOSED Session
6:00pm Regular Session

Mecting Location:
Downieville: Downieville School, 130 School St, Downieville CA 95936

Zoom for the public:

Link.'| htps://us02web.zoom.us/j/87861737673
Phone dial-in: 669-900-9128 (Press *6 to unmute)
Webinar ID: 878 6173 7673

Board Members:

Area 1: Patty Hall (Clerk) — phall@spjusd.org

Area 2: Rhynie Hollitz — rhollitz@spjusd.org

Area 3: John Martinetti — (email not yet available)

Area 4: Kelly Champion (President) — kchampion@spjusd.org
Area 5: Richard Jaquez — rjaquez@spjusd.org

Any individual who requires disability-related accommodations or modifications including auxiliary aids and services in order
to participate in the Board meeting should contact the Superintendent(s) or designee in writing.

Any student or parent/guardian who wishes to have directory information or personal information, as defined in Education

Code 49061 and/or 49073.2, be excluded from the minutes should contact the Superintendent(s) or designee in writing.

Public inspection of agenda documents that are distributed to the Board less than 72 hours before the meeting, will be made
available at Sierra County Office of Education, Room 3, 109 Beckwith Road, Loyalton, CA, 96118, and posted with the online
agenda at http.//www.sierracountyschools.org (Government Code 54957.5).

A. CALL TO ORDER
Please be advised that this meeting will be recorded.

B. OATH OF OFFICE

1. Patty Hall, Trustee Area #1 (Pike, Alleghany, Forest City, Goodyears Bar, Downieville),
Appointment in Lieu of Election, 4-year term

2. Rhynie Hollitz, Trustee Area #2 (Sierraville, Sierra City, Sattley), Appointment in Lieu
of Election, 2-year term

3. John Martinetti, Trustee Area #3 (Calpine, Vinton, Chilcoot), Appointment in Lieu of
Election, 4-year term

4. Richard Jaquez, Trustee Area #5 (City of Loyalton), Appointment in Lieu of Election,
2-year term

ROLL CALL
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

E. PUBLIC COMMENT FOR CLOSED SESSION
At this time, the meeting opens for any public comments regarding the Closed Session item(s).

S 0
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F. CLOSED SESSION
The Board will move into Closed Session to discuss the following item(s):

1.

Government Code 54956.9

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL — ANTICIPATED LITIGATION
Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to Government Code 54956.9(d)(2) or (3)
Number of potential cases: two (2)

Government Code 54956.8

CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS
Property: 105 Beckwith St, Loyalton CA 96118

Sierra COE Negotiator: James Berardi, Superintendent

Party with whom Sierra COE is Negotiating: City of Loyalton
Under Negotiation: Price and Terms of Payment

Government Code 54957
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
Title: District Superintendent

G. RETURN TO OPEN SESSION and ADJOURN FOR BREAK

H. 6:00PM - RECONVENE

I. FLAG SALUTE

J. REPORT OUT FROM CLOSED SESSION

K. ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING—BOARD ORGANIZATION

1.

wm W N

6.

Election of Officers for 2025
a. President
b. Vice President
c. Clerk

Appointment of the County Superintendent as the Board Secretary for SCOE
Appointment of the District Superintendent as the Board Secretary for SPJUSD
Discussion of Committees

Approval of the Board Meeting Calendars for 2025
a. Joint Meeting Schedule**
b. Schedule of Annual Governance Matters**

Board Goals and Planning

L. INFORMATION ITEMS

1.

Superintendent Reports

COUNTY—SCOE
a. Possible new District Office construction
b. SELPA reconfiguration
c. Recognition of Adrienne Garza for 20 years of service as of November 2024
d. SCOE Personnel Items:
1. Resignation for Cheyenne Wilkinson, Instructional Aide, I.ayalton
_Elementary schoel, .33 FTE (2 hours/day), effective December 13. 2024

DISTRICT—SPJUSD
e. Ethnic Studies Community Meetings
f. California School Dashboard Relcasc**
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g. Facilities update

h.

i

Transportation update
Chronic Absenteeism Rates/Attendance Tracking*

2. Business Report

a. Third Month SPJUSD Enrollments for the 2024-2025 School Year**
b. Most recent Inter-District Attendance Agreements approved**
c. The SCOE/SPJUSD Office will be closed to the public for Winter Break:
December 23, 2024, through January 03, 2025
SPTA Report

4. Committee/Board Member Reports

5. Public Comment — This is an opportunity for members of the public to directly address the governing
board on any item of interest that is within the subject matter jurisdiction of the governing board. Three (3)
minutes may be allotted to each speaker and a maximum of twenty (20) minutes to each subject matter.
M. CONSENT CALENDAR
1. Approval of minutes for the Regular Joint Meeting held November 12, 2024 **
2. Approval of Board Report-Checks Dated 11/01/2024 through 11/30/2024

a.
b.

SCOE**
SPJUSD**

3. Approval of the following SPJUSD personnel items:

a.

Resignation for Sarai White, Bilingual Parent Liaison/ELPAC Coordinator,
Districtwide, 1.0 FTE, effective December 11, 2024

Authorization to fill Bilingual Parent Liaison/ELPAC Coordinator,
Districtwide, 1.0 FTE

Employment of Sarai White on a Provisional Intern Permit (PIP) for the
assignment of TK Teacher at Loyalton Elementary School, 1.0 FTE, effective
December 12, 2025

Resignation for Cheyenne Wilkinson, Instructional Aide, Loyalton Elementary
School, .63 FTE (3.75 hours/day), effective December 13, 2024
Authorization to fill Instructional Aide, Loyalton Elementary School, .63 FTE
(3.75 hours/day)

Assignment of Isabel McMillan, Expanded Learning Opportunity Program
(ELO-P) Instructor, Downieville, .88 FTE (5.25 hours/day), effective
December 10, 2024

N. ACTION ITEMS
1. Old Business

a.

Award of contract to the lowest responsive responsible bidder for the
Downieville School Roof Project, Contract No. 2025-014D

2. New Business
COUNTY & DISTRICT—SCOE & SPJUSD

a.

Adoption of the 2024-2025 First Interim Actuals and Criteria and Standards
Reports as of October 31, 2024

1. SCOE**

2. SPJUSD**
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b. Approval of the Tentative Agreement for Classified Employees, 2024-25
Negotiations**

DISTRICT—SPJUSD

c. Approval to apply for re-opening County-District-School (CDS) code for
Loyalton Middle School

d. Approval of new Job Description and Salary Schedule for School Community
Outreach Worker**

e. Authorization to fill School Community Outreach Worker, Districtwide, .5 FTE

f.  Approval of updated Classified Salary Schedule due to California Minimum
Wage increase to $16.50 effective January 1, 2025 (see Salary Schedule from
item f.)

g. Approval of REVISED Assignments to Teach Core Subjects out of Credential
Authorization for the 2024-2025 school year**

BOARD POLICIES AND BYLAWS

Board Bylaw 9310: “The Superintendent or designee shall develop and present a first
reading at a public Board meeting and action may be taken on the proposed policy.
'I'he Board may require additional readings if necessary.”

Batch from October 8" — Second Reading
h. 9010—Public Statements™
i. 9012—Board Member Electronic Communications™*
j-  9220—Goveming Board Elections
1. Bylaw™
2. Exhibit - NEW™
k. 9223—Filling Vacancies™
1.  9320—Meetings and Notices™
m. 9323.2—Actions by the Board
1. Bylaw™
2. Exhibit (1), revisions™
3. Exhibit (2), DELETE

New for December 17™ — First Reading

n. 0510—School Accountability Report Card**
1114—District-Sponsored Social Media**
4040—Employee Use of Technology**
5144.1—Suspension and Expulsion/Due Process**
5147—Dropout Prevention**
6112—School Day**
6142.92—Mathematics Instruction**
6152.1—Placement in Mathematics Courses**
6163.4—Student Use of Technology**

S FE T » 3OV O

O. ADVANCED PLANNING

1.

The next Regular Joint Board Meeting will be held on January 14, 2025, at Sierra County
Ottice ot Education, Room 4, 109 Beckwith Rd, Loyalton CA 96118 at 6:00pm. If
needed, Closed Session may be held before the Regular session beginning at 5:00pm.
Zoom videoconferencing will be available for the public.
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2. Suggested Agenda Items

P. ADJOURN

_ & M% _.(XQ#N\ M
James Berardi, Sean Snider,

County Superintendent District Superintendent

** enclosed
* handout
A prior meeting handout

James Berardi, County Superintendent — jberardi@spjusd.org

Sean Snider, District Superintendent — ssnider@spjusd.org

Kristie Jacobsen, Executive Assistant to the Superintendents — kjacobsen@spjusd.org
Randy Jones, Director of Business Services/fCBO — rjones@spjusd.org

Office: 530-993-1660 x0

Email schoolinfo@spjusd.org to be added to the agenda email list.
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SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
and
SIERRA-PLUMAS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD

2025 Joint Meeting Schedule

All regular meetings are held on the second Tuesday of the month
unless otherwise indicated below.

JANUARY 14, 2025 eouveeiiiineiieneieeneeeeeeenes Loyalton
FEBRUARY 11, 2025 ..cccveireirinieenenieeneneen Downieville
MARCH 18, 2025 (third Tuesday).................... Loyalton
APRIL 08, 2025 .. Downieville
MAY 13, 2025.cciiiiiiieiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeessrnnreees Loyalton
JUNE 10, 2025 ceveeiiiieiiineeeieeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeesssnnnns Downieville
JUNE 24, 2025 (second June meeting).............. Loyalton (@5pm)
JULY 29, 2025 (last Tuesday) ............ccccueeuenn.. Loyalton
AUGUST 12, 2025 aueeeiiiiieiieeeeieeeeeervereeeeeeenns Downieville
SEPTEMBER 09, 2025...cccvvvieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeennn. Loyalton
OCTOBER 144, 2025 «euueeeeeeeiiiieiiireeeeeeeeeessnnne Downieville
NOVEMBER 12, 2025 (Wednesday)............... Loyalton
DECEMBER 09, 2025....covieeieiiiiiinreeeeeeeenn. Downieville

The Sierra County Board of Education and the Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified School District
Governing Board joint regular meetings will begin at 6:00 pm unless otherwise imndicated above
or changed and approved by the Board for special circumstances.

Closed Session may be held before or after the regular meeting.

Special Meetings and Emergency Meetings will be held in Loyalton unless otherwise noted on
the agenda.

Email schoolinfo@spjusd.org to be added to the agenda email list.

Pending approval: December 17, 2024
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SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
and
SIERRA-PLUMAS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD

2025 Schedule of Annual Governance Matters

“*Timelines are subject to change based on the availability of information for each corresponding
item at the time of the agenda postings™*

JANUARY 14, 2025..ceiieiiiieiiienieeeereeeeene Loyalton
e  Update on District Superintendent’s goals for 2024-2025
o Acceptance of the 2023-2024. Audit Reports
e Approval of the Quarter 2 report on Williams Uniform Complaints
e Approval of the SARC reports
e Approval of the Pesticide Use Reporting for 2024
e Approval of the Integrated Pest Management Plan for 2025

FEBRUARY 11, 2025 .cciuieooiieeeiiieiiieneeeeeeeenns Downieville
e Approval of the 2025-2026 Interlocal Contract with Washoe County School District
e Annual update on the 2024-2025 LCAP

MARCH 18, 2025 ccuveeviiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeenns Loyalton
e  Update on District Superintendent’s goals for 2024-2025
o Begin 2024-2025 District Superintendent Evaluation process
o Approval of the 2024-2025 Second Interim reports (thru January 31%)
e Approval of the 2025-2026 School Calendars
e Approval of the 2024-2025 Transportation Plans

APRIL 08, 2025.ceereeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeens Downieville
e Approval of the Quarter 3 report on Williams Uniform Complaints
o 2025-2026 Extra Duty Assignments and Stipends to be filled

MAY 13, 2020 eeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrvreeeeeeenas Loyalton
o  District Superintendent’s 2024-2025 Evaluation (Closed Session) - complete by June 30, 2025
e  District Superintendent’s final report on 2024-2025 goals

JUNE 10, 2025 ceueeeveeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeesenns Downieville

District Superintendent’s 2024-2025 Evaluation (Closed Session) - complete by June 30, 2025
Annual Services Agreements for 2025-2026 between SCOE and SPJUSD

Public Hearing and Presentation of the 2025-2026 LCAP

Public Hearing and Presentation of the 2025-2026 Budgets

Public Hearing for the 2025-2026 Proposition 30 (EPA) Funding

Public Hearing and Adoption of the 2025-2026 SELPA Annual Service and Budget Plan

Annual review of policies:
o Sll6.1=Intradistrict Open Enrollment
o 6145—FExtracurricular and Cocurricular Activities

Page 1 of 2
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JUNE 24, 2025 (second June meeting).............. Loyalton (@5pm)
o Adoption of the 2025-2026 LCAP
o Adoption of the 2025-2026 Budgets
o Adoption of Dashboard Local Indicators

JULY 29, 2025 (last Tuesday)............................ Loyalton
o District Superintendent’s draft presentation of 2025-2026 goals (Closed Session)
e Approval of the Quarter 4 report on Williams Uniform Complaints
e Authorization to submit the 2025-2026 Consolidated Applications
e  Resolutions authorizing 2025-2026 Fund Transfers between SPJUSD and SCOE

AUGUST 12, 2025 o Downieville
e  District Superintendent’s presentation of 2025-2026 goals
e Public Hearings for the Declaration of Need for Fully Qualified Educators
e Approval of the Declaration of Need for Fully Qualified Educators for the 2025-2026
School Year
e Approval of the CBEST Waiver for Substitute Teachers
e Approval of the Certificated Substitute Lists

e Approval of Assignments to Teach Core Subjects out of Credential Authorization for the
2025-2026 School Year
e Annual updates to IIPP

SEPTEMBER 09, 2025 ...ccovvieiiriinieiienieen. Loyalton
e Resolutions for Adopting the Gann Limits
o Annual review of the Safe Schools Plan
o Presentation of School Facilities Priorities for each school for 2024-2025

OCTOBER 14, 2025 ccovviievieeeiiieeeiiieeeeeeeeens Downieville
e Approval of the Quarter 1 report on Willilams Uniform Complaints
e Adoption of Unaudited Actuals for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2025
e Public Hearings regarding the Sufficiency of Textbooks and Instructional Materials
e Resolutions declaring Sufficiency of Textbooks or Instructional Maternials for the 2025-
2026 School Year

NOVEMBER 12, 2025 (Wednesday)............... Loyalton
e  Career Technical Education (CTE) 2024-2025 annual report

e (Californa Assessment of Student Performance and Progress (CAASPP) 2024-2025 annual
report

DECEMBER 09, 2025....uuiiiiiiieiieieeeeeivieeeenns Downieville
e Annual Organizational Meeting
e County Office of Education/District Office closed to the public for Winter Break: TBD
e Approval of the 2025-2026 First Interim Reports (thru October 317%)
o  First reading of SARC reports
e Begin review of budget for potential layoffs ~ notices must be delivered by March 15™
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified School District
2023-2024
California School Dashboard Data

What is the California School
Dashboard?

1) Part of the State Accountability System

2) Intended to inform the public

3) Tracks school and district performance in academics, graduation
rates, chronic absenteeism, climate, and more.

4) Identifies gaps in performance across student groups
(socioeconomicolly disadvantaged, homeless, )

5) Color-coded indicators guide districts and schools in focusing on
areas needing growth.

12/17/2024
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Dashboard “Baseball Cards”

LEARN MORE
Graduation Rate

m state  eugfemmmmm=s \\hether school or district level, compare to the state Performance Level
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~—— Change for All Students
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Number of Student Groups in Each Level
. T

S22 8 3 < View performance for each student group
View More Details 5 < —Eytra details

DISTRICT PERFORMANCE OVERVIEW
i e . gre
Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified

Explore the performance of Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified under California's Accountability
System. \

| 2024

Chronic Absenteeism Graduation Rate

£
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College/Career
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No Performance Color
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Suspension Rate
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Orange

English Learner Progress
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No Performance Color
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Mathematics
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Basics: Teachers, Instructional
Materials, Facilities

STANDARD MET

Access to a Broad Course of

Study




12/17/2024

District Student Population

SIERRA-PLUMAS JOINT UNIFIED

Student Population

Explore information about this district's student population.

LEARN MORE LEARN MORE LEARN MORE LEARN MORE

Enrollment Socioeconomically English Learners Foster Youth
Disadvantaged

403 44.2% 3.7% 0.5%

View More Information 9

State Student Population

Student Population

Explore information about this state's student population.

LEARN MORE LEARN MORE LEARN MORE LEARN MORE

Enrollment Socioeconomically English Learners Foster Youth
Disadvantaged

5,837,690 62.7% 18.4% 0.5%

View More Information 9
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District Performance

SIERRA-PLUMAS JOINT UNIFIED
Academic Performance

View Student Assessment Results and other aspects of school

performance.

LEARN MORE
English Language Arts

All Students State
A_\.\
Orange

50.2 points below standard
Declined 21.6 Points @
EQUITY REPORT

Number of Student Groups in Each Color
S S T ——

-—
3 1 0 0 0

Red  Orange  Yellow  Green  Biue

View More Details 3

LEARN MORE
Mathematics

All Students State
AN
Orange

56.4 points below standard
Declined 13.4 Points ®

EQUITY REPORT
Number of Student Groups in Each Color

0 3 1 0 0

Red  Orange  Yellow Green  Blue

View More Details &

LEARN MORE
English Learner Progress

Al Students State
£
No Performance Color

33.3% making progress

- e e G —
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View More Details -

State Performance

LEARN MORE
English Language Arts

All Students 7103
JaWhY
Orange
13.2 points below standard
Maintained 0.4 Points

EQUITY REPORT
Number of Student Groups in Each Color
EE T . -
4 6 0 2 2
Red
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View More Details <

LEARN MORE
Mathematics

All Students 37103

AN
Orange

47.6 points below standard

Maintained 1.5 Points

EQUITY REPORT
Number of Student Groups in Each Color
. S T . -
5 5 2 1 1

Red Orange  Yellow Green Blue

View More Details

LEARN MORE
English Learner Progress

All Students
JaWhY
Orange

45.7% making progress
Declined 3% ®

LONG-TERM ENGLISH LEARNER PROGRESS

C B I
0 | [ 0 0

Red Orange Yellow  Green Blue

View More Details %

LEARN MORE
College/Career

£

£

No Performance Color

Declined 15.3% ®

EQUITY REPORT
Number of Student Groups in Each Color
=1

Red  Orange  Yellow

View More Details

LEARN MORE
College/Career

All Students  J7103

Yellow

Prepared 45.3%
Maintained 1.4%

EQUITY REPORT
Number of Student Groups in Each Color
S . T .
0 5 & 1 1

Red Orange  Yellow Green Blue

View More Details %
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95% Participation Rate Penalty

Participation Rate Penalty

- Example: Betty White Elementary had 100 students enrolled during
the accountability testing window. They tested 90 of these students.

100 95 90 5 PR

students  100x095=  students tested but  studentswere 95-90  additional the Lowest Obtainable
enrolled would have met the tested students Scale Score (LOSS) and
participation rate should have their results will be added

requirement been tested! to the aggregated DFS.

ELA Participation Rate 2023

Penal
CURRENT STATUS . PRIOR STATUS LSS Form CURRENT STATUS
Status Curre par Prior year The number of LOSS e
Average distance from Standard

Student Grot Change Level Average distance fro 2 Average distance from
. e Level e i, i = denominator™ denominator rarge o to the DFS due to th
Standard Standard without LOSS Penalty
being below

Declined

All Students | © Significanty

English Learners

Long-Term English Leamers.

Foster Youth

Homeless

Socioeconomically e
Disadvantaged [

Students with Disabilities §8Es

African American

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Non
Islander| "0

White Low

Two or More Rﬂcesl Nene | Very Low
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» »
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P o B
Al Students Low Declined -56.4 182 192 -43 6 -46.5
English Leamers | None Low b -80.3 12 10 N . -80.3
Long-Term English Learners  None & A L 4 2 . . .
Foster Youth | None 5 ? 3 2 1 z 3 .

Declined
Homeless | None Very Low Significantly -1222 13 23 98 1 -103.4
Di Low Declined 822 84 81 -69.9 4 -689
i Increased
Students with Disabilities | Yellow Low Signifi 889 30 35 -105.8 . -88.9
African American | None N & al 1 2 s i "
American Indian or Alaska . i A 1 1 . a .
Native
Hispanic Low sign 601 32 33 243 2 -40.9
Native Hawaian or Pacific , = - 4 4 - @ .
Islander

White | OF Low Declined 558 136 148 -482 4 47
Two or More Races Low = 738 12 8 = 1 488

District Performance
Academic Engagement Conditions & Climate

See information that shows how well schools are engaging students

in their learning. and welcoming environment.

LEARN MORE LEARN MORE LEARN MORE
Chronic Absenteeism Graduation Rate Suspension Rate

s i ssens R pro— ..

£ N | AN

Red No Performance Color Orange

27.3% chronically absent 86.7% graduated 2.6% suspended at least one day
Increased 10.3% @ Declined 9.9% ® Increased 2.6% ®

EQUITY REPORT EQUITY REPORT
Number of Student Groups in Each Color Number of Student Groups in Each Color
S e S S
0 N | o 0o 0 0 0 o | e o e

Red  Orange  Yellow Green  Biue Red  Orange  Yeliow Green  Blue

EQUITY REPORT
Number of Student Groups in Each Color

Red  Orange Yellow Green Biue

View More Details & View More Details & View More Details &
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State Performance

LEARN MORE LEARN MORE

Chronic Absenteeism Graduation Rate e

Suspension Rate

AR Shuients m Allstudents [0
LT_\ LA
Yellow Green

18.6% chronically absent 86.7% graduated 3.2% suspended at least one day
Declined 5.7% ® Maintained 0.3% Declined 0.3% ®

EQUITY REPORT EQUITY REPORT EQUITY REPORT
Number of Student Groups in Each Color Number of Student Groups in Each Color Number of Student Groups in Each Color

- . e . - - - -
0 0 12 2 0 0 3 3 7 1

Red  Orange  Yellow Green Blue Red  Orange  Yellow  Green  Blue

View More Details & View More Details & View More Details <

Chronic Absenteeism

District Level Loyalton High

All Students
All Students

All Students State - &
All Students tate
£ £

Red Red

27.3% chronically absent 31.7% chronically absent

Increased 10.3% ® Increased 31.7% @
Number of Students: 282 Number of Students: 41




Chronic Absenteeism

Loyalton Elementary

LEARN MORE
Chronic Absenteeism

All Students State
£
Red

26.5% chronically absent
Increased 0.7% ®

EQUITY REPORT
Number of Student Groups in Each Color
. D
0

Yellow

View More Details 9

LEARN MORE
Chronic Absenteeism

TS state
£
No Performance Color
32.3% chronically absent
Increased 32.3% @

EQUITY REPORT
Number of Student Groups in Each Color
o o 1] o 0

Red Orange Yellow Green Blue

View More Details <

Downieville Elementary
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Chronic Absenteeism

Hispanic

=

Red

22.4% chronically absent

Increased 2% ®
Number of Students: 49

Homeless

Student Group [T )

Red

36.8% chronically absent

Increased 10.4% ®
Number of Students: 19

Students with Disabilities

EMI R state

£

Red

38.3% chronically absent

Increased 12.4% @
Number of Students: 47

White
s

Red

27.7% chronically absent

Increased 12.4% @
Number of Students: 206

Socioeconomically
Disadvantaged

Student Group State

£

Red

30.9% chronically absent

Increased 7.5% @
Number of Students: 139




How many students do we need to
decrease chronic absenteeism with in order
to get a rating of Orange, Yellow, or Green?

We Can do this!

Differentiated Assistance

Differentiated Assistance is:
e Targeted technical assistance under California’s public school
accountability system.

e Designed to assist Local Educational Agencies (LEASs) to address
underlying causes that led to low student outcomes while
strengthening the LEA’s overall ability to evaluate the effectiveness of
strategies and programs, adjusting as appropriate.

Provided to school districts, County Offices of Education (COEs), and
charter schools. Most districts receive it from their COE.

Since we are a single-district county, we receive differentiated assistance from
Placer COE.

12/17/2024
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Differentiated Assistance

Eligibility:
e LEAs with at least one student group scoring at the lowest level (red) in at

least two state priority areas are eligible for differentiated assistance.

For example, if a district’'s Socioeconomically Disadvantaged student
group is Red for Chronic Absenteeism and Suspension—priority areas 5
and 6), they are eligible for differentiated assistance.

Student Group Report 2024

Student Group Report for 2024

Student Group English Learner Progress | Chronic Absenteeism Suspension Rate Graduation Rate English Language Arts | Mathematics | College/Career

All Students N/A Red -

English Learners - - - = - - as:

Long-Term English Learners - - - N/A - - N/A

Foster Youth N/A - - N/A - - N/A

Homeless N/A R R = e = i

Socioeconomically Disadvantaged N/A Red R - = -

Students with Disabilities N/A Red - Yellow -

African American N/A N/A - - - - -

American Indian or Alaska Native N/A - - N/A - - N/A

Hispanic N/A Yellow - R -

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island N/A - = N/A = - N/A

White N/A d = e

Two or More Races

10
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Differentiated Assistance Status for SPJUSD for 2024

Eligible for Differentiated Assistance in 2024 Dashboard because:
o Homeless
m Chronic Absenteeism, Suspension Rate
o Socioeconomically disadvantaged
m Chronic Absenteeism, Suspension Rate, English-Language Arts
o Students with Disabilities
m Chronic Absenteeism, English-Language Arts
o Hispanic
m Chronic Absenteeism, English-Language Arts

Where do we go from Here?

1) Continue Work with Placer COE

2) School Community Outreach Worker position to support
efforts with chronic absenteeism

3) Using Attendance Works Data Resources and Tiered
System to track and implement interventions

4) Literacy Work with TNTP

5) Science of Reading

6) Screening for Reading Difficulties

7) Math Pilot and Adoption next year




12/17/2024

Questions?
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ENROLLMENT BY SCHOOL MONTH - 2024-2025

**4s of 12/06/2024 Downieville| Loyalton | Downieville|Loyalton| Downieville | Loyalton| Sierra Pass | Long-Term
Elementary | Elementary| Jr High | Jr High | Sr High [ Sr High |Continuation ISP/SDC TOTAL
Ending 2023-2024 27 193 10 41 12 114 6 included in site #| 403
1st Day 2024-2025 27 200 10 47 9 121 3 included in site #| 417
Month
September 1 26 203 10 47 9 122 3 included in site #| 420
08/21/24-09/13/24
October 2 26 203 10 47 9 118 5 included in site #| 418
09/16/24-10/11/24
November 3 26 200 10 47 9 117 6 included in site #| 415
10/14/24-11/08/24
December 4 included in site # 0
11/12/24-12/06/24
January 5 included in site # 0
12/09/24-01/17/25
February 6 included in site # 0
01/21/25-02/14/25
March 7 included in site # 0
02/18/25-03/14/25
April 8 included insite# 0
03/18/25-04/11/25
May 9 includedinsite#[ 0
04/14/25-05/09/25
June 10 included in site # 0
05/13/25-06/06/25
2023-2024| SPJUSD SCOE Washoe Long-Term ISP
P1 ADA[ 358.58 0.74 13.34 DES 0
P2 ADA| 357.90 0.74 13.37 LES 4
Annual| 358.02 0.74 13.33 DHS 0
LHS 5
2022-2023| SPJUSD SCOE Washoe
P1 ADA[ 354.53 0.70 13.50
P2 ADA| 351.20 0.70 12.97
Annual| 352.11 0.70 13.46




Inter-District Attendance Agreements 2024-2025
New/Renewal|School Year|Grade |District of |Receiving |Reason Given by Requestor Backup In/Out?
Entering|Residence |District Documentation

Received?

New 2024-25 10 Fort Sage USD|SPJUSD Better academic and extracurricular opportunities |n/a In

New 2024-25 TK  |Plumas SPJUSD Sibling attends LES n/a In

Renewal 2024-25 5 Plumas SPJUSD Continue education in Loyalton n/a In
Report Date:

12/17/2024




MINUTES for the Joint Meeting of the
Sierra County Board of Education
and the
Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified School District Governing Board

November 12, 2024

5:00pm CLOSED Session
6:00pm Regular Session

Loyalton: Sierra County Office of Education, Room 4, 109 Beckwith Rd, Loyalton CA 96118
Zoom videoconferencing was also available for the public.

. CALL TO ORDER
President KELLY CHAMPION called the meeting to order at 5:01pm.

. ROLL CALL
PRESENT: Area 1: Patty Hall (Clerk)
Area 2: Rhynie Hollitz
Area 3: Christina Potter (Vice President)
Area 4: Kelly Champion (President)
Area 5: Richard Jaquez

ABSENT: None

. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
HALL/POTTER
5/0

. PUBLIC COMMENT FOR CLOSED SESSION
None

CLOSED SESSION
The Board moved into Closed Session at 5:02pm to discuss the following item(s):

1. Government Code 54956.9
CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL — ANTICIPATED LITIGATION
Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to Government Code 54956.9(d)(2) or (3)
Number of potential cases: two (2)

2. Government Code 54957.6
CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS

Agency Negotiator(s) for the Board: ~ James Berardi, County Superintendent
Sean Snider, District Superintendent

Employee Organizations:

Unrepresented Employees: District Superintendent

Sierra-Plumas Teachers’ Association
Classified Employees
Confidential Employees
Administrative Employees

Page 1 of 5
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K.

3. Government Code 54956.8

CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS
Property: 105 Beckwith St, Loyalton CA 96118

Sierra COE Negotiator: James Berardi, Superintendent

Party with whom Sierra COE is Negotiating: City of Loyalton
Under Negotiation: Price and Terms of Payment

RETURN TO OPEN SESSION at 5:50pm and ADJOURN FOR BREAK
6:01PM — RECONVENE
FLAG SALUTE

REPORT OUT FROM CLOSED SESSION
CHAMPION: Each item was for discussion only. No action was taken.

BOARD ORGANIZATION
1. Proposal to move the meeting in December from Friday, December 13", to Tuesday,

December 17*

HOLLITZ/JAQUEZ

5/0

Board Goals and Planning

CHAMPION: Looking for feedback on getting together as a board to set short-term and
long-term goals.

HOLLITZ: Discuss in December when the new board member is present.

INFORMATION ITEMS
1. Superintendent Reports

COUNTY—SCOE
None

DISTRICT—SPJUSD
a. California Assessment of Student Performance and Progress (CAASPP) report
for 2023-2024
Presented by MESCHERY.
b. Career Technical Education (CTE) report for 2023-2024
Presented by MESCHERY.
c. Facilities update
SNIDER: Fiber optic project complete as of this afternoon. Meeting with Little
League tomorrow night to continue discussions about the girls’ softball field.
d. Ethnic Studies Course coming in 2025-26 School Year
SNIDER: Community meetings will be held in Loyalton on November 18" and
in Downieville November 19",

2. Business Report

a. Second Month SPJUSD Enrollments for the 2024-2025 School Year

3. Staff Reports

a. SCOE

None
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b.

SPJUSD

LES—ARMSTRONG: 1% Trimester ending this Fiday. Wednesday, Thursday
and Friday are minimum days with Parent-Teacher Conferences happening.
Thank you to GCPC for organizing the fall Book Fair that will also be running
Wednesday, Thursday and Friday.

LHS—GRIFFIN: CTE report given by MESCHERY. All LHS information in
All-Calls and on the events calendar on our website.

DES & DHS—BERARDI: Fish and Wildlife presentations. Grant received for
building a cube with balloon that will be shot up into space and used to collect
data. School rally coming up along with field trips including college tours.

3:4.SPTA Report

None

4.5. Committee/Board Member Reports

Budget Committee:

HOLLITZ—Budget Committee meetings are being held monthly. Some of the
goals we ’re discussing include creating a Middle School (potentially next
school year) and looking into funding opportunities for maintenance projects.
CHAMPION—AIso looking at improvements to transportation (buses).
SNIDER—Working to get a Facility Needs Assessment done for the district.

5.6. Public Comment

None

L. CONSENT CALENDAR
1. Approval of minutes for the Regular Joint Meeting held October 08, 2024
2. Approval of Board Report-Checks Dated 10/01/2024 through 10/31/2024

a. SCOE
b. SPJUSD
3. Approval to surplus E-Waste
a. SCOE
b. SPJUSD

4. Approval of the following SPJUSD personnel items:

a.

HALL/POTTER
5/0

M. ACTION ITEMS

Assignment of Cara Bowling, 2024-2025 8" Grade Boys Basketball, Loyalton
High School

Assignment of Alyson Ceresola, 2024-2025 7" Grade Girls Basketball,
Loyalton High School

Assignment of Allison Rogge, 2024-2025 8" Grade Girls Basketball, Loyalton
High School

1. New Business
COUNTY—SCOE

None
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DISTRICT—SPJUSD

a.

C.

Award of contract to the lowest responsive responsible bidder for the
Downieville School Roof Project, Contract No. 2025-014D

SNIDER: We received three bids, but there were some discrepancies. They
were not bidding on the same thing which could expose the district to
litigation. Recommend pulling this item, reposting and hopefully bringing back
in December.

CHAMPION motioned to table until December. Second by POTTER.

5/0

Approval of MOU with Toddler Towers Inc. for the Expanded Learning
Opportunity Program (ELO-P), Contract No. 2025-015D

Presentation by Lindsay Mclntosh and Alicia Barney.

HOLLITZ/HALL

5/0

Approval of contract with J. Soon Consulting for a Cafeteria Program Review,
Contract No. 2025-016D**

HOLLITZ/HALL

5/0

BOARD POLICIES AND BYLAWS

Board Bylaw 9310: “The Superintendent or designee shall develop and present a first
reading at a public Board meeting and action may be taken on the proposed policy.
The Board may require additional readings if necessary.”

Batch from September 10" — Second Reading

HOLLITZ motioned to adopt d-k as presented. Second by HALL.

5/0

XNT T oa o o

0410—Nondiscrimination in District Programs and Activities
1312.3—Uniform Complaint Procedures

4030—Nondiscrimination in Employment

4033—Lactation Accommodation

4119.11~4219.11~4319.11—Sex Discrimination and Sex-Based Harassment
5145.3—Nondiscrimination/Harassment

5145.7—Sex Discrimination and Sex-Based Harassment
5146—Married/Pregnant/Parenting Students

Batch from October 8™ — First Reading

Postponed to December for Second Reading.

9010—Public Statements

m. 9012—Board Member Electronic Communications

n.

0.
p.

9220—Governing Board Elections
1. Bylaw
2. Exhibit— NEW
9223—Filling Vacancies
9320—Meetings and Notices
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g. 9323.2—Actions by the Board
1. Bylaw
2. Exhibit (1), revisions
3. Exhibit (2), DELETE

N. ADVANCED PLANNING
1. The next Regular Joint Board Meeting will be held on December 17, 2024, at
Downieville School, 130 School St, Downieville CA 95936 at 6:00pm. If needed, Closed
Session may be held before the Regular Session beginning at 5:00pm. Zoom
videoconferencing will be available for the public.

2. Suggested Agenda ltems

-Board Goals and Planning
-Downieville School Roof Project

O. ADJOURN
CHAMPION adjourned the meeting at 7:34pm.

James Berardi, Sean Snider,
County Superintendent District Superintendent
Clerk
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SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
SIERRA-PLUMAS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD
Closed Session Reporting Form

DATE: November 12,2024

CLOSED SESSION BEGAN AT: 55 1 Qa P.M.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT:
v Patty Hall Rhynie Hollitz /Christina Potter /Kelly Champion ‘/Richard Jaquez

OTHERS PRESENT:

E).llames Berardi, County Superintendent

[ Sean Snider, District Superintendent

[LJ” Randy Jones, Director of Business Service/CBO

[] Carol Wieckowski, Evans, Wieckowski, Ward & Scoffield LLP, Legal Counsel

L]
L

I.  SESSION TOPIC(S):

Item #1—Government Code 54956.9
CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL — ANTICIPATED LITIGATION

Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to Government Code 54956.9(d)(2) or (3)
Number of potential cases: two (2)
RESULT:

[ PIRECTION WAS GIVEN TO SUPERINTENDENT
THE CLOSED SESSION WAS FOR PURPOSES OF DISCUSSION ONLY. NO ACTION WAS TAKEN.
[] A ROLL CALL VOTE WAS TAKEN:

HALL HOLLITZ POTTER CHAMPION JAQUEZ
[] AROLL CALL VOTE WAS TAKEN IN OPEN SESSION:

HALL HOLLITZ POTTER CHAMPION JAQUEZ

Item #2—Government Code 54957.6
CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS

Agency Negotiator(s) for the Board: James Berardi, County Superintendent
Sean Snider, District Superintendent
Employee Organizations:
Unrepresented Employees: District Superintendent
Sierra-Plumas Teachers’ Association
Classified Employees
Confidential Employees
Administrative Employees
RESULT:
(] DIRECTION WAS GIVEN TO SUPERINTENDENT
MHE CLOSED SESSION WAS FOR PURPOSES OF DISCUSSION ONLY. NO ACTION WAS TAKEN.

[] A ROLL CALL VOTE WAS TAKEN:

HALL HOLLITZ POTTER CHAMPION JAQUEZ
[] AROLL CALL VOTE WAS TAKEN IN OPEN SESSION:

HALL HOLLITZ POTTER CHAMPION JAQUEZ

Pag_el of 2



SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
SIERRA-PLUMAS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD
Closed Session Reporting Form

Item #3—Government Code 54956.8
CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS

Property: 105 Beckwith St, Loyalton CA 96118
Sierra COE Negotiator: James Berardi, Superintendent
Party with whom Sierra COE is Negotiating: City of Loyalton
Under Negotiation: Price and Terms of Payment
RESULT:
[] DIRECTION WAS GIVEN TO SUPERINTENDENT
MHE CLOSED SESSION WAS FOR PURPOSES OF DISCUSSION ONLY. NO ACTION WAS TAKEN.
[] A ROLL CALL VOTE WAS TAKEN:

HALL HOLLITZ POTTER CHAMPION JAQUEZ
] A ROLL CALL VOTE WAS TAKEN IN OPEN SESSION:
HALL HOLLITZ POTTER CHAMPION__ JAQUEZ

2
II. ENDED CLOSED SESSION AT 66 460 P.M. AND RETURN TO OPEN SESSION

PRESIDED BY: A/;’ (’f,-, ( ;é-fﬂ/&oﬁi(}\"—’ RECORDED BY(: Mj%&ﬂ
Kelly Chanfpion, PRESIDENT atty ”87 @K
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ReqPay12c

Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2024 through 11/30/2024

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
00017231 11/12/2024 ALHAMBRA 11-4330 WATER SERVICE 33.46
00017232 11/12/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01-4300 CONFERENCE ROOM SETUP 438.24
COUNSELING SUPPLIES 84.57
NURSE SUPPLIES 141.90
STUDENT SUPPLIES 821.48
11-4300 OFFICE SUPPLIES 51.55
11-4330 OFFICE SUPPLIES 51.55 1,589.29
00017233 11/12/2024 AT&T 11-5900 PHONE 169.52
00017234 11/12/2024 DONALD BERGSTROM 01-5810 SPED/DO CLEANING 1,408.75
01-5899 SPED/DO CLEANING 603.75 2,012.50
00017235 11/12/2024 KELLY CHAMPION 01-5200 PER DIEM 32.77
01-5899 PER DIEM 32.76 65.53
00017236 11/12/2024 MICAH COHEN, MOT, OTR/L 01-5810 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES 2,589.23
00017237 11/12/2024 K12 MANAGEMENT DBA FUELED 11-5810 LEARNING HUB 1,588.75
00017238 11/12/2024 KELLI GROCK 01-5100 COUNSELING SERVICES 3,5654.44
01-5810 COUNSELING SERVICES 2,430.56 5,985.00
00017239 11/12/2024 HARBOR FREIGHT COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT 01-4300 SHOP CLASS SUPPLIES 268.44
00017240 11/12/2024 JAQUEZ CUSTOM CRAFT, INC 11-5810 BUILDING WORK 3,187.00
00017241 11/12/2024 JOEL TILLMAN 11-5810 TECH SUPPORT 1,375.00
00017242 11/12/2024 LAUREN JONES BEHAVIORAL CONSULTANT 01-5100 BEHAVIORAL CONSULTANT 9,482.14
01-5810 BEHAVIORAL CONSULTANT 5,981.36 15,463.50
00017243 11/12/2024 LES SCHAWB 01-4350 SUV SNOW TIRES 1,119.42
VEHICLE SERVICE 112.75
01-5600 VEHICLE SERVICE 4.38
01-5899 VEHICLE SERVICE 4.38 1,240.93
00017244 11/12/2024 LIBERTY UTILITY CA 01-5500 ELECTRICAL SERVICE 321.53
11-5500 ELECTRICAL SERVICE 105.04 426.57
00017245 11/12/2024 NOVAH ELECTRIC 11-6200 CLASSROOM ELECTRIC 1,929.04
11-9500 CLASSROOM ELECTRIC 1,070.96 3,000.00
00017246 11/12/2024 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 11-4300 COPY PAPER 174.09
00017247 11/12/2024 NCS PEARSON, INC. 01-4300 TESTING SUPPLIES 138.16
00017248 11/12/2024 PLUMAS-SIERRA TELECOMMUNICATIONS 11-5900 BROADBAND SERVICE 109.00
00017249 11/12/2024 UBEO WEST LLC 11-5600 COPIER/MAINTENANCE 63.79
00017250 11/12/2024 RENO PRINT STORE 01-4300 RED RIBBON WEEK SUPPLIES 12,483.00
00017251 11/12/2024 SELPA ADMINISTRATORS OF CA 01-5300 SELPA DUES 1,660.00
00017252 11/12/2024 SIERRA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 01-5808 BANK SERVICE FEES 247.55
00017253 11/12/2024 SIERRA VALLEY HOME CENTER 01-4300 SHOP CLASS SUPPLIES 1,569.98

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the

preceding Checks be approved.

& ERF for California
Page 1 of 3

001 - Sierra County Office of Education
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2024 through 11/30/2024

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
00017253 11/12/2024 SIERRA VALLEY HOME CENTER 11-4300 BROOM 16.08 1,586.06
00017254 11/12/2024 TRI COUNTY SCHOOLS INSURANCE GROUP 01-9535 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,794.00
76-9576 HEALTH INSURANCE 30,156.40 31,950.40
00017255 11/12/2024 U.S. BANK VOYAGER 01-4350 FUEL EXPENSE 24 .44
01-5200 FUEL EXPENSE 228.73
01-5899 FUEL EXPENSE 363.23 616.40
00017256 11/20/2024 DYLAN ABBOTT 01-5200 MILEAGE 129.98
00017257 11/20/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01-4300 STUDENT SUPPLIES 154.00
00017258 11/20/2024 HEIDI BETHKE 01-5200 WORKABILITY TRAVEL EXP 603.89
00017259 11/20/2024 CASAS 11-5810 SITE LICENSE FEE 1,200.00
00017260 11/20/2024 EDWARDS, STEVENS AND TUCKER, LLP 01-5801 LEGAL FEES 780.00
00017261 11/20/2024 INTERMOUNTAIN DISPOSAL, INC. 11-5500 GARBAGE SERVICE 188.13
00017262 11/20/2024 MEGAN MESCHERY 01-5200 MATH FRAMEWORK WORKSHOP 659.88
00017263 11/20/2024 PRESENCELEARNING, INC. 01-5810 PRESENCE LEARNING 11,790.93
00017264 11/20/2024 RESOLVE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. 01-5810 TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANCE 750.00
00017265 11/20/2024 RHYNIE HOLLITZ 01-5200 PER DIEM 17.42
01-5899 PER DIEM 17.42 34.84
00017266 11/20/2024 RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS 01-4300 TESTING SUPPLIES 24410
00017267 11/20/2024 RYLAND SCHOOL BUSINESS CONSULTING 01-5810 SCHOOL BUSINESS CONSULTING 3,681.50
01-5899 SCHOOL BUSINESS CONSULTING 5,5622.25 9,203.75
00017268 11/20/2024 U.S. BANK 01-4300 WELLNESS CENTER SUPPLIES 96.95
01-5200 CCS TRAVEL 2,596.74
CISC CONFERENCE 562.66
LEGAL UPDATES WEBINAR 140.00
01-5899 CONFERENCE 40.04
HOTEL ACCOMODATIONS 1561.77
SMARTBOARD MOUNT 32.47
11-5900 BROADBAND SERVICE 114.00
11-6200 BUILDING FINISHING SUPPLIES 3.58 3,738.21
Total Number of Checks 38 117,500.88

Fund Summary

Fund Description Check Count Expensed Amount

01 County School Service Fund 27 75,913.94

11 ADULT EDUCATION 15 11,430.54
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the & ERF for California
preceding Checks be approved. Page 2 of 3
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2024 through 11/30/2024

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount

Fund Summary

Fund Description Check Count Expensed Amount

76 Payroll Clearing 1 30,156.40

Total Number of Checks 38 117,500.88

Less Unpaid Sales Tax Liability .00

Net (Check Amount) 117,500.88
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the & ERF for California
preceding Checks be approved. Page 3 of 3

001 - Sierra County Office of Education Generated for Adrienne Garza (ABALL), Dec 3 2024 7:01AM



ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2024 through 11/30/2024

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
00087176 11/12/2024 ACADEMIC INNOVATIONS 01-4300 INSTRUCTOR'S GUIDE 53.04
00087177 11/12/2024 ACCO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS 01-5600 FAN AND ELECTRICAL INSTALL 9,989.00
00087178 11/12/2024 ACE HARDWARE PLUMAS 01-5890 KEYS 28.76
00087179 11/12/2024 AIRGAS, USA, LLC 01-5600 TANK RENTAL LHS/DVL 355.48
00087180 11/12/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01-4100 TEXTBOOKS 141.57
01-4300 classroom supplies 250.88
ELA Books 434.70
ELL INSTRUCTION 252.37
ESL SUPPLIES 99.07
instructional supplies 50.40
laminating film 126.01
Library Supplies 159.48
music supplies 625.65
PARTITION 1,447.27
playground equip 235.24
Student instruction 907.31
TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES 308.64
WELLNESS CENTER 209.05
01-4302 office supplies 1,118.72
01-4320 CA FLAG 19.94
LOCKDOWN DOOR STRIPS 10.71
01-4330 Health Record Folders 54.89
OFFICE SUPPLIES 495.81
01-4400 MUSIC PROGRAM 153.82 7,101.53
00087181 11/12/2024 AMERIGAS 01-5540 PROPANE 6,259.17
01-5899 PROPANE 461.74 6,720.91
00087182 11/12/2024 AT&T 01-5890 PHONE SERVICES 57.73
01-5899 PHONE SERVICES 26.66
01-5910 PHONE SERVICES 612.47 696.86
00087183 11/12/2024 BLUE NOTE B'S HORN SHOP 01-4400 MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS 5,240.03
00087184 11/12/2024 BRADY INDUSTRIES 01-4320 FLOOR MAT 1,225.43
13-4340 DETERGENT 66.79 1,292.22
00087185 11/12/2024 PAMELA BRANDON 01-5600 TECH COTTAGE RENTAL 100.00
00087186 11/12/2024 BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH ATTN: 01-5200 REGISTRATION 295.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
00087187 11/12/2024 CA COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS 01-5200 REGISTRATION 150.00
00087188 11/12/2024 CHILLERGY 13-5600 FRIDGE/FREEZER REPAIR 719.25
00087189 11/12/2024 CITY OF LOYALTON 01-5530 WATER AND SEWER - LOYALTON SITES 4,287.04
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the — ERF for California
preceding Checks be approved. Page 1 of 5
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2024 through 11/30/2024

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
00087189 11/12/2024 CITY OF LOYALTON 01-5899 WATER AND SEWER - LOYALTON SITES 258.11 4,545.15
00087190 11/12/2024 DEMCO, INC. 01-4300 Library Supplies 379.06
00087191 11/12/2024 PAUL DOUVILLE 01-4300 PLYWOOD 49.46
00087192 11/12/2024 DOWNIEVILLE PUBLIC UTILITY DIS 01-5530 Water 116.49
00087193 11/12/2024 EDWARDS, STEVENS AND TUCKER, LLP 01-5810 LEGAL FEES 1,397.50
00087194 11/12/2024 EXPLORELEARNING 01-4300 REFLEX MATH 350.00
00087195 11/12/2024 FORTUNA UNION HIGH SD ATTN: SANDY DALE 01-5200 Professional Conference 295.00
00087196 11/12/2024 GAGER DISTRIBUTING, INC. 13-4340 CLEANING SUPPLIES 905.51
00087197 11/12/2024 CAROLINE GRIFFIN 01-5200 NATIONAL FFA CONVENTION 327.78
00087198 11/12/2024 JANET HAMILTON 01-5600 TECH COTTAGE RENTAL 100.00
00087199 11/12/2024 HUNT & SONS, INC. 01-5590 HEATING OIL 282.27
00087200 11/12/2024 JEFFERSON SUPPLY COMPANY 01-4320 MAINT. SUPPLIES 18.22
00087201 11/12/2024 JOSHUA WILKINSON 01-5200 MILEAGE 239.86
00087202 11/12/2024 K 12 MANAGEMENT DBA FUELED 01-5890 STUDENT LICENSE BLOCKI/ISP 3,275.00
COURSES
00087203 11/12/2024 LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER 01-4350 Vehicle maintenance 149.94
00087204 11/12/2024 LIBERTY UTILITY CA 01-5510 ELECTRIC - LOYALTON SITES 11,582.17
01-5899 ELECTRIC - LOYALTON SITES 136.93 11,719.10
00087205 11/12/2024 MARTIN EARTHWORKS 01-5890 BIG PROJECT 20,000.00
00087206 11/12/2024 MARYSVILLE JOINT USD 01-5600 BUS MAINTENANCE 352.87
00087207 11/12/2024 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL EDUCATION HOLDINGS, LLC 01-4100 WONDERS RENEWAL 6,127.74
00087208 11/12/2024 MODEL DAIRY, LLC 13-4700 DAIRY PRODUCTS 1,485.80
00087209 11/12/2024 MOUNTAIN MESSENGER 01-5890 ADVERTISEMENTS AND PUBLIC 225.76
HEARINGS
00087210 11/12/2024 NORTHAM DISTRIBUTING, INC. 13-4340 CAFE FOOD/SUPPLIES 26.23
13-4700 CAFE FOOD/SUPPLIES 4,723.03 4,749.26
00087211 11/12/2024 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 01-4300 classroom supplies 174.52
Graphing Notebook Paper 30.23
01-4302 COPY PAPER 174.09
office supplies 940.61
01-4330 OFFICE SUPPLIES 407.22
01-5899 OFFICE SUPPLIES 135.74 1,862.41
00087212 11/12/2024 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY 01-5510 Electricity 3,645.60
00087213 11/12/2024 PIONEER ATHLETICS 01-4305 Field Paint 730.42
00087214 11/12/2024 PLUMAS COUNTY GLASS 01-4320 Window Glass 943.26
00087215 11/12/2024 UBEO WEST LLC 01-5600 COPIER MAINT. 507.96
01-5899 COPIER MAINT. 138.22 646.18
00087216 11/12/2024 REEDS LOCKS, INC 01-5890 REKEY 1,527.22

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the

preceding Checks be approved.

& ERF for California
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2024 through 11/30/2024

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
00087216 11/12/2024 REEDS LOCKS, INC 01-5899 REKEY 1,018.14 2,545.36
00087217 11/12/2024 RENAISSANCE LEARNING, INC. 01-5890 AR/STAR PROGRAMS 8,832.81
00087218 11/12/2024 RIDDEL ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP 01-4305 Football Helmets 2,308.00
00087219 11/12/2024 SIERRA BOOSTER 01-5300 ADVERTISEMENTS/LEGAL/PUBLIC 4212
NOTICES
01-5890 ADVERTISEMENTS/LEGAL/PUBLIC 160.07
NOTICES
01-5899 ADVERTISEMENTS/LEGAL/PUBLIC 210.61 412.80
NOTICES
00087220 11/12/2024 SIERRA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 01-5510 ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR TECH 289.50
COTTAGE
00087221 11/12/2024 SIERRA COUNTY TREASURER 01-5860 SOLID WASTE FEE - ALL SITES 7,179.38
00087222 11/12/2024 INTERMOUNTAIN DISPOSAL, INC. 01-5520 GARBAGE SERVICE 749.65
01-5899 GARBAGE SERVICE 15.60 765.25
00087223 11/12/2024 SIERRA VALLEY HOME CENTER 01-4300 MISC. AG SUPPLIES 31.83
01-4320 MAINT. SUPPLIES 89.38
MAINT/CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 295.68
40-4320 DEFERRED MAINT PROJECTS 286.88 703.77
00087224 11/12/2024 SIERRA-PLUMAS JOINT UNIFIED 01-5890 BANK SERVICE FEES 343.47
13-4340 BANK SERVICE FEES 6.25 349.72
00087225 11/12/2024 SILVER STATE INTL 01-5600 BUS 29 REPAIR 41,929.64
00087226 11/12/2024 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ACCOUNTING OFFICE 01-5890 EMPLOYMENT FINGERPRINTING 47.00
00087227 11/12/2024 TEAM ONE NETWORKING 01-5899 PHONE SERVICES 14.00
01-5910 PHONE SERVICES 126.00 140.00
00087228 11/12/2024 TERMINIX PROCESSING CENTER 01-5890 PEST CONTROL -LES/LHS 189.00
00087229 11/12/2024 TINYEYE TECHNOLOGIES CORP c/o V68000U 01-5890 THERAPY SERVICES 11,738.93
00087230 11/12/2024 TIP INC.,PRINTING & GRAPHIX 01-4330 ENVELOPES 101.79
01-5899 ENVELOPES 33.93 135.72
00087231 11/12/2024 TODDLER TOWERS, INC. SIERRA KIDS 01-5100 ELOP PROGRAM 2,119.77-
01-5890 ELOP PROGRAM 10,562.36 8,442.59
00087232 11/12/2024 TOUSHULONG VANG 01-4300 PB&J lab 25.07
00087233 11/12/2024 TRI COUNTY SCHOOLS INS. GR. 01-9535 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,543.15
76-9576 HEALTH INSURANCE 84,794.39 93,337.54
00087234 11/12/2024 VERIZON WIRELESS 01-5899 CELL PHONE SERVICE 465.36
01-5910 CELL PHONE SERVICE 544.21 1,009.57
00087235 11/12/2024 U.S. BANK VOYAGER 01-4305 FUEL FOR ATHLETIC TRIPS 1,256.02
01-4351 BUS FUEL 3,467.73
Fuel for Maintenance 145.80
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the — ERF for California
preceding Checks be approved. Page 3 of 5
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 11/01/2024 through 11/30/2024

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
00087235 11/12/2024 U.S. BANK VOYAGER 01-5200 FIELD TRIP FUEL 118.85
FUEL FOR FFA 1,003.73 5,992.13
00087236 11/12/2024 AMANDA WATTENBURG 01-5200 MILEAGE 65.66
00087237 11/12/2024 SARAI WHITE 01-5200 MILEAGE 65.66
00087238 11/20/2024 ACCO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS 01-5600 BOILER DIAGNOSE/REPAIR 2,177.50
00087239 11/20/2024 AIRGAS, USA, LLC 01-5600 TANK RENTAL LHS/DVL 366.86
00087240 11/20/2024 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01-4340 HAND MIXER 26.80
00087241 11/20/2024 AT&T 01-5910 PHONE SERVICES 136.98
00087242 11/20/2024 DMD ELECTRIC INC. 01-6500 BIG PROJECT 4,600.00
00087243 11/20/2024 DREW UNIVERSITY - APSI 01-5200 REGISTRATION 775.00
00087244 11/20/2024 EDWARDS, STEVENS AND TUCKER, LLP 01-5810 LEGAL FEES 747.50
00087245 11/20/2024 HAYLEY EVANS 01-5200 MILEAGE 302.44
MILEAGE/PER DIEM/HOTEL 823.18 1,125.62
00087246 11/20/2024 HUNT & SONS, INC. 01-5590 HEATING OIL 663.35
00087247 11/20/2024 K 12 MANAGEMENT DBA FUELED 01-5890 STUDENT LICENSE BLOCK/ISP 2,187.81
COURSES
00087248 11/20/2024 LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER 01-4350 Vehicle Maintenance 867.87
00087249 11/20/2024 LOVOITEC, INC 01-6500 BIG PROJECT 5,696.60
00087250 11/20/2024 MODEL DAIRY, LLC 13-4700 DAIRY PRODUCTS 886.49
00087251 11/20/2024 NORTHAM DISTRIBUTING, INC. 13-4340 CAFE FOOD/SUPPLIES 34.43
13-4700 CAFE FOOD/SUPPLIES 420.57 455.00
00087252 11/20/2024 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY 01-5510 Electricity 3,975.02
00087253 11/20/2024 INTERMOUNTAIN DISPOSAL, INC. 01-5520 GARBAGE SERVICE 664.93
01-5899 GARBAGE SERVICE 13.33 678.26
00087254 11/20/2024 SIERRA GARAGE, INC. 01-4350 Yukon Tune up 602.30
00087255 11/20/2024 SIERRA HARDWARE 01-4320 Misc Maintenance supplies 304.23
00087256 11/20/2024 MARNIE SMITH 01-5890 ELD PD 2,400.00
00087257 11/20/2024 SUPERIOR REGION CATA 01-5200 CATA CONFERENCE 250.00
00087258 11/20/2024 SVGMD 01-5890 Well Management Fee 100.00
00087259 11/20/2024 SYSCO FOOD SVCS OF SACRAMENTO 01-4300 EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 400.43
13-4340 CAFETERIA - FOOD AND SUPPLIES 548.55
13-4700 CAFETERIA - FOOD AND SUPPLIES 5,392.37 6,341.35
00087260 11/20/2024 TERMINIX PROCESSING CENTER 01-5890 PEST CONTROL -LES/LHS 181.00
00087261 11/20/2024 TINYEYE TECHNOLOGIES CORP c/o V68000U 01-5890 THERAPY SERVICES 8,674.31
00087262 11/20/2024 U.S. BANK 01-4300 Art class supplies 423.82
IPAD SOFTWARE 8.25
LIBRARY BOOKS 2,686.05
MOUNTING BRACKETS 421.81
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the — ERF for California
preceding Checks be approved. Page 4 of 5
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Checks Dated 11/01/2024 through 11/30/2024

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
00087262 11/20/2024 U.S. BANK 01-4320 Chair parts 354.93
Chairs 1,793.76
COAT RACK 53.61
PLUMBING PARTS 206.17
WATER LINE REPAIR 637.17
01-4330 ADOBE PRO 239.88
ADOBE PRO SUBSCRIPTION 14.99
GRADING SOFTWARE 90.00
01-4350 FUEL FOR MAINT. 371.14
01-4351 BUS FUEL 371.53
FUEL FOR MAINT. 56.93
01-4400 CONFERENCE SUPPLIES 1,002.98
OUTDOOR SHEDS 1,072.48
SMART BOARD 1,402.16
01-5200 CHARTER BUS 536.95
01-5300 STARFALL MEMBERSHIP 355.00
01-5890 Grad Chairs 165.00
ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION 226.12
01-5899 ADOBE PRO SUBSCRIPTION 5.00
HEADLIGHT 31.09
01-5900 POSTAGE STAMPS 298.55 12,825.37
00087263 11/20/2024 VERIZON WIRELESS 01-5899 CELL PHONE SERVICE 467.09
01-5910 CELL PHONE SERVICE 468.18 935.27
Total Number of Checks 88 342,147.31

Fund Summary

Fund Description Check Count Expensed Amount
01 General Fund 82 241,850.77
13 Cafeteria Fund 9 15,215.27
40 Special Reserve for Capital Ou 1 286.88
76 Warrant/Pass Though (payroll) 1 84,794.39
Total Number of Checks 88 342,147.31
Less Unpaid Sales Tax Liability .00
Net (Check Amount) 342,147.31
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the
preceding Checks be approved. Page 5 of 5
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Sierra County Office of Education COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM Form CI
REPORT
Sierra County For the Fiscal Year 2024-25 F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

NOTICE OF CRITERIA AND STANDARDS REVIEW. This interim report was based upon and reviewed using the state-adopted Criteria and Standards pursuant to Education Code
sections 33129 and 42130.

Signed: Date:

County Superintendent or Designee

NOTICE OF INTERIM REVIEW. All action shall be taken on this report during a regular or authorized special meeting of the County Board of Education.

To the State Superintendent of Public Instruction:

This interim report and certification of financial condition are hereby filed by the County Board of Education pursuant to Education Code sections 1240 and 33127.

Meeting Date: December 17, 2024 Signed:

County Superintendent of Schools

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

X POSITIVE CERTIFICATION

As County Superintendent of Schools, I certify that based upon current projections this county office will meet its financial obligations for the current fiscal y ear and
subsequent two fiscal years.

QUALIFIED CERTIFICATION

As County Superintendent of Schools, | certify that based upon current projections this county office may not meet its financial obligations for the current fiscal year or
two subsequent fiscal years.

NEGATIVE CERTIFICATION

As County Superintendent of Schools, | certify that based upon current projections this county office will not meet its financial obligations for the remainder of the
current fiscal year or for the subsequent fiscal year.

Contact person for additional information on the interim report:

Name: Randy Jones Telephone: 530-993-1660 x120

Title: Director of Business Services/CBO E-mail: rjones@spjusd.org

Criteria and Standards Review Summary

The following summary is automatically completed based on data provided in the Criteria and Standards Review form (Form 01CSl). Criteria and standards that are "Not Met,"
and supplemental information and additional fiscal indicators that are "Yes," may indicate areas of potential concern, which could affect the interim report certification, and
should be carefully reviewed.

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS Met Not Met
1 Average Daily Attendance Projected Funded ADA for County Operations Grant or county operated programs has not changed
for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years by more than two percent since budget X
adoption.
2 Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) Projected LCFF revenue for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by X
Revenue more than two percent since budget adoption.
3 Salaries and Benefits Projected total salaries and benefits for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years has not X

changed by more than five percent since budget adoption.

4a Other Revenues Projected operating revenues (federal, other state, other local) for the current and two subsequent X
fiscal years have not changed by more than five percent since budget adoption.
4b Other Expenditures Projected operating expenditures (books and supplies, services and other expenditures) for the current X

and two subsequent fiscal years have not changed by more than five percent since budget adoption.

5 Ongoing and Major Maintenance If applicable, changes occurring since budget adoption meet the required contribution to the ongoing

Account and major maintenance account (i.e., restricted maintenance account). e

6 Deficit Spending Unrestricted deficit spending, if any, has not exceeded the standard in any of the current or two X
subsequent fiscal y ears.

7a Fund Balance Projected county school service fund balance will be positive at the end of the current and two X
subsequent fiscal years.

7b Cash Balance Projected county school service fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal X
year.

8 Reserves Available reserves (e.g., reserve for economic uncertainties, unassigned/unappropriated amounts) X

meet minimum requirements for the current and two subsequent fiscal y ears.

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 1 of 75
File: CI_County, Version 3 Page 1 Printed: 12/13/2024 9:35 A
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Sierra County Office of Education COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM Form CI
REPORT
Sierra County For the Fiscal Year 2024-25 F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION No Yes
S$1 Contingent Liabilities Have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program audits, litigation, state compliance | |
. . ) X X
reviews) occurred since budget adoption that may impact the budget?
S2 Using One-time Revenues to Fund Are there ongoing county school service fund expenditures funded with one-time revenues that have | X |
Ongoing Expenditures changed since budget adoption by more than five percent? |
S3 Temporary Interfund Borrowings Are there projected temporary borrowings between funds? X
S4 Contingent Rev enues Are any projected revenues for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal y ears contingent on
reauthorization by the local government, special legislation, or other definitive act (e.g., parcel taxes, X
forest reserves)? |
S5 Contributions Have contributions from unrestricted to restricted resources, or transfers to or from the county
school service fund to cover operating deficits, changed since budget adoption by more than $20,000 X
and more than 5% for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal y ears?
S6 Long-term Commitments Does the county office have long-term (multiy ear) commitments or debt agreements? X
. If yes, have annual pay ments for the current or two subsequent fiscal years increased over X
prior y ear's (2023-24) annual pay ment? |
* If yes, will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments decrease or expire prior to x |
the end of the commitment period, or are they one-time sources?
i
S7a Postemploy ment Benefits Other than Does the county office provide postemploy ment benefits other than pensions (OPEB)? X
Pensions
+ If yes, have there been changes since budget adoption in OPEB liabilities? X
S7b Other Self-insurance Benefits Does the county office operate any self-insurance programs (e.g., workers' compensation)? X
. If yes, have there been changes since budget adoption in self-insurance liabilities? n/a |
S8 Status of Labor Agreements As of first interim projections, are salary and benefit negotiations still unsettled for: |
. Certificated? (Section S8A, Line 1b)
» Classified? (Section S8B, Line 1b)
. Management/supervisor/confidential? (Section S8C, Line 1b) [ n/a
S9 Status of Other Funds Are any funds other than the county school service fund projected to have a negative fund balance X |
at the end of the current fiscal year?
ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS No Yes
A1 Negative Cash Flow Do cash flow projections show that the county office will end the current fiscal y ear with a negative X
cash balance in the county school service fund? |
A2 Independent Position Control Is personnel position control independent from the pay roll sy stem?
A3 County Operations Grant ADA Is County Operations Grant ADA decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal year?
A4 New Charter Schools Impacting Are any new charter schools operating in county office boundaries that are impacting the county | X
County Office ADA office's ADA, either in the prior or current fiscal y ears?
T
A5 Salary Increases Exceed COLA Has the county office entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the current or subsequent
fiscal years of the agreement would result in salary increases that are expected to exceed the X
projected state funded cost-of -living adjustment? 1
A8 Uncapped Health Benefits Does the county office provide uncapped (100% employ er paid) health benefits for current or retired X |
employ ees?
A7 Fiscal Distress Reports Does the county office have any reports that indicate fiscal distress? If yes, provide copies to the X
CDE.
A8 Change of CBO or Superintendent Hav e there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief business official (CBO) positions X
within the last 12 months?

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11
File: CI_County, Version 3

2 of 75
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Sierra County Office of Education Table of Contents Form TCI
Sierra County F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
G = General Ledger Data; S = Supplemental Data
Data Supplied
For:
2024-25 Board
Budget

011 General Fund/County School Service Fund GS GS GS GS

08l Student Activity Special Revenue Fund

09l Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

10l Special Education Pass-Through Fund

111 Adult Education Fund G G G G

121 Child Dev elopment Fund

131 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

141 Deferred Maintenance Fund

151 Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund

161 Forest Reserve Fund G G G

171 Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

181 School Bus Emissions Reduction Fund

191 Foundation Special Revenue Fund

201 Special Reserve Fund for Postemploy ment Benefits

211 Building Fund

25| Capital Facilities Fund

301 State School Building Lease-Purchase Fund

351 County School Facilities Fund

401 Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

531 Tax Override Fund

561 Debt Service Fund

571 Foundation Permanent Fund

61l Cafeteria Enterprise Fund

62| Charter Schools Enterprise Fund

63l Other Enterprise Fund

661 Warehouse Revolving Fund

671 Self-Insurance Fund

711 Retiree Benefit Fund

731 Foundation Priv ate-Purpose Trust Fund

76l Warrant/Pass-Through Fund

951 Student Body Fund

Al Average Daily Attendance S S

CASH Cashflow Worksheet

Cl Interim Certification

ESMOE  Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort GS

ICR Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet

MYPI Multiy ear Projections - General Fund GS

SIAI Summary of Interfund Activities - Projected Y ear Totals

o1Csl Criteria and Standards Review
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 3 of 75
File: TCI, Version 2 Page 1 Printed: 12/13/2024 9:34 A
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Sierra County Office of Education 2024-25 Budget Form CASH
Sierra County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Beginning
Description Object Balances July August September October November December January February
(Ref. Only)
ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF (Enter Month Name): JUNE
A. BEGINNING CASH 5,862,011.89 | 5,790,434.56 | 5,788,603.85 | 5,745,032.07 | 5,902,056.14 | 5,808,097.41 5,745,048.63 | 5,823,193.45
B. RECEIPTS
LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources
Principal Apportionment Sl
P PP 8019 67,809.50 67,809.50 122,057.10 181,319.85 122,057.10 122,057.10 181,319.85 122,057.10
Property Taxes 8020-
perty 8079 0.00 13,467.20 0.00 841.70 0.00 21,884.20 1,683.40 0.00
Miscellaneous Funds .
8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Revenue 8100-
8299 5,277.80 0.00 0.00 5,277.80 0.00 0.00 5,277.80 0.00
Other State Revenue 8300-
8599 55,170.45 37,896.85 64,759.33 82,259.43 58,089.33 59,360.83 77,612.93 60,639.33
8600-
Other Local Revenue 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 |  136,250.00 0.00 0.00 11,250.00 0.00
8900-
Interfund Transfers In 8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. . 8930-
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 128,257.75 119,173.55 186,816.43 405,948.78 180,146.43 203,302.13 277,143.98 182,696.43
C. DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries s
1999 29,411.31 24,747.52 51,026.19 49,268.85 49,611.47 56,737.63 51,128.00 100,171.37
Classified Salaries 2000-
© e 2999 31,821.66 41,256.73 58,466.53 58,801.67 58,738.13 60,130.49 44,050.00 98,111.01
Employ ee Benefits Sl
ploy 3999 29,403.29 31,495.56 69,728.36 54,308.45 55,608.54 54,105.25 48,795.92 65,914.60
Books and Supplies Ll
PP 4999 0.00 3,425.41 11,777.73 6,589.49 18,204.70 17,489.08 5,943.54 20,475.00
Services .
5999 109,198.81 14,009.56 39,389.40 79,956.25 91,942.33 77,888.46 49,081.71 19,602.45
. 6000-
Capital Outlay 6999 0.00 6,069.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7000-
Other Outgo 7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7600-
Interfund Transfers Out 7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 4 of 75

File: CASH, Version 7
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Sierra County Office of Education 2024-25 Budget Form CASH
Sierra County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Beginning
Description Object Balances July August September October November December January February
(Ref. Only)
All Other Financing Uses 77%:;(; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 199,835.08 121,004.26 230,388.21 248,924.71 274,105.16 266,350.91 198,999.17 304,274.43
D. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Assets and Deferred Outflows
Cash Not In Treasury o1t
9199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable %22%(; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds 9310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Current Assets 9340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lease Receivable 9380 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows
Accounts Pay able %%%%- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due To Other Funds 9610 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Loans 9640 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unearned Revenues 9650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nonoperating
Suspense Clearing 9910 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B - C + D) (71,577.33) (1,830.71) (43,571.78) 167,024.07 (93,958.73) (63,048.78) 78,144.81 (121,578.00)
F. ENDING CASH (A + E) 5,790,434.56 | 5,788,603.85 | 5,745,032.07 | 5,902,056.14 | 5,808,097.41 | 5,745,048.63 | 5,823,193.45 | 5,701,615.44
G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH ACCRUALS AND
ADJUSTMENTS
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 5 of 75
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Sierra County Office of Education 2024-25 Budget Form CASH
Sierra County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Description Object March April May June Accruals Adjustments TOTAL BUDGET
ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF (Enter Month Name): JUNE
A. BEGINNING CASH 5,701,615.44 | 5,603,563.17 | 5,670,616.73 | 5,663,521.43
B. RECEIPTS
LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources
Principal Apportionment 8010-
p PP 8019 122,057.10 181,319.85 122,057.10 122,057.10 55,449.75 0.00 1,589,428.00 1,589,428.00
Property Taxes Gt
perty 8079 15,992.30 1,515.06 0.00 35,274.14 0.00 0.00 90,658.00 90,658.00
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-
8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Revenue L
8299 0.00 5,277.80 0.00 146,619.80 0.00 0.00 167,731.00 167,731.00
Other State Revenue —
8599 61,910.83 77,912.93 60,639.33 60,939.33 196,673.10 0.00 953,864.00 953,864.00
Other Local Revenue 8600-
8799 0.00 11,250.00 100,000.00 0.00 711,167.00 0.00 969,917.00 969,917.00
Interfund Transfers In 8900-
8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 46,000.00
. . 8930-
G AN EL A sallliets 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 199,960.23 277,275.64 282,696.43 410,890.37 963,289.85 0.00 3,817,598.00 3,817,598.00
C. DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries 1000-
1999 57,441.93 64,755.77 70,911.40 68,616.58 0.00 0.00 673,828.00 673,828.00
Classified Salaries 2000-
2999 51,400.51 47,002.60 58,787.68 127,287.99 0.00 0.00 735,855.00 735,855.00
Employ ee Benefits Sl
ploy 3999 47,449.36 52,852.07 55,277.85 148,660.74 0.00 0.00 713,600.00 713,600.00
Books and Supplies 4000-
PP 4999 6,967.50 1,316.42 4,175.63 92,825.49 0.00 0.00 189,190.00 189,190.00
Services Ll
5999 134,763.20 44,285.23 75,735.50 506,852.11 0.00 0.00 1,242,705.00 1,242,705.00
Capital Outla 6000-
P Y 6999 0.00 0.00 24,903.66 29,026.85 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7000-
Other Outgo 7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ||  (17,409.00) 0.00 || (17,400.00) ||  (17,409.00)
7600-
Interfund Transfers Out 7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
) . 7630-
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
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First Interim

46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Office of Education 2024-25 Budget Form CASH
Sierra County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Description Object March April May June Accruals Adjustments TOTAL BUDGET
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 298,022.50 210,212.08 289,791.72 973,269.76 (17,409.00) 0.00 3,597,769.00 3,697,769.00
D. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Assets and Deferred Outflows
Cash Not In Treasury Cile
9199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds 9310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Current Assets 9340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lease Receivable 9380 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liabilities and Def erred Inflows
Accounts Payable %?5%% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due To Other Funds 9610 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Loans 9640 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unearned Revenues 9650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nonoperating
Suspense Clearing 9910 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B - C + D) (98,062.27) 67,063.56 (7,095.29) (562,379.39) 980,698.85 0.00 219,829.00 219,829.00
F. ENDING CASH (A +E) 5,603,653.17 | 5,670,616.73 | 5,663,521.43 | 5,101,142.04
G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH ACCRUALS AND ADJUSTMENTS 6,081,840.89
Califomia Dept of Education
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2024-25 First Interim

Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund 46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Projected Year % %
Description e (FI?,? Iosu) (c:i:.ag?:m) P’z‘?jg'zig" (C:I:.a ECIC) Pf&ggz"
(A) (B) (D)
County Operations Grant ADA (Enter projections for subsequent years 1
and 2 in Columns C and E; current year - Column A - is extracted from
Form Al, Line B5) 383.56 0.00% 383.56 0.00% 383.56
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 1,680,086.00 2.41% 1,720,521.00 2.54% 1,764,273.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 4,961.00 0.00% 4,961.00 0.00% 4,961.00
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 420,000.00 0.00% 420,000.00 0.00% 420,000.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 46,000.00 0.00% 46,000.00 0.00% 46,000.00
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
c. Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
6. Total (Sum lines A1 thru ASc) 2,151,047.00 1.88% 2,191,482.00 2.00% 2,235,234.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 331,154.00 336,783.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 5,629.00 5,725.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a thru B1d) 1000-1999 331,154.00 1.70% 336,783.00 1.70% 342,508.00
2. Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries 498,612.00 512,573.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 13,961.00 14,352.00
c. Cost-of -Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments
e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 498,612.00 2.80% 512,573.00 2.80% 526,925.00
3. Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 435,454.00 2.75% 447,429.00 2.75% 459,733.00
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 24,616.00 0.00% 24,616.00 0.00% 24,616.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 463,324.00 0.00% 463,324.00 0.00% 463,324.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 35,000.00 0.00% 35,000.00 0.00% 35,000.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100_772‘?;’ el 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (154,531.00) 0.00% (154,531.00) 0.00% (154,531.00)
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 1,633,629.00 1.93% 1,665,194.00 1.94% 1,697,575.00
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line A6 minus line B11) 517,418.00 526,288.00 537,659.00
D. FUND BALANCE
1.Net Beginning Fund Balance(Form 01, line F1e) 5,000,457.00 5,517,875.00 6,044,163.00
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 5,5617,875.00 6,044,163.00 6,581,822.00
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 600.00 600.00 600.00
b. Restricted 9740
c. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00
2. Other Commitments 9760 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
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Sierra County Office of Education

2024-25 First Interim
County School Service Fund

46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Projected Year % %
Description gg,;’s:st (FI:: I:1I) (c;:.ag?:m) Prz‘?jg;g" (c;:lrs‘.al E?;IC) Prz‘?j%g“
(A) (8) (D)
d. Assigned 9780 0.00
e. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 485,699.00 442,206.00 433,403.00
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 5,031,576.00 5,601,357.00 6,147,819.00
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3f must agree with line D2) 5,617,875.00 6,044,163.00 6,581,822.00
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES
1. County School Service Fund
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 485,699.00 442,206.00 433,403.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 5,031,576.00 5,601,357.00 6,147,819.00
(Enter other reserv e projections in Columns C and E for subsequent
years 1 and 2; current year - Column A - is extracted)
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00
3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines E1a thru E2c) 5,517,275.00 6,043,563.00 6,581,222.00

F. ASSUMPTIONS

SACS Financial Reporting Sof tware User Guide.

second subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and

projected in lines B1d, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11
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Sierra County Office of Education

2024-25 First Interim
County School Service Fund

46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Restricted F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Projected Year % %
Description 22{1?; (FI:: I:1I) (c;i:.a?:?:m) Prz‘%g'zig" (c;:.a E?((;IC) Prz‘:)‘g‘?z"
(A) (B) (D)
County Operations Grant ADA (Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in
Columns C and E; current year - Column A - is extracted from Form Al, Line B5)
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 167,731.00 0.00% 167,731.00 0.00% 167,731.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 948,903.00 0.00% 948,903.00 0.00% 948,903.00
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 549,917.00 (40.92%) 324,917.00 0.00% 324,917.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
c. Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
6. Total (Sum lines A1 thru A5c) 1,666,551.00 (13.50%) 1,441,5561.00 0.00% 1,441,551.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 342,674.00 348,499.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 5,825.00 5,924.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a thru B1d) 1000-1999 342,674.00 1.70% 348,499.00 1.70% 354,423.00
2. Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries 237,243.00 243,886.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 6,643.00 6,829.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments
e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 237,243.00 2.80% 243,886.00 2.80% 250,715.00
3. Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 278,146.00 3.36% 287,492.00 3.36% 297,152.00
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 164,574.00 (24.31%) 124,574.00 (16.05%) 104,574.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 779,381.00 (43.05%) 443,830.00 (22.53%) 343,830.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 25,000.00 0.00% 25,000.00 0.00% 25,000.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-772359’ AL 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 137,122.00 0.00% 137,122.00 0.00% 137,122.00
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 1,964,140.00 (18.01%) 1,610,403.00 (6.06%) 1,512,816.00
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line A6 minus line B11) (297,589.00) (168,852.00) (71,265.00)
D. FUND BALANCE
1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line F1e) 990,885.00 693,296.00 524,444.00
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 693,296.00 524,444.00 453,179.00
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 0.00
b. Restricted 9740 693,296.00 524,444.00 453,179.00
c. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
2. Other Commitments 9760
d. Assigned 9780
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 10 of 75
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2024-25 First Interim

Sierra County Office of Education

County School Service Fund

46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Restricted F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Projected Year % %
Description gg,;’s:st (FI:: IOS1I) (cgg.ag?:m) Prz‘?jg;g" (c:l:.a E?(?IC) Pf;%‘?z’“
(A) (8) (D)
e. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3f must agree with line D2) 693,296.00 524,444.00 453,179.00
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES
1.County School Service Fund
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790
(Enter current year reserve projections in Column A, and other reserve
projections in Columns C and E for subsequent years 1 and 2)
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790

3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines E1a thru E2c)

F. ASSUMPTIONS

SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and

second subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments

projected in lines B1d, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11
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Sierra County Office of Education

2024-25 First Interim
County School Service Fund

46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted/Restricted F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Projected Year % %
Description 22’::; (FI:: Ios1|) (c;i:.ag?:m) Prz‘?jg'zig" (c;:.a 2?:IC) Pf&}:‘;ﬁ"
(A) (B) (D)
County Operations Grant ADA (Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in
Columns C and E; current year - Column A - is extracted from Form Al, Line B5) 383.56 0.00% 383.56 0.00% 383.56
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 1,680,086.00 2.41% 1,720,521.00 2.54% 1,764,273.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 167,731.00 0.00% 167,731.00 0.00% 167,731.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 953,864.00 0.00% 953,864.00 0.00% 953,864.00
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 969,917.00 (23.20%) 744,917.00 0.00% 744,917.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 46,000.00 0.00% 46,000.00 0.00% 46,000.00
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
c. Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
6. Total (Sum lines A1 thru A5c) 3,817,598.00 (4.83%) 3,633,033.00 1.20% 3,676,785.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 673,828.00 685,282.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 11,454.00 11,649.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 0.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a thru B1d) 1000-1999 673,828.00 1.70% 685,282.00 1.70% 696,931.00
2. Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries 735,855.00 756,459.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 20,604.00 21,181.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 0.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00
e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 735,855.00 2.80% 756,459.00 2.80% 777,640.00
3. Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 713,600.00 2.99% 734,921.00 2.99% 756,885.00
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 189,190.00 (21.14%) 149,190.00 (13.41%) 129,190.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 1,242,705.00 (27.00%) 907,154.00 (11.02%) 807,154.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 60,000.00 0.00% 60,000.00 0.00% 60,000.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100'772‘?:9’ T 0.00 00t 0.00 N0 0.00
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (17,409.00) 0.00% (17,409.00) 0.00% (17,409.00)
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10. Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 3,597,769.00 (8.95%) 3,275,597.00 (1.99%) 3,210,391.00
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line A6 minus line B11) 219,829.00 357,436.00 466,394.00
D. FUND BALANCE
1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line F1e) 5,991,342.00 6,211,171.00 6,568,607.00
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 6,211,171.00 6,568,607.00 7,035,001.00
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 600.00 600.00 600.00
b. Restricted 9740 693,296.00 524,444.00 453,179.00
c. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
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Sierra County Office of Education

2024-25 First Interim

County School Service Fund

46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted/Restricted F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Projected Year % %
Description gg,;’s:st (FI:: I(?ﬂ) (ch:.ag?:m) Prz‘?jg'zi:" (c‘::lrs‘.al E?;IC) Prz‘?j%g“
(A) (8) (D)
d. Assigned 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 485,699.00 442,206.00 433,403.00
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 5,031,576.00 5,601,357.00 6,147,819.00
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3f must agree with line D2) 6,211,171.00 6,568,607.00 7,035,001.00
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES (Unrestricted except as noted)
1. County School Service Fund
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 485,699.00 442,206.00 433,403.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 5,031,576.00 5,601,357.00 6,147,819.00
d. Negative Restricted Ending Balances
(Negativ e resources 2000-9999) 9792 0.00 0.00
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. Total Available Reserves - by Amount (Sum lines E1 thru E2c) 5,517,275.00 6,043,563.00 6,581,222.00
4. Total Available Reserves - by Percent (Line E3 divided by Line F3c) 153.35% 184.50% 205.00%
F. RECOMMENDED RESERVES
1. Special Education Pass-through Exclusions
For counties that serve as the administrative unit (AU) of a
special education local plan area (SELPA):
a. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation
the pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members? Yes
b. If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special
education pass-through funds:
1. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):
2. Special education pass-through funds
(Column A: Fund 10, resources 3300-3499, 6500-6540 and 6546
objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223; enter projections for
subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E) 0.00
2. County Office's Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
Used to determine the reserve standard percentage level on line F3d
(Line B11, plus line F1b2 if line F1a is No) 3,597,769.00 3,275,597.00 3,210,391.00
3. Calculating the Reserves
a. Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line B11) 3,597,769.00 3,275,597.00 3,210,391.00
b. Plus: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Line F1b2, if Line F1a is No) 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line F3a plus line F3b) 3,597,769.00 3,275,597.00 3,210,391.00
d. Reserve Standard Percentage Level
(Refer to Form 01CSl, Criterion 8 for calculation details) 5% 5% 5%
e. Reserve Standard - By Percent (Line F3c times F3d) 179,888.45 163,779.85 160,519.55
f. Reserve Standard - By Amount
(Refer to Form 01CSl, Criterion 8 for calculation details) 87,000.00 87,000.00 87,000.00
g. Reserve Standard (Greater of Line F3e or F3f) 179,888.45 163,779.85 160,519.55
h. Available Reserves (Line E3) Meet Reserve Standard (Line F3g) YES YES YES
Califomia Dept of Education
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2024-25 First Interim

46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 011
Sierra County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

. Board ) . % Diff
Resource  Obiect | Qrgvat | fevroved | AchmeTo | P | Dteres | cownmea
(A) Budget (€) (D) (E) (F)
(8)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 1,677,411.00 1,677,411.00 440,784.00 | 1,680,086.00 2,675.00 0.2%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 4,961.00 4,961.00 985.46 4,961.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 420,000.00 420,000.00 65,607.11 420,000.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 2,102,372.00 | 2,102,372.00 507,376.57 | 2,105,047.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 437,138.00 437,138.00 84,610.46 331,154.00 105,984.00 24.2%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 570,291.00 570,291.00 154,937.50 498,612.00 71,679.00 12.6%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 561,723.00 561,723.00 123,777.30 435,454.00 126,269.00 22.5%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 24,616.00 24,616.00 4,473.98 24,616.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating 5000-5999
Expenditures 463,338.00 463,338.00 103,992.38 463,324.00 14.00 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of 7100-7299
Indirect Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect 7300-7399
Costs (137,902.00) (137,902.00) 0.00 (154,531.00) 16,629.00 -12.1%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 1,954,204.00 1,954,204.00 471,791.62 1,633,629.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 -
B9) 148,168.00 148,168.00 35,584.95 471,418.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 (4,536.00) (4,536.00) 0.00 0.00 4,536.00 -100.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES 41,464.00 41,464.00 0.00 46,000.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 189,632.00 189,632.00 35,584.95 517,418.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 5,092,607.20 | 5,092,607.20 5,000,457.00 (92,150.20) -1.8%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 5,092,607.20 | 5,092,607.20 5,000,457.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c +
F1d) 5,092,607.20 | 5,092,607.20 5,000,457.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 5,282,239.20 | 5,282,239.20 5,517,875.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 600.00 600.00 600.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
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Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board . . % Diff
Resource  Object | grgnat | Aporoves | AchmeTo | Frleces | DUers, | connmea
(A) Budget (€) (D) (E) )
(B)
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 486,000.00 486,000.00 485,699.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 4,795,639.20 | 4,795,639.20 5,031,576.00
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 1,356,190.00 | 1,356,190.00 408,332.00 | 1,459,620.00 103,430.00 7.6%
Education Protection Account State Aid - 8012
Current Year 237,051.00 237,051.00 32,452.00 129,808.00 | (107,243.00) -45.2%
State Aid - Prior Y ears 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,075.00 1,075.00 New
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 80,111.00 80,111.00 0.00 86,022.00 5,911.00 7.4%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 2,350.00 2,350.00 0.00 2,139.00 (211.00) -9.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 107.00 107.00 0.00 75.00 (32.00) -29.9%
Supplemental Taxes 8044 1,602.00 1,602.00 0.00 1,347.00 (255.00) -15.9%
Education Revenue Augmentation Fund 8045
(ERAF) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds (SB 8047
617/699/1992) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8048
Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Receipt from Co. Board of Sups. 8070 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Roy alties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 1,677,411.00 | 1,677,411.00 440,784.00 | 1,680,086.00 2,675.00 0.2%
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of 8096
Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior 8099
Years 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 011
Sierra County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board 9% Diff
. Original Approved Actuals To Projected Difference
Description Eﬁf’::rce g:{ie:; Budget Operating Date Year Totals (Col B & D) Colun[l)n D
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 1,677,411.00 | 1,677,411.00 440,784.00 | 1,680,086.00 2,675.00 0.2%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal 8287
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Title I, Part A, Basic 3010 8290
Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs 3025 8290
Title 11, !:’art A, Supporting Effective 4035 8290
Instruction
Title 111, Immigrant Student Program 4201 8290
Title 111, English Learner Program 4203 8290
Public Charter Schools Grant Program
(PCSGP) 4610 8290
3040, 3060,
3061, 3110,
3150, 3155,
3182, 3183,
Every Student Succeeds Act 4037, 4038, 8290
4123, 4124,
4126, 4127,
4128, 4204,
5630
Career and Technical Education 3500-3599 8290
All Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Prior Years 6360 8319
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311
Prior Years 6500 8319
All Other State Apportionments - Current
Year All Gther 831t 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior
Years All Gther 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 1,045.00 1,045.00 0.00 1,045.00 0.00 0.0%
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional 8560
Materials 3,616.00 3,616.00 459.46 3,616.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subv entions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sierra County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board . . % Diff
Resourcs  obiect | GOl | fowrowd | AcuaieTo | Polects | Oiference | commn @ &
(A) Budget (©) (o) ® )
(8)
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pass-Through Revenues from State 8587
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 8590
g;r:rearnl'echnical Education Incentive Grant 6387 8590
6650, 6680,
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6685, 6690, 8590
6695
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590
American Indian Early Childhood Education 7210 8590
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 300.00 300.00 526.00 300.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 4,961.00 4,961.00 985.46 4,961.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds Not 8625
Subject to LCFF Deduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8629
Non-LCFF Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 45,000.00 45,000.00 60,713.68 45,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value 8662
of Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Resident Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 368,000.00 368,000.00 0.00 368,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Dev eloper Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
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Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 011
Sierra County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board . . % Diff
Resource  ouet | Jionat | fewoved | AcuanTo | ol | ot | cowmno s
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) (F)
(B)

Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) 8691

Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Pass-Through Revenues From Local 8697

Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

All Other Local Revenue 8699 7,000.00 7,000.00 4,893.43 7,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments

Special Education SELPA Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791

From County Offices 6500 8792

From JPAs 6500 8793

ROC/P Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791

From County Offices 6360 8792

From JPAs 6360 8793

Other Transfers of Apportionments

From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 420,000.00 420,000.00 65,607.11 420,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 2,102,372.00 | 2,102,372.00 507,376.57 | 2,105,047.00 2,675.00 0.1%
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 288,838.00 288,838.00 33,039.14 188,552.00 100,286.00 34.7%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 995.64 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' 1300
Salaries 148,300.00 148,300.00 50,575.68 142,602.00 5,698.00 3.8%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 437,138.00 437,138.00 84,610.46 331,154.00 105,984.00 24.2%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 94,181.00 94,181.00 4,354.02 14,953.00 79,228.00 84.1%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 79,292.00 79,292.00 24,006.05 83,759.00 (4,467.00) -5.6%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' 2300
Salaries 148,879.00 148,879.00 43,489.88 147,305.00 1,574.00 1.1%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 247,939.00 247,939.00 83,087.55 252,595.00 (4,656.00) -1.9%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 570,291.00 570,291.00 154,937.50 498,612.00 71,679.00 12.6%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 83,108.00 83,108.00 14,614.11 63,851.00 19,257.00 23.2%
PERS 3201-3202 153,688.00 153,688.00 41,283.55 130,922.00 22,766.00 14.8%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 48,585.00 48,585.00 12,574.49 41,234.00 7,351.00 15.1%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 237,207.00 237,207.00 46,696.17 169,690.00 67,517.00 28.5%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 504.00 504.00 120.08 416.00 88.00 17.5%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 38,631.00 38,631.00 8,488.90 29,341.00 9,290.00 24.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board . . % Diff
Resource  Oect | QUUnA | Aoprowed | ActumaTo | Foleced | Orerencs | conmnsa
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) F)
(B)
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOY EE BENEFITS 561,723.00 561,723.00 123,777.30 435,454.00 126,269.00 22.5%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approv ed Textbooks and Core Curricula 4100
Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 17,808.00 17,808.00 2,181.66 17,300.00 508.00 2.9%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 6,808.00 6,808.00 2,292.32 7,316.00 (508.00) -7.5%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 24,616.00 24,616.00 4,473.98 24,616.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 18,858.00 18,858.00 6,766.53 18,858.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 33,663.00 33,663.00 22,338.04 33,649.00 14.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized 5600
Improvements 1,500.00 1,500.00 71.76 1,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prof essional/Consulting Services and 5800
Operating Expenditures 393,317.00 393,317.00 74,816.05 393,317.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 14,600.00 14,600.00 0.00 14,600.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 463,338.00 463,338.00 103,992.38 463,324.00 14.00 0.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries or 6300
Major Expansion of School Libraries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of
Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit
Pay ments
Pay ments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pay ments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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. Board ) ) % Diff
Resource  Object | qrgwat | fporoves | AchmeTo | Proleces | DUers, | connmea
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of
Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221
To County Offices 6500 7222
To JPAs 6500 7223
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221
To County Offices 6360 7222
To JPAs 6360 7223
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers
of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 (114,249.00) (114,249.00) 0.00 (137,122.00) 22,873.00 -20.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 (23,653.00) (23,653.00) 0.00 (17,409.00) (6,244.00) 26.4%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS (137,902.00) | (137,902.00) 0.00 | (154,531.00) 16,629.00 -12.1%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 1,954,204.00 1,954,204.00 471,791.62 1,633,629.00 320,575.00 16.4%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/ County 7613
School Facilities Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds
Proceeds from Disposal of Capital 8953
Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Board % Diff
. Original Approved Actuals To Projected Difference
Description ng;::rce g:{ie:; Budget Operating Date Year Totals (Col B & D) Colun[;n Bé&
(A) Budget (€) (D) (E) F)
(B)
Other Sources
County School Bldg Aid 8961 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers from Funds of 8965
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of 8971
Participation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from 7651
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Rev enues 8980 (4,536.00) (4,536.00) 0.00 0.00 4,536.00 -100.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS (4,536.00) (4,536.00) 0.00 0.00 4,536.00 -100.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a-b+c-d+e) 41,464.00 41,464.00 0.00 46,000.00 4,536.00 10.9%
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Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 011
Sierra County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board . . % Diff
Resowse  Obiect | QonAl | febrowd | AcumieTo | Frolectd | Oiference | cowmn @ &
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 171,487.00 171,487.00 14,346.56 167,731.00 (3,756.00) -2.2%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 924,563.00 924,563.00 195,098.95 948,903.00 24,340.00 2.6%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 175,839.00 175,839.00 230,849.00 549,917.00 374,078.00 212.7%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 1,271,889.00 1,271,889.00 440,294.51 1,666,551.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 270,751.00 270,751.00 98,818.07 342,674.00 (71,923.00) -26.6%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 158,264.00 158,264.00 47,958.84 237,243.00 (78,979.00) -49.9%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 220,509.00 220,509.00 64,898.28 278,146.00 (57,637.00) -26.1%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 146,453.00 146,453.00 12,910.26 164,574.00 (18,121.00) -12.4%
5) Services and Other Operating 5000-5999
Expenditures 707,534.00 707,534.00 98,702.00 779,381.00 (71,847.00) -10.2%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of 7100-7299
Indirect Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect 7300-7399
Costs 114,249.00 114,249.00 0.00 137,122.00 (22,873.00) -20.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 1,642,760.00 1,642,760.00 323,287.45 | 1,964,140.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 -
B9) (370,871.00) (370,871.00) 117,007.06 (297,589.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 4,536.00 4,536.00 0.00 0.00 (4,536.00) -100.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES 4,536.00 4,536.00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (366,335.00) (366,335.00) 117,007.06 (297,589.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,027,291.29 864,332.00 990,885.00 126,553.00 14.6%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,027,291.29 864,332.00 990,885.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c +
F1d) 1,027,291.29 864,332.00 990,885.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 660,956.29 497,997.00 693,296.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 011
Sierra County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

. Board . . % Dif
Resource  Object | gronat | Aporoves | AchmeTo | Frlecs | DUer, | connmea
(A) Budget () (0) (E) )
(8)
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 665,208.57 497,997.00 693,296.00
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 (4,252.28) 0.00 0.00
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Education Protection Account State Aid - 8012
Current Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Supplemental Taxes 8044 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Education Revenue Augmentation Fund 8045
(ERAF) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Community Redevelopment Funds (SB 8047
617/699/1992) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8048
Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Receipt from Co. Board of Sups. 8070 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Roy alties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091
All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of 8096
Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior 8099
Years 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Sierra County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board % Diff
. Original Approved Actuals To Projected Difference
Description 2:’::":& 8:{::; Budget Operating Date Year Totals (Col B & D) Colun[l)n D0
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) F)
(B)
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 120,251.00 120,251.00 0.00 120,251.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 24,847.00 24,847.00 0.00 20,187.00 (4,660.00) -18.8%
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal 8287
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title I, Part A, Basic 3010 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs 3025 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title 11, Part A, Supporting Effective
Instruction s 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title 111, Immigrant Student Program 4201 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title 111, English Learner Program 4203 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Public Charter Schools Grant Program
(PCSGP) 4610 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3040, 3060,
3061, 3110,
3150, 3155,
3182, 3183,
Every Student Succeeds Act 4037, 4038, 8290
4123, 4124,
4126, 4127,
4128, 4204,
5630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Career and Technical Education 3500-3599 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 26,389.00 26,389.00 14,346.56 27,293.00 904.00 3.4%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 171,487.00 171,487.00 14,346.56 167,731.00 (3,756.00) -2.2%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Prior Years 6360 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311 645,437.00 645,437.00 194,174.00 693,474.00 48,037.00 7.4%
Prior Years 6500 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Current
Year All Other 831t 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior
Years All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional 8560
Materials 1,470.00 1,470.00 596.95 1,872.00 402.00 27.3%
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
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Sierra County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

. Board . . % Diff
Resource  Object | Qrgnat | Apiroves | AchmeTo | Frlectr | UL, | connmea
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) )
(B)
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from State 8587
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
g;r:;rgechmcal Education Incentive Grant 6387 8590 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
6650, 6680,
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6685, 6690, 8590
6695 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.0%
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
American Indian Early Childhood Education 7210 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 202,656.00 202,656.00 328.00 178,557.00 (24,099.00) -11.9%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 924,563.00 924,563.00 195,098.95 948,903.00 24,340.00 2.6%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds Not 8625
Subject to LCFF Deduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8629
Non-LCFF Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value 8662
of Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Non-Resident Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Dev eloper Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
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. Board . i % Diff
Resource  Object | rgnat | pproved | AchmeTo | Proleces | Ditrence | conunn e &
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) (F)
(B)

Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) 8691

Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pass-Through Revenues From Local 8697

Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Local Revenue 8699 12,001.00 12,001.00 184,375.00 383,944.00 371,943.00 3,099.3%
Tuition 8710 163,838.00 163,838.00 46,474.00 165,973.00 2,135.00 1.3%
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments

Special Education SELPA Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From County Offices 6500 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From JPAs 6500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

ROC/P Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Transfers of Apportionments

From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 175,839.00 175,839.00 230,849.00 549,917.00 374,078.00 212.7%
TOTAL, REVENUES 1,271,889.00 1,271,889.00 440,294.51 1,666,551.00 394,662.00 31.0%
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 165,632.00 165,632.00 63,778.35 237,555.00 (71,923.00) -43.4%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 26,175.00 26,175.00 8,725.08 26,175.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' 1300
Salaries 78,944.00 78,944.00 26,314.64 78,944.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 270,751.00 270,751.00 98,818.07 342,674.00 (71,923.00) -26.6%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 94,727.00 94,727.00 35,257.27 169,423.00 (74,696.00) -78.9%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 48,604.00 48,604.00 12,653.57 46,604.00 2,000.00 4.1%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' 2300
Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 14,933.00 14,933.00 48.00 21,216.00 (6,283.00) -42.1%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 158,264.00 158,264.00 47,958.84 237,243.00 (78,979.00) -49.9%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 112,656.00 112,656.00 15,851.20 62,453.00 50,203.00 44.6%
PERS 3201-3202 31,054.00 31,054.00 10,935.30 49,828.00 (18,774.00) -60.5%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternativ e 3301-3302 17,575.00 17,575.00 4,886.32 21,924.00 (4,349.00) -24.7%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 41,015.00 41,015.00 27,852.82 122,876.00 (81,861.00) -199.6%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 227.00 227.00 73.38 290.00 (63.00) -27.8%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 17,982.00 17,982.00 5,299.26 20,775.00 (2,793.00) -15.5%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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- Board . . % Diff
Resource  Oect | QUGN | Aovrowed | ActumaTo | Foleced | Orerencs | conmnsa
) Budget ©) (o) ® )
(B)
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOY EE BENEFITS 220,509.00 220,509.00 64,898.28 278,146.00 (57,637.00) -26.1%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approv ed Textbooks and Core Curricula 4100
Materials 9,021.00 9,021.00 0.00 9,825.00 (804.00) -8.9%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 113,506.00 113,506.00 12,910.26 122,276.00 (8,770.00) -7.7%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 23,926.00 23,926.00 0.00 32,473.00 (8,547.00) -35.7%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 146,453.00 146,453.00 12,910.26 164,574.00 (18,121.00) -12.4%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,231.48 85,000.00 (45,000.00) -112.5%
Travel and Conferences 5200 4,259.00 4,259.00 782.96 37,849.00 (33,590.00) -788.7%
Dues and Memberships 5300 2,405.00 2,405.00 332.52 2,497.00 (92.00) -3.8%
Insurance 5400-5450 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,148.02 25,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 15,000.00 15,000.00 588.29 15,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized 5600
Improvements 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prof essional/Consulting Services and 5800
Operating Expenditures 618,870.00 618,870.00 67,618.73 612,035.00 6,835.00 1.1%
Communications 5900 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 707,534.00 707,534.00 98,702.00 779,381.00 (71,847.00) -10.2%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries or 6300
Major Expansion of School Libraries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of
Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit
Pay ments
Pay ments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pay ments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pay ments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Sierra County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

. Board . ) % Diff
Resource  Object | Qronat | fproves | AchmeTo | Frleces | DUer, | cownmea
(A) Budget (©) (0) ® )
(8)
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of
Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers
of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 114,249.00 114,249.00 0.00 137,122.00 (22,873.00) -20.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS 114,249.00 114,249.00 0.00 137,122.00 (22,873.00) -20.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 1,642,760.00 1,642,760.00 323,287.45 1,964,140.00 (321,380.00) -19.6%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/ County 7613
School Facilities Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds
Proceeds from Disposal of Capital 8953
Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board % Diff
. Original Approved Actuals To Projected Difference
Description gzz::rce g:{ie:: Budget Operating Date Year Totals (Col B & D) Colun[;n Bé&
(A) Budget (€) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
Other Sources
County School Bldg Aid 8961 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers from Funds of 8965
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of 8971
Participation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from 7651
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Rev enues 8980 4,536.00 4,536.00 0.00 0.00 (4,536.00) -100.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 4,536.00 4,536.00 0.00 0.00 (4,536.00) -100.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a-b+c-d +e) 4,536.00 4,536.00 0.00 0.00 4,536.00 100.0%
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Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board . . 9% Diff
Resource Object | qrgnat | fotroves | AchmeTo | Frlecs | DU, | connmea
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) (F)
(8)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 1,677,411.00 1,677,411.00 440,784.00 | 1,680,086.00 2,675.00 0.2%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 171,487.00 171,487.00 14,346.56 167,731.00 (3,756.00) -2.2%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 929,524.00 929,524.00 196,084.41 953,864.00 24,340.00 2.6%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 595,839.00 595,839.00 296,456.11 969,917.00 374,078.00 62.8%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 3,374,261.00 | 3,374,261.00 947,671.08 | 3,771,598.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 707,889.00 707,889.00 183,428.53 673,828.00 34,061.00 4.8%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 728,555.00 728,555.00 202,896.34 735,855.00 (7,300.00) -1.0%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 782,232.00 782,232.00 188,675.58 713,600.00 68,632.00 8.8%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 171,069.00 171,069.00 17,384.24 189,190.00 (18,121.00) -10.6%
5) Services and Other Operating 5000-5999
Expenditures 1,170,872.00 1,170,872.00 202,694.38 | 1,242,705.00 (71,833.00) -6.1%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of 7100-7299
Indirect Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect 7300-7399
Costs (23,653.00) (23,653.00) 0.00 (17,409.00) (6,244.00) 26.4%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,596,964.00 | 3,596,964.00 795,079.07 | 3,597,769.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 -
B9) (222,703.00) (222,703.00) 1562,592.01 173,829.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (176,703.00) (176,703.00) 1562,592.01 219,829.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 6,119,898.49 | 5,956,939.20 5,991,342.00 34,402.80 0.6%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 6,119,898.49 | 5,956,939.20 5,991,342.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c +
F1d) 6,119,898.49 | 5,956,939.20 5,991,342.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 5,943,195.49 | 5,780,236.20 6,211,171.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 600.00 600.00 600.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 011
Sierra County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board . . % Diff
Resource Object | grgnat | Aporoves | AchmeTo | Frlecs | DUer, | connmea
) Budget (©) (o) ® e
(B)
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 665,208.57 497,997.00 693,296.00
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 486,000.00 486,000.00 485,699.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 4,791,386.92 | 4,795,639.20 5,031,576.00
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 1,356,190.00 | 1,356,190.00 408,332.00 | 1,459,620.00 103,430.00 7.6%
Education Protection Account State Aid - 8012
Current Year 237,051.00 237,051.00 32,452.00 129,808.00 | (107,243.00) -45.2%
State Aid - Prior Y ears 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,075.00 1,075.00 New
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 80,111.00 80,111.00 0.00 86,022.00 5,911.00 7.4%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 2,350.00 2,350.00 0.00 2,139.00 (211.00) -9.0%
Prior Y ears' Taxes 8043 107.00 107.00 0.00 75.00 (32.00) -29.9%
Supplemental Taxes 8044 1,602.00 1,602.00 0.00 1,347.00 (255.00) -15.9%
Education Revenue Augmentation Fund 8045
(ERAF) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds (SB 8047
617/699/1992) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8048
Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Receipt from Co. Board of Sups. 8070 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Roy alties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 1,677,411.00 | 1,677,411.00 440,784.00 | 1,680,086.00 2,675.00 0.2%
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of 8096
Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior 8099
Years 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Board % Diff
. Original Approved Actuals To Projected Difference
Description gzzzl;rce g:{ie:st Budget Operating Date Year Totals (Col B & D) Colun[-l)n D0
(A) Budget () (D) (E) (F)
(B)
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 1,677,411.00 | 1,677,411.00 440,784.00 | 1,680,086.00 2,675.00 0.2%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 120,251.00 120,251.00 0.00 120,251.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 24,847.00 24,847.00 0.00 20,187.00 (4,660.00) -18.8%
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal 8287
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title I, Part A, Basic 3010 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs 3025 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title 11, Part A, Supporting Effective
Instruction s 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title 111, Immigrant Student Program 4201 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title 111, English Learner Program 4203 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Public Charter Schools Grant Program
(PCSGP) 4610 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3040, 3060,
3061, 3110,
3150, 3155,
3182, 3183,
Every Student Succeeds Act 4037, 4038, 8290
4123, 4124,
4126, 4127,
4128, 4204,
5630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Career and Technical Education 3500-3599 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 26,389.00 26,389.00 14,346.56 27,293.00 904.00 3.4%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 171,487.00 171,487.00 14,346.56 167,731.00 (3,756.00) -2.2%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Prior Years 6360 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311 645,437.00 645,437.00 194,174.00 693,474.00 48,037.00 7.4%
Prior Years 6500 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Current
Year All Other 831t 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior
Years All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 1,045.00 1,045.00 0.00 1,045.00 0.00 0.0%
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional 8560
Materials 5,086.00 5,086.00 1,056.41 5,488.00 402.00 7.9%
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
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Resource  Qject | QAN | Apvroved | AcumaTo | Folec | Orerencs | conmnsa
) Budget (©) (o) ® b
(B)
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from State 8587
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
g;r:;rm‘l'echmcal Education Incentive Grant 6387 8590 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
6650, 6680,
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6685, 6690, 8590
6695 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.0%
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
American Indian Early Childhood Education 7210 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 202,956.00 202,956.00 854.00 178,857.00 (24,099.00) -11.9%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 929,524.00 929,524.00 196,084.41 953,864.00 24,340.00 2.6%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds Not 8625
Subject to LCFF Deduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8629
Non-LCFF Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 45,000.00 45,000.00 60,713.68 45,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value 8662
of Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Resident Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 368,000.00 368,000.00 0.00 368,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Dev eloper Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
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. Board : : % Diff
Rewree obet | QUGS | rerowes | AmeTe | Rt | @erpan | conmnes
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) F)
()]
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) 8691
Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues From Local 8697
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Local Revenue 8699 19,001.00 19,001.00 189,268.43 390,944.00 371,943.00 1,957.5%
Tuition 8710 163,838.00 163,838.00 46,474.00 165,973.00 2,135.00 1.3%
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6500 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 595,839.00 595,839.00 296,456.11 969,917.00 374,078.00 62.8%
TOTAL, REVENUES 3,374,261.00 | 3,374,261.00 947,671.08 | 3,771,598.00 397,337.00 11.8%
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 454,470.00 454,470.00 96,817.49 426,107.00 28,363.00 6.2%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 26,175.00 26,175.00 9,720.72 26,175.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ 1300
Salaries 227,244.00 227,244.00 76,890.32 221,546.00 5,698.00 2.5%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 707,889.00 707,889.00 183,428.53 673,828.00 34,061.00 4.8%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 188,908.00 188,908.00 39,611.29 184,376.00 4,532.00 2.4%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 127,896.00 127,896.00 36,659.62 130,363.00 (2,467.00) -1.9%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' 2300
Salaries 148,879.00 148,879.00 43,489.88 147,305.00 1,574.00 1.1%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 247,939.00 247,939.00 83,087.55 252,595.00 (4,656.00) -1.9%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 14,933.00 14,933.00 48.00 21,216.00 (6,283.00) -42.1%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 728,555.00 728,555.00 202,896.34 735,855.00 (7,300.00) -1.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 195,764.00 195,764.00 30,465.31 126,304.00 69,460.00 35.5%
PERS 3201-3202 184,742.00 184,742.00 52,218.85 180,750.00 3,992.00 2.2%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 66,160.00 66,160.00 17,460.81 63,158.00 3,002.00 4.5%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 278,222.00 278,222.00 74,548.99 292,566.00 (14,344.00) -5.2%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 731.00 731.00 193.46 706.00 25.00 3.4%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 56,613.00 56,613.00 13,788.16 50,116.00 6,497.00 11.5%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 011
Sierra County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board . . % Diff
Resource  Oject | QUGnA | Aoprowed | ActumaTo | Folect | Orrencs | conmnsa
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) F
(B)
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOY EE BENEFITS 782,232.00 782,232.00 188,675.58 713,600.00 68,632.00 8.8%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approv ed Textbooks and Core Curricula 4100
Materials 9,021.00 9,021.00 0.00 9,825.00 (804.00) -8.9%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 131,314.00 131,314.00 15,091.92 139,576.00 (8,262.00) -6.3%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 30,734.00 30,734.00 2,292.32 39,789.00 (9,055.00) -29.5%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 171,069.00 171,069.00 17,384.24 189,190.00 (18,121.00) -10.6%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,231.48 85,000.00 (45,000.00) -112.5%
Travel and Conferences 5200 23,117.00 23,117.00 7,549.49 56,707.00 (33,590.00) -145.3%
Dues and Memberships 5300 36,068.00 36,068.00 22,670.56 36,146.00 (78.00) -0.2%
Insurance 5400-5450 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,148.02 25,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 16,400.00 16,400.00 588.29 16,400.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized 5600
Improvements 2,500.00 2,500.00 71.76 2,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prof essional/Consulting Services and 5800
Operating Expenditures 1,012,187.00 1,012,187.00 142,434.78 | 1,005,352.00 6,835.00 0.7%
Communications 5900 15,600.00 15,600.00 0.00 15,600.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1,170,872.00 | 1,170,872.00 202,694.38 | 1,242,705.00 (71,833.00) -6.1%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries or 6300
Major Expansion of School Libraries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of
Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit
Pay ments
Pay ments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pay ments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pay ments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 011
Sierra County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

o Board . . % Diff
Resouca  objest | Gianal | Aoproved | ActsaTo | Plectd | Oiferercs | cotumn e &
) Budget (©) (0) ® b
(B)
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of
Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers
of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 (23,653.00) (23,653.00) 0.00 (17,409.00) (6,244.00) 26.4%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS (23,653.00) (23,653.00) 0.00 (17,409.00) (6,244.00) 26.4%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,596,964.00 | 3,596,964.00 795,079.07 | 3,597,769.00 (805.00) 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/ County 7613
School Facilities Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds
Proceeds from Disposal of Capital 8953
Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 011
Sierra County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board % Diff
. Original Approved Actuals To Projected Difference
Description 2222:’“ g::ie:st Budget Operating Date Year Totals | (Col B & D) Colunl;n B&
(A) Budget (€) (D) (E) F)
(B)
Other Sources
County School Bldg Aid 8961 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers from Funds of 8965
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of 8971
Participation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from 7651
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a-b+c-d+e) 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
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Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 011
Sierra County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Resource Description i?g?;ife d Totals
6500 Special Education 247,806.00
6620 Reversing Opioid Ov erdoses 2,905.00
7690 On-Behalf Pension Contributions 65,000.00
9010 Other Restricted Local 377,585.00
Total, Restricted Balance 693,296.00
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Sierra County Office of Education Adult Education Fund Form 111
Sierra County Expenditures by Object F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
R . Original IB\::::ved Actuals Projected ] Difference) | % DIff
Description cz:;c;:rce g:jde: st Budget Operating | To Date ¥z:l N g:)OI I goal‘ulr)n n
(A) Budget () (D) (E) (F)
(B)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 | 456,104.00 | 456,104.00 | 100,444.00 | 460,903.00 4,799.00 1.1%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 2,616.00 2,616.00 0.00 300.00 | (2,316.00) -88.5%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 458,720.00 | 458,720.00 | 100,444.00 | 461,203.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 | 173,334.00 | 173,334.00 | 45,231.29 | 114,534.00 | 58,800.00 33.9%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 | 54,730.00 | 54,730.00 7,879.01 | 54,757.00 (27.00) 0.0%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 | 101,241.00 | 101,241.00 | 23,316.49 | 87,081.00 | 14,160.00 14.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 | 49,489.00 | 49,489.00 2,012.56 | 20,993.00 | 28,496.00 57.6%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 31,062.00 | 31,062.00 | 19,408.11 | 45,214.00 | (14,152.00) -45.6%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 | 64,106.00 | 64,106.00 0.00 | 64,106.00 0.00 0.0%
7100-
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7299,7400- 0.00
7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 | 23,653.00 | 23,653.00 0.00 | 17,409.00 6,244.00 26.4%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 497,615.00 | 497,615.00 | 97,847.46 | 404,094.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) (38,895.00) | (38,895.00) 2,596.54 | 57,109.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) (38,895.00) | (38,895.00) 2,596.54 | 57,109.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 53,335.50 | 38,895.00 53,334.00 | 14,439.00 37.1%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 53,335.50 | 38,895.00 53,334.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 53,335.50 | 38,895.00 53,334.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 14,440.50 0.00 110,443.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 39,699.30 0.00 110,443.00
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sierra County Office of Education Adult Education Fund Form 11l
Sierra County Expenditures by Object F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Board q . A
Description gesou rce Object (B)leg ;T:I 3::2::: :g '?: tgzlti $:;j:ded ?clf;frBer:e éo°?‘:f':'"
odes Codes (A) Budget ©) '(I'I;))tals ?E)) (BF)& D
(8)
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 (25,258.80) 0.00 0.00
LCFF SOURCES
LCFF Transfers
LCFF Transfers - Current Year 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues From Federal Sources 8287 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Career and Technical Education 3500-3599 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
All Other State Apportionments - Current Year 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Adult Education Program 6391 8590 298,173.00 | 298,173.00 | 100,444.00 | 301,332.00 3,159.00 1.1%
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 157,931.00 | 157,931.00 0.00 | 159,571.00 1,640.00 1.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 456,104.00 | 456,104.00 | 100,444.00 | 460,903.00 4,799.00 1.1%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 2,616.00 2,616.00 0.00 300.00 | (2,316.00) -88.5%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 2,616.00 2,616.00 0.00 300.00 | (2,316.00) -88.5%
TOTAL, REVENUES 458,720.00 | 458,720.00 | 100,444.00 | 461,203.00
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 58,800.00 | 58,800.00 7,053.29 0.00 | 58,800.00 | 100.0%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 114,534.00 | 114,534.00 | 38,178.00 | 114,534.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 173,334.00 | 173,334.00 | 45,231.29 | 114,534.00 | 58,800.00 33.9%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.0%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 3,572.00 3,572.00 0.00 | 12,246.00 | (8,674.00) | -242.8%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 50,158.00 50,158.00 7,879.01 42,511.00 7,647.00 15.2%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 54,730.00 | 54,730.00 7,879.01 | 54,757.00 (27.00) 0.0%
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Sierra County Office of Education Adult Education Fund Form 11l
Sierra County Expenditures by Object F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
R | Original IB\::rr?)ved Actuals Projected [l Differenca | % DIff
Description czzt::rce g:jde:st Budget Operating | To Date ¥2:;| N g:)OI U gosllusn n
(A) Budget (C) (D) () F)
(B)
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 38,307.00 | 38,307.00 8,205.19 | 21,876.00 | 16,431.00 42.9%
PERS 3201-3202 14,892.00 | 14,892.00 2,131.28 | 14,811.00 81.00 0.5%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 6,166.00 6,166.00 1,115.76 5,709.00 457.00 7.4%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 32,980.00 | 32,980.00 9,930.29 | 38,368.00 | (5,388.00) -16.3%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 115.00 115.00 26.56 85.00 30.00 26.1%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 8,781.00 8,781.00 1,907.41 6,232.00 2,549.00 29.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 101,241.00 | 101,241.00 | 23,316.49 | 87,081.00 | 14,160.00 14.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approv ed Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 42,135.00 | 42,135.00 2,012.56 | 14,173.00 | 27,962.00 66.4%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 7,354.00 7,354.00 0.00 6,820.00 534.00 7.3%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 49,489.00 | 49,489.00 2,012.56 | 20,993.00 | 28,496.00 57.6%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 1,648.00 1,648.00 850.43 2,000.00 (352.00) -21.4%
Dues and Memberships 5300 708.00 708.00 109.00 1,600.00 (892.00) | -126.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 6,707.00 6,707.00 974.27 9,000.00 (2,293.00) -34.2%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 1,178.00 1,178.00 679.92 1,178.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prof essional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 19,173.00 19,173.00 16,067.33 | 28,288.00 (9,115.00) -47.5%
Communications 5900 1,648.00 1,648.00 727.16 3,148.00 (1,500.00) -91.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 31,062.00 | 31,062.00 | 19,408.11 | 45,214.00 | (14,152.00) -45.6%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 64,106.00 64,106.00 0.00 | 64,106.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 64,106.00 | 64,106.00 0.00 | 64,106.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Pay ments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers Out
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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2024-25 First Interim 46104620000000

Sierra County Office of Education Adult Education Fund Form 111
Sierra County Expenditures by Object F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
- Board Projected | Difference | % Diff
Description ng;:;me g:j::st CB):ggI;r:I gﬁz::t‘l’:g ?::t l[l)aaltfe ¥2:;I 5 g:)OI B& gosllulr)n n
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) )
(8)
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 23,653.00 23,653.00 0.00 17,409.00 6,244.00 26.4%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 23,653.00 | 23,653.00 0.00 | 17,409.00 6,244.00 26.4%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 497,615.00 | 497,615.00 | 97,847.46 | 404,094.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: State School Building Fund/County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Rev enues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sierra County Office of Education
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim
Adult Education Fund
Restricted Detail

46104620000000
Form 111
F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

Resource Description IZ’E:?;ife d Totals
6391 Adult Education Program 97,173.00
7690 On-Behalf Pension Contributions 5,200.00
9010 Other Restricted Local 8,070.00
Total, Restricted Balance 110,443.00
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2024-25 First Interim 46104620000000

Sierra County Office of Education Forest Reserve Fund Form 16l
Sierra County Expenditures by Object F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
R . Original 2::::ved Actuals | Projected | Difference | % Diff
Bowource Ut | Gugger | Oporating | 10, | Yeme |70 | o
& Budget 1) | () (F)
(B)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 | 146,000.00 | 146,000.00 0.00 | 146,000.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 146,000.00 | 146,000.00 0.00 | 146,000.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7100-
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7299,7400- 0.00
7499 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 0.00 | 100,000.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 0.00 | 100,000.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) 46,000.00 | 46,000.00 0.00 | 46,000.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 | 46,000.00 | 46,000.00 0.00 | 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (46,000.00) | (46,000.00) 0.00 | (46,000.00)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 0.00 0.00 0.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2024-25 First Interim 46104620000000

Sierra County Office of Education Forest Reserve Fund Form 161
Sierra County Expenditures by Object F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
. _ S 2::"‘;“ 4 | Actuals | Projected | Difference | % Diff
Description czz::rce ggf:st Budget Operating [T)Zte ¥zzls g:)ol B& gosl‘usn n
(A) Budget
(B) ©) (D) (E) (F)
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUE
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 46,000.00 | 46,000.00 0.00 | 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues From Federal Sources 8287 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 0.00 | 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 146,000.00 | 146,000.00 0.00 | 146,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 146,000.00 | 146,000.00 0.00 | 146,000.00
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 0.00 | 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 0.00 | 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 0.00 | 100,000.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 46,000.00 | 46,000.00 0.00 | 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.0%
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2024-25 First Interim 46104620000000

Sierra County Office of Education Forest Reserve Fund Form 161
Sierra County Restricted Detail F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Resource Description 2024-25

Projected Totals

Total, Restricted Balance 0.00

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 46 of 75
File: Fund-Bi, Version 5 Page 3 Printed: 12/13/20249:42 A



2024-25 First Interim 46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Office of Education AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE Form Al
Sierra County F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
ESTIMATED
ESTIMATED | FUNDED 'E_SZTIMATED ESTIMATED
FUNDED ADA REPORT FUNDED DIFFERENCE PERCENTAGE
o ADA Board ADA DIFFERENCE
Description L ADA A (Col. D -B)
Original Approved Proiected Projected (E) (Col. E/ B)
Budget Operating Yeajr Totals Year Totals (F)
(A) Budget (D)
(B) ©)

B. COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION

1. County Program Alternative Education Grant ADA

a. County Group Home and Institution Pupils 0.00

b. Juvenile Halls, Homes, and Camps 0.00

c. Probation Referred, On Probation or Parole, Expelled per EC

48915(a) or (c) [EC 2574(c)(4)(A)] 0.00
d. Total, County Program Alternative Education
ADA (Sum of Lines B1a through B1c) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2. District Funded County Program ADA
a. County Community Schools 0.00
b. Special Education-Special Day Class 0.00
c. Special Education-NPS/LCI 0.00
d. Special Education Extended Y ear .74 .74 .74 .74 0.00 0.0%
e. Other County Operated Programs: Opportunity Schools and
Full Day Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary Schools 0.00
f. County School Tuition Fund
(Out of State Tuition) [EC 2000 and 46380] 13.34 13.34 13.34 13.34 0.00 0.0%
g. Total, District Funded County Program ADA
(Sum of Lines B2a through B2f) 14.08 14.08 14.08 14.08 0.00 0.0%
3. TOTAL COUNTY OFFICE ADA
(Sum of Lines B1d and B2g) 14.08 14.08 14.08 14.08 0.00 0.0%
4. Adults in Correctional Facilities 0.00
5. County Operations Grant ADA 372.66 372.66 383.56 383.56 10.90 3.0%

6. Charter School ADA
(Enter Charter School ADA using
Tab C. Charter School ADA)
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First Interim 46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Office of Education 2024-25 Projected Year Totals Form ESMOE
Sierra County Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Expenditures

Funds 01, 09, and 62 2024-25
Section | - Expenditures Goals Functions Objects Expenditures
A. Total state, federal, and local expenditures (all resources) All All 1000-7999 3,597,769.00
B. Less all federal expenditures not allowed for MOE (Resources 3000-5999, except 3385) All All 1000-7999 384,005.00
C. Less state and local expenditures not allowed for MOE: (All resources, except federal
as identified in Line B)
1. Community Services All 5000-5999 1000-7999 0.00
6000-6999
2. Capital Outlay All exc;t:gtg 7100- All ex;:gtg 5000- except 6600,
6910 60,000.00
5400-5450,
3. Debt Service All 9100 5800, 7430-
7439 0.00
4. Other Transfers Out All 9200 7200-7299 0.00
5. Interfund Transfers Out All 9300 7600-7629 0.00
9100 7699
6. All Other Financing Uses All 9200 7651 0.00
All except 5000-
7.N - -
onagency Al TAks 5099, 9000-0999 | 1000-7998 319,751.00
8. Tuition (Revenue, in lieu of expenditures, to approximate costs of services for which Al Al 8710
tuition is receiv ed) 165,973.00
9. Supplemental expenditures made as a result of a Presidentially declared disaster Manually entered. Must not include expenditures in lines
B, C1-C8, D1, or D2.
10. Total state and local expenditures not allowed for MOE calculation (Sum lines C1
through C9) 545,724.00
D. Plus additional MOE expenditures: 1000-7143,
7300-7439
1. Expenditures to cov er deficits for food services (Funds 13 and 61) (If negative, then minus 8000-
All All
zero) 8699 0.00
2. Expenditures to cover deficits for student body activities Manually entered. Must Ro;rir[;c:ude expenditures in lines
E. Total expenditures subject to MOE (Line A minus lines B and C10, plus lines D1 and
D2) 2,668,040.00
2024-25 Annual
Section Il - Expenditures Per ADA ADA/Exps. Per
ADA
A. Average Daily Attendance (Form Al, Column D, sum of lines B1d and C9)* 0.00
B. Expenditures per ADA (Line I.E divided by Line II.A) 0.00
Section Ill - MOE Calculation (For data collection only. Final determination will be Total Per ADA
done by CDE)
A. Base expenditures (Preloaded expenditures extracted from prior y ear Unaudited
Actuals MOE calculation). (Note: If the prior year MOE was not met, in its final
determination, CDE will adjust the prior y ear base to 90 percent of the preceding prior
y ear amount rather than the actual prior y ear expenditure amount.) 2,135,096.72 0.00
1. Adjustment to base expenditure and expenditure per ADA amounts for LEAs failing
prior y ear MOE calculation (From Section IV) 0.00 0.00
2. Total adjusted base expenditure amounts (Line A plus Line A.1) 2,135,096.72 0.00
B. Required effort (Line A.2 times 90%) 1,921,587.05 0.00
C. Current y ear expenditures (Line I.E and Line 11.B) 2,668,040.00 0.00
D. MOE deficiency amount, if any (Line B minus Line C) (If negative, then zero) 0.00 0.00
E. MOE determination (If one or both of the amounts in line D are zero, the MOE
requirement is met; if both amounts are positive, the MOE requirement is not met. If MOE Met
either column in Line A.2 or Line C equals zero, the MOE calculation is incomplete.)
F. MOE deficiency percentage, if MOE not met; otherwise, zero (Line D divided by Line B)
(Funding under ESSA cov ered programs in FY 2026-27 may be reduced by the lower of
the two percentages) 0.00% 0.00%
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First Interim 46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Office of Education 2024-25 Projected Year Totals Form ESMOE
Sierra County Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
Expenditures

*Interim Periods - Annual ADA not available from Form Al. For your convenience, Projected Y ear Totals Estimated Funded ADA has been preloaded. Manual adjustment
may be required to reflect estimated Annual ADA.
SECTION |V - Detail of Adjustments to Base Expenditures (used in Section Ill, Line
A.1)

i . . Expenditures
Description of Adjustments Total Expenditures Per ADA
Total adjustments to base expenditures 0.00 0.00
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First Interim 46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Office of Education 2024-25 Projected Year Totals Form SIAI
Sierra County SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
FOR ALL FUNDS
Direct Costs - Interfund Indirect Costs - Interfund
Interfund Interfund Due From Due To
Transfers In Transfers Out Transfers In Transfers Out Transfers In Transfers Out Other Funds Other Funds
Description 5750 5750 7350 7350 8900-8929 7600-7629 9310 9610
011 COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00 0.00 (17,409.00)
Other Sources/Uses Detail | 46,000.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
08l STUDENT ACTIVITY SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail [ ' ' 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
091 CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
101 SPECIAL EDUCATION PASS-THROUGH FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
111 ADULT EDUCATION FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 | 0.00 17,409.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail | 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
12 CHILD DEVELOPMENT FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
131 CAFETERIA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail | 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
141 DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail | 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
151 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail T 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
161 FOREST RESERVE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 46,000.00
Fund Reconciliation
171 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR OTHER THAN CAPITAL OUTLAY
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail T 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation I
181 SCHOOL BUS EMISSIONS REDUCTION FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
191 FOUNDATION SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
201 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR POSTEMPLOY MENT BENEFITS
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
211 BUILDING FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation
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Sierra County Office of Education
Sierra County

First Interim
2024-25 Projected Year Totals
SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES
FOR ALL FUNDS

46 10462 0000000
Form SIAI
F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

Description

Direct Costs - Interfund Indirect Costs - Interfund

Transfers Out
7350

Transfers In
7350

Transfers Out
5750

Transfers In
5750

Interfund
Transfers In
8900-8929

Interfund
Transfers Out
7600-7629

Due To
Other Funds
9610

Due From
Other Funds
9310

25| CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
301 STATE SCHOOL BUILDING LEASE/PURCHASE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
35| COUNTY SCHOOL FACILITIES FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
401 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECTS
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
531 TAXOVERRIDE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
561 DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation
571 FOUNDATION PERMANENT FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Reconciliation

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

611 CAFETERIA ENTERPRISE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation

62] CHARTER SCHOOLS ENTERPRISE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation

631 OTHER ENTERPRISE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation

661 WAREHOUSE REVOLVING FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation

671 SELF-INSURANCE FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation

711 RETIREE BENEFIT FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation

731 FOUNDATION PRIVATE-PURPOSE TRUST FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation

761 WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH FUND
Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Reconciliation

95| STUDENT BODY FUND
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First Interim 46 10462 0000000
Sierra County Office of Education 2024-25 Projected Year Totals Form SIAI
Sierra County SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
FOR ALL FUNDS
Direct Costs - Interfund Indirect Costs - Interfund
Interfund Interfund Due From Due To
Transfers In Transfers Out Transfers In Transfers Out Transfers In Transfers Out Other Funds Other Funds
Description 5750 5750 7350 7350 8900-8929 7600-7629 9310 9610

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Reconciliation

TOTALS 0.00 0.00 17,409.00 (17,409.00) 46,000.00 46,000.00
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2024-25 First Interim
Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund
Sierra County County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review

Provide methodology and assumptions used to estimate ADA, enrollment, revenues, expenditures, reserves and fund balance, and multiy ear commitments (including cost-of-living adjustments).

Deviations from the standards must be explained and may affect the interim certification.

46 10462 0000000
Form 01CSI
F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS

1. CRITERION: Average Daily Attendance

STANDARD: Projected County Operations Grant average daily attendance (ADA) has not changed for any of the current fiscal y ear or two subsequent fiscal years by more than two percent since budget adoption.

Projected funded ADA for county [¢] has not for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years by more than two percent since budget adoption.

County Office ADA Standard Percentage Range: -2.0% to +2.0%

1A. Calculating the County Office's ADA Variances

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise enter data into the first column for all fiscal years. If Form MYPI exists, County Operations Grant ADA will be for the two st

enter this data, First Interim Projected Year Totals data for Current Year are extracted; enter data for the remaining two subsequent years into the second column,

Estimated Funded ADA

years; otherwise

Budget Adoption First Interim
Budget Projected Y ear Totals
Program / Fiscal Year (Form 01CS, Item 1B-2) (Form Al) (Form MYPI) Percent Change Status
County and Charter School Alternative Education Grant ADA (Form A/Al, Lines B1d and C2d)
Current Y ear (2024-25) | 0.00 0.00 | 0.0% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2025-26) 0.00 | 0.00 0.0% Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 0.00 0.00 | 0.0% Met
District Funded County Program ADA (Form A/Al, Line B2g)
Current Y ear (2024-25) | 14.08 14.08 | 0.0% Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) | 14.08 14.08 0.0% Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 14.08 14,08 | 0.0% Met
County Operations Grant ADA (Form A/Al, Line B5)
Current Y ear (2024-25) | 372.66 383.56 | 2.9% Not Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 372.66 383.56 2.9% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 372.66 383.56 2.9% Not Met
Charter School ADA and Charter School Funded County Program ADA (Form A/Al, Lines C1 and C3f)
Current Year (2024-25) | 0.00 0.00 0.0% Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 0.00 0.00 | 0.0% Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) | 0.00 0.00 0.0% Met
1B. Comparison of County Office ADA to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.
1a. STANDARD NOT MET - Projected ADA for County Operations Grant or county operated programs has changed since budget adoption by more than two percent in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal

years. Provide reasons why the change(s) exceed the standard, a description of the methods and assumptions used in projecting ADA, and what changes will be made to improve the accuracy of projections in this

area.

Explanation: The district has had an increase in enroliment at Loy alton High School.
(required if NOT met)
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2, CRITERION: LCFF Revenue

STANDARD: Projected LCFF revenue, for any of the current fiscal y ear or two subsequent fiscal y ears, has not changed by more than two percent since budget adoption.

County Office LCFF R Standard Range: -2.0% to +2.0%

2A. Calculating the County Office's Projected Change in LCFF Revenue

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column. In the First Interim column, Current Year data are extracted; enter data for the two subsequent y ears.

LCFF Revenue
(Fund 01, Objects 8011, 8012, 8020-8089)

Budget Adoption First Interim

Fiscal Year (Form 01CS, Item 2C) Projected Y ear Totals Percent Change Status
Current Year (2024-25) | 1,677,411.00 1,680,086.00 | 2% Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) | 1,717,768.00 1,720,521.00 | 2% Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 1,761,435.00 1,764,273.00 | 2% Met
2B. Comparison of County Office LCFF Revenue to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - LCFF revenue has not changed since budget adoption by more than two percent for the current y ear and two subsequent fiscal y ears.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 54 of 75
File: CSI_County, Version 7 Page 2 Printed: 12/13/2024 9:44 A



2024-25 First Interim 46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 01CSI
Sierra County County Office of Criteria and Review F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
3. CRITERION: Salaries and Benefits

STANDARD: Projected total salaries and benefits for any of the current fiscal y ear or two subsequent fiscal y ears has not changed by more than five percent since budget adoption.

County Office Salaries and Benefits Standard Percentage Range: -5.0% to +5.0%

3A. Calculating the County Office's Projected Change in Salaries and Benefits

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column. In the First Interim column, Current Year data are extracted. If Form MYPI exists, Projected Year Totals data for the two

years will be otherwise, enter this data.
Salaries and Benefits
First Interim
Budget Adoption Projected Y ear Totals
(Form 01, Objects 1000-3999)  (Form 011, Objects 1000-3999)
Fiscal Year (Form 01CS, Item 3B) (Form MYPI, Lines B1-B3) Percent Change Status
Current Year (2024-25) | 2,218,676.00 2,123,283.00 | -4.3% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2025-26) | 2,549,348.00 2,176,662.00 | -14.6% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 2,612,593.00 2,231,456.00 -14.6% Not Met
3B. Comparison of County Office Salaries and Benefits to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.
1a. STANDARD NOT MET - Projected salary and benefit costs have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard in any of the current fiscal y ear or two subsequent fiscal y ears. Provide reasons why the
change(s) exceed the standard and a description of the and i used in projecting salaries and benefits.
Explanation: The reduction is due to the removal of the methodology that used to distribute these costs across various resources, which resulted in a double counting of the costs.

(required if NOT met)
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4. CRITERION: Other Revenues and Expenditures

STANDARD: Projected operating revenues (including federal, other state, and other local) or expenditures (including books and supplies, and services and other operating) for any of the current fiscal y ear or two subsequent fiscal
years have not changed by more than five percent since budget adoption.

Changes that exceed five percent in any major object category must be explained.

County Office’s Other and i Standard Range: -5.0% to +5.0%
County Office's Other and i ion P Range: -5.0% to +5.0%%

4A. Calculating the County Office's Change by Major Object Category and Comparison to the Explanation Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column. First Interim data for Current Y ear are extracted. If First Interim Form MYPI exists, data for the two subsequent y ears will be
extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent y ears into the second column.

Explanations must be entered for each category if the percent change for any year exceeds the county office's explanation percentage range.

Budget Adoption First interim
Budget Projected Year Totals Change Is Outside
Object Range / Fiscal Year (Form 01CS, Item 4B) (Fund 01/Form MYPI) Percent Change Explanation Range

Federal Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8100-8299) (MYPI, Line A2)

Current Year (2024-25) 171,487.00 167,731.00 -2.2% No

1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 171,487.00 167,731.00 -2.2% No

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 171,487.00 167,731.00 -2.2% No
Explanation:

(required if Yes)

Other State Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8300-8599) (Form MYPI, Line A3)

Current Y ear (2024-25) 929,524.00 953,864.00 2.6% No

1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 929,524.00 953,864.00 2.6% No

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 929,524.00 953,864.00 2.6% No
Explanation:

(required if Yes)

Other Local Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8600-8799) (Form MYPI, Line A4)

Current Year (2024-25) 595,839.00 969,917.00 62.8% Yes

1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 595,839.00 744,917.00 25.0% Yes

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 595,839.00 744,917.00 25.0% Yes
Explanation: Increase due to new grants.

(required if Yes)

Books and Supplies (Fund 01, Objects 4000-4999) (Form MYPI, Line B4)

Current Year (2024-25) 171,069.00 189,190.00 10.6% Yes

1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 117,971.00 149,190.00 26.5% Yes

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 117,971.00 129,190.00 9.5% Yes
Explanation: Due to changes in grant revenues.

(required if Yes)

Services and Other Operating Expenditures (Fund 01, Objects 5000-5999) (Form MYPI, Line B5)

Current Y ear (2024-25) 1,170,872.00 1,242,705.00 6.1% Yes

1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 731,162.00 907,154.00 24.1% Yes

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 731,162.00 807,154.00 10.4% Yes
Explanation: Due to changes in grant revenues.

(required if Yes)
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4B. Calculating the County Office's Change in Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures
DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated.
Budget Adoption First Interim
Object Range / Fiscal Year Budget Projected Y ear Totals Percent Change Status
Total Federal, Other State, and Other Local Revenues (Section 4A)
Current Year (2024-25) 1,696,850.00 2,091,512.00 23.3% Not Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 1,696,850.00 1,866,512.00 10.0% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 1,696,850.00 1,866,512.00 10.0% Not Met
Total Books and Supplies, and Services and Other Operating Expenditures (Section 4A)
Current Year (2024-25) 1,341,941.00 1,431,895.00 6.7% Not Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 849,133.00 1,056,344.00 24.4% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 849,133.00 936,344.00 10.3% Not Met

4C. Comparison of County Office Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures to the Standard Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: Explanations are linked from Section 4A if the status in Section 4B is not met; no entry is allowed below.

1a.

Califomia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11

File: CSI_County, Version 7

STANDARD NOT MET - Projected total operating revenues have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard in one or more of the current or two subsequent fiscal y ears.

for the proj change,

within the standard must be entered in Section 4A above and will also display in the explanation box below.

of the methods and assumptions used in the projections, and what changes, if any, will be made to bring the projected operating revenues

Explanation:
Federal Revenue
(linked from 4A
if NOT met)

Explanation:
Other State Revenue
(linked from 4A
if NOT met)

Explanation: Increase due to new grants.
Other Local Revenue
(linked from 4A

if NOT met)

STANDARD NOT MET - Projected total operating expenditures have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard in one or more of the current or two subsequent fiscal

years. Reasons for the projected change, descriptions of the and ions used in the pi

and what ges, if any, will be made to bring the projected operating
expenditures within the standard must be entered in Section 4A above and will also display in the explanation box below.

Explanation: Due to changes in grant revenues.
Books and Supplies
(linked from 4A

if NOT met)

Explanation: Due to changes in grant revenues.
Services and Other Exps
(linked from 4A

if NOT met)
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5. CRITERION: Facllities Maintenance
STANDARD: Identify changes that have occurred since budget ion in the proj ibuti for facilities mail ce funding as required pursuant to Education Code Section 17070.75, or in how the county office
is providing adequately to preserve the functionality of its facilities for their normal life in ce with ion Code { 52066(d)(1) and 17002(d)(1).
Determining the County Office's Compllance with the Contribution Requirement for EC Section 17070.75 - Ongoing and Major icted A t (OMMA/RMA)
NOTE: EC Section 17070.75 requires the county office to deposit into the account a minimum amount equal to or greater than three percent of the total i general fund expendi and other fil ing uses for that fiscal
year.

DATA ENTRY: Enter the Required Minimum Contribution if Budget data does not exist. Budget data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter budget data into lines 1, if applicable, and 2. All other data are extracted.

First Interim Contribution

Projected Y ear Totals

Required Minimum (Fund 01, Resource 8150,
Contribution Objects 8900-8999) Status
0.00 0.00 Met

i OMMA/RMA Contribution
2. Budget Adoption Contribution (information only ) 0.00

(Form 01CS, Criterion 5)

If status is not met, enter an Xin the box that best ibes why the mini required ibution was not made:
X Not applicable (county office does not participate in the Leroy F. Greene School Facilities Act of 1998)

Other (explanation must be provided)

Explanation:
(required if NOT met
and Other is marked)
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6. CRITERION: Deficit Spending

STANDARD: Unrestricted deficit spending (total unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses is greater than total unrestricted revenues and other financing sources) as a percentage of total unrestricted expenditures

and other financing uses, has not exceeded one-third of the county office's available reserves® as a p ge of total expendit and other fi ing uses? in any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal
years.
1 Available reserves are the unrestricted amounts in the ilizati ar Reserve for icU inties, and L igned/ iated in the County School Service Fund and the Special
Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative ending balances in restricted resources in the County School Service Fund.
2 A county office of education that is the ini ive Unit (AU) of a Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) may exclude from its expenditures the distribution of funds to its participating members.

6A. Calculating the County Office's Deficit S| ing Standard Per Levels

DATA ENTRY': All data are extracted or calculated.

Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)

County Office's Available Reserves Percentage

153.4% 184.5% 205.0%
(Criterion 8B, Line 9)

County Office's Deficit Standard Percentage Levels
51.1% 61.5% 68.3%
(one-third of avail reserves per

6B. Calculating the County Office's Special Education Pass-through Exclusions (only for county offices that serve as the AU of a SELPA)

DATA ENTRY: For SELPA AUs, if Form MYPI exists, all data will be extracted including the Yes/No button selection. If not, click the appropriate Yes or No button for item 1 and, if Yes, enter data for item 2a and for the two subsequent
years in item 2b; Current Year data are extracted.

For county offices that serve as the AU of a SELPA (Form MYPI, Lines F1a, F1b1, and F1b2):

1. Do you choose to exclude pass-through funds distril to SELPA from the {{ for deficit spending and reserves?
Yes
2. If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special education pass-through funds:
a. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):
Current Year
Projected Y ear Totals 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)

b. Special Education Pass-through Funds (Fund 10, resources 3300-3499, 6500-6540 and 6546,

objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223) 0.00 .

6C. Calculating the County Office's Deficit Spending Percentages

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracted. If Form MY PI exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years into the first and second columns.

Projected Year Totals

Net Change in Total Unrestricted Expenditures
Unrestricted Fund Balance and Other Financing Uses Deficit Spending Level
(Form 011, Section E) (Form 011, Objects 1000-7999) (If Net Change in Unrestricted Fund
Fiscal Year (Form MYPI, Line C) (Form MYPI, Line B11) Balance is negative, else N/A) Status
Current Year (2024-25) | 517,418.00 1,633,629.00 | N/A Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 526,288.00 1,665,194.00 N/A Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 537,659.00 1,697,575.00 | N/A Met
6D. Comparison of County Office Deficit Spending to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.
1a. STANDARD MET - Unrestricted deficit spending, if any, has not the p ge level in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)
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7. CRITERION: Fund and Cash Balances

A. FUND BALANCE STANDARD: Projected county school service fund balances will be positive at the end of the current fiscal y ear and two subsequent fiscal years.

7A-1. Determining if the County Office’'s County School Service Fund Ending Balance is Positive

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracted. If Form MY Pl exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years.

Ending Fund Balance
County School Service Fund
Projected Y ear Totals
(Form 011, Line F2 )/(Form

Fiscal Year MYPI, Line D2) Status
Current Y ear (2024-25) 6,211,171.00 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2025-26) 6,568,607.00 Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 7,035,001.00 Met
7A-2. Comparison of the County Office's Ending Fund Balance to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.
1a. STANDARD MET - Projected county school service fund ending balance is positive for the current fiscal y ear and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

B. CASH BALANCE STANDARD: Projected county school service fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year.

7B-1. Determining if the County Office’s Ending Cash Balance is Positive

DATA ENTRY: If Form CASH exists, data will be extracted; if not, data must be entered below.

Ending Cash Balance
County School Service Fund

(Form CASH, Line F, June

Fiscal Year Column) Status
Current Year (2024-25) | 5,101,142.04 I Met
7B-2. Comparison of the County Office's Ending Cash Balance to the Standard
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Projected county school service fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)
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8. CRITERION: Reserves

STANDARD: Available reserves’ for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal y ears are not less than the following percentages or amounts as applied to total expenditures and
other financing uses?:

County Office Total Expenditures and Other

s
Percentage Level Financing Uses®

5% or $87,000 (greater of ) 0 to $7,653,999

4% or $383,000 (greater of ) $7,654,000 to $19,138,999

3% or $766,000 (greater of ) $19,139,000 to $86,123,000

2% or $2,584,000 (greater of ) $86,123,001 and over

1 Available reserves are the i in the ilization Al its,
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties, and L i Unappropri; in the

County School Service Fund and the Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital
Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative ending balances in
restricted resources in the County School Service Fund.

2 A county office of ion that is the ini ive Unit (AU) of a Special
Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) may exclude from its expenditures the distribution
of funds to its participating members.

3 Dollar amounts to be adjusted annually by the prior year statutory cost-of-living
adjustment (EC Section 2574), rounded to the nearest thousand.

1st Subsequent

Current Year 2nd Subsequent Year

Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
County Office's Expenditures and Other Financing Uses(Criterion 8A1), plus SELPA Pass-through
3,597,769.00 3,275,597.00 3,210,391.00
(Criterion 6B2b) if Criterion 6B, Line 1 is No:
County Office's Reserve Standard Percentage Level: | 5% 5% | 5%
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8A. Calculating the County Office's Reserve Standard
DATA ENTRY: If Form MYPI exists, all data are extracted or calculated. If not, enter data for line 1 for the two subsequent years; Current Y ear data are extracted.
Current Year
Projected Y ear Totals gt 2nd Year
Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
1. pendif and Other Fi Uses (Form 011, objects 1000-7999) (Form MYPI, Line B11) 3,597,769.00 3,275,597.00 3,210,391.00
2. Plus: Special Education Pass-through (Criterion 6B, Line 2b if Criterion 6B, Line 1 is No) i i
3. Total Ii and Other Fi ing Uses (Line A1 plus Line A2) 3,597,769.00 3,275,597.00 3,210,391.00
4. Reserve Standard Percentage Level 5% 5% 5%
5. Reserve Standard - by Percent (Line A3 times Line A4) 179,888.45 163,779.85 160,519.55
6. Reserve Standard - by Amount (From percentage level chart above) 87,000.00 87,000.00 87,000.00
7. County Office’s Reserve Standard (Greater of Line A5 or Line A6) 179,888.45 163,779.85 160,519.55

8B. Calculating the County Office’s Available Reserve Amount

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted from fund data and Form MYPI. If Form MYPI does not exist, enter data for the two subsequent years.

Reserve Amounts

(Unrestricted resources 0000-1999 except line 4)

1.

2
3.
4,

© ® N o o

County School Service Fund - Stabilization Arrangements (Fund 01, Object 9750) (Form MYPI, Line E1a)
County School Service Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainties (Fund 01, Object 9789) (Form MYPI, Line E1b)
County School Service Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount (Fund 01, Object 9790) (Form MYPI, Line E1c)

County School Service Fund - Negative Ending Balances in Restricted Resources (Fund 01, Object 9792, if
negative, for each of resources 2000-9999) (Form MYPI, Line E1d)

Special Reserve Fund - Stabilization Arrangements (Fund 17, Object 9750) (Form MYPI, Line E2a)
Special Reserve Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainties (Fund 17, Object 9789) (Form MYPI, Line E2b)
Special Reserve Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount (Fund 17, Object 9790) (Form MYPI, Line E2c)
County Office's Available Reserve Amount (Lines B1 thru B7)
County Office's Available Reserve Percentage (Information only) (Line 8 divided by Section 8A, Line 3)
County Office’s Reserve Standard
(Section 8A, Line 7):
Status:

Current Year

Projected Y ear Totals

1st Subsequent

2nd Subsequent Year

Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
0.00
485,699.00 1 442,206.00“ 433,403.00“
5,031,576.00 5,601,357.00 6,147,819.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 T i i
0.00
0.00
5,517,275.00 ;" 6.043,563.00“ 6,581 .222.00‘
153.35% 184.50% 205.00%
179,888.45 163,779.85 160,519.55
Met Met Met

8C. Comparison of County Office Reserve Amount to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a.

STANDARD MET - Available reserves have met the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)
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SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for items S1 through S4. Enter an explanation for each Yes answer.

S1. Contingent Liabilities
1a. Does your county office have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program audits, litigation, state compliance

reviews) that hav e occurred since budget adoption that may impact the budget? No
1b. If Yes, identify the liabilities and how they may impact the budget:
Ss2. Use of One-ti for O i itures
1a. Does your county office have ongoing county school service fund expenditures funded with one-time revenues that have

changed since budget adoption by more than five percent? No
1b. If Yes, identify the expenditures and explain how the one-time will be rep to inue funding the ongoing expenditures in the following fiscal years:
83. Temporary Interfund Borrowings
1a.

Does your county office have projected temporary borrowings between funds? (Refer to Education Code Section 42603)

No

1b. If Yes, identify the interfund borrowings:
S4. Contingent Revenues
1a. Does your county office have projected revenues for the current fiscal year or either of the two subsequent fiscal years

contingent on reauthorization by the local government, special legislation, or other definitive act (e.g., parcel taxes, forest

?

reserves)? Yes

1b. If Yes, identify any of these revenues that are dedicated for ongoing expenses and explain how the revenues will be replaced or expenditures reduced:

Forest Reserve funds are subject to reauthorization at the Federal level each year.
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Identify projected contributions from unrestricted resources in the county school service fund to restricted resources in the county school service fund for the current fiscal y ear and two subsequent fiscal

years. Provide an explanation if contributions have changed by more than $20,000 and more than five percent since budget adoption.

Identify projected transfers to or from the county school service fund to cover operating deficits in either the county school service fund or any other fund for the current fiscal year and two subsequent

fiscal years. Provide an explanation if transfers have changed by more than $20,000 and more than five percent since budget adoption.

Identify capital project cost overruns that have occurred since budget adoption that may impact the county school service fund budget.

County Office’s Contributions and Transfers Standard:

-5.0% to 5. 0% or -$20,000 to +$20,000

S5A. Identification of the County Office’s Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects that may Impact the County School Service Fund

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column. For Contributions, the First Interim's Current Year data will be extracted. Enter First Interim Contributions for the 1st and 2nd
Subsequent Years. For Transfers In and Transfers Out, the First Interim's Current Y ear data will be extracted. If Form MYPI exists, the data will be extracted into the First Interim column for the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years. If Form
MYPI does not exist, enter data for 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years. Click on the appropriate button for Item 1d; all other data will be calculated.

Budget Adoption First Interim Percent
Description / Fiscal Year (Form 01CS, Item S5A) Projected Y ear Totals Change Amount of Change Status
1a. Contributions, Unrestricted County School Service Fund
(Fund 01, Resources 0000-1999, Object 8980)
Current Year (2024-25) (4,536.00) 0.00 -100.0% (4,536.00) Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) (4,536.00) 0.00 -100.0% (4,536.00) Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) (4,536.00) 0.00 -100.0% (4,536.00) Met
1b. Transfers In, County School Service Fund *
Current Y ear (2024-25) 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.0% 0.00 Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.0% 0.00 Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.0% 0.00 Met
1c. Transfers Out, County School Service Fund * )
Current Y ear (2024-25) 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 Met
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26) 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 Met
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27) 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 Met
1d. Capital Project Cost Overruns
Have capital project cost overruns occurred since budget adoption that may impact the county school service fund No
operational budget?
* Include transfers used to cov er operating deficits in either the county school service fund or any other fund.
S5B. Status of the County Office's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects
DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Not Met for items 1a-1c or if Yes for item 1d.
1a. MET - Projected contributions have not changed since budget adoption by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.
Explanation:
(required if NOT met)
1b. MET - Projected transfers in have not changed since budget adoption by more than the standard for the current y ear and two subsequent fiscal years.
Explanation:
(required if NOT met)
1c. MET - Projected transfers out have not changed since budget adoption by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.
Explanation:
(required if NOT met)
1d. NO - There have been no capital project cost overruns occurring since budget adoption that may impact the county school service fund operational budget.

Project Information:

(required if YES)
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Sierra County Office of Education
Sierra County

§6. Long-term Commitments

2024-25 First Interim
County School Service Fund

County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review

Identify all existing and new multiyear commitments* and their annual required pay ment for the current y ear and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explain how any increase in annual pay ments will be funded. Also, explain how any decrease to funding sources used to pay long-t

‘Include multiy ear commitments, multiy ear debt ag

its, and new

will be

that result in long-term obligations.

46 10462 0000000
Form 01CSI
F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

S6A. Identification of the County Office’s Long-term Commitments

DATA ENTRY: If Budget Adoption (Form 01CS, Item S6A) data exist, long-term commitment data will be extracted and it will only be necessary to click the appropriate button for Item 1b. Extracted data may be overwritten to update long-
term commitment data in item 2, as applicable. If no Budget Adoption data exist, click the appropriate buttons for items 1a and 1b, and enter all other data, as applicable.

1. a. Does your county office have long-term (multiy ear) commitments? (f No, skip items 1b

and 2 and sections S6B and S6C)

Yes
b. If Yes to Item 1a, have new long-term (multiyear) commitments been incurred since
budget adoption? No
2. If Yes to Item 1a, list (or update) all new and existing multiy ear commitments and required annual debt service amounts. Do not include long-t for ment benefits other than pensions (OPEB); OPEB is
disclosed in Item S7A.
# of Years SACS Fund and Object Codes Used For: Principal Balance
Type of C Funding Sources (Revenues) Debt Service (Expenditures) as of July 1, 2024
Leases
Certificates of Participation
General Obligation Bonds
Supp Early Retirement Program
State School Building Loans
Compensated Absences 1 General Fund - Unrestricted 24,870
Other Long-term Commitments (do not include OPEB):
TOTAL: 24,870
Prior Year Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
Annual Pay ment Annual Pay ment Annual Pay ment Annual Pay ment
Ty pe of Commitment (continued): (P&l P&l (P&l P&l)
Leases
Certificates of Participation
General Obligation Bonds
Supp Early Retirement Program
State School Building Loans
Compensated Absences 24,870 24,870
Other Long-term Commitments (continued):
Total Annual 24,870 24,870 °
Payments:
Has total annual payment increased over prior year (2023-24) No No No

Califomia Dept of Education
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2024-25 First Interim 46 10462 0000000
Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 01CSI
Sierra County County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

S6B. Comparison of the County Office's Annual Payments to Prior Year Annual Payment

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Yes.

1a.  No - Annual pay ments for long-term i have not il in one or more of the current and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if Yes to
increase in total

annual pay ments)

S6C. Identification of Decreases to Funding Sources Used to Pay Long-term Commitments

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button in Item 1; if Yes, an explanation is required in Item 2.

1. Will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, or are they one-time sources?

No

2. No - Funding sources will not decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, and one-time funds are not being used for long-term commitment annual pay ments.

Explanation:
(Required if Yes)
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Sierra County Office of Education
Sierra County

§7. Unfunded Llabllities

County School Service Fund

2024- 25First Interim

County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review

Identify any changes in estimates for unfunded liabilities since budget adoption, and indicate whether the changes are the result of a new actuarial valuation.

46 10462 0000000
Form 01CSI
F81JDWA17T(2024- 25)

S7A. Identification of the County Office’s Estimated Unfunded Liability for F

Other Than F

(OPEB)

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button(s) for items 1a-1c, as applicable. Budget Adoption data that exist (Form 01CS, Item S7A) will be extracted; otherwise, enter Budget Adoption and First Interim data in items 2-4.

1 a. Does your county office provide postemploy ment benefits other than
pensions (OPEB)? (If No, skip items 1b-4)

b. If Yes to Item 1a, have there been changes since budget adoption in
OPEB liabilities?

c. If Yes to Item 1a, have there been changes since budget adoption in
OPEB contributions?

2 OPEB Liabilities
a. Total OPEB liability
b. OPEB plan(s) fiduciary net position (if applicable)
c. Total/Net OPEB liability (Line 2a minus Line 2b)

d. Is total OPEB liability based on the county office's estimate or an actuarial valuation?

e. If based on an actuarial valuation, indicate the measurement date of the OPEB v aluation

3  OPEB Contributions

a. OPEB actuarially determined contribution (ADC) if available, per actuarial valuation or Alternative Measurement Method

Current Y ear (2024-25)
1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27)

b. OPEB amount contributed (for this purpose, include premiums paid to a self-insurance fund) (Funds 01-70, objects 3701-

3752)

Current Y ear (2024-25)

1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)
2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27)

c. Cost of OPEB benefits (equivalent of "pay-as-y ou-go” amount)
Current Y ear (2024-25)

1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27)

d. Number of retirees receiving OPEB benefits
Current Y ear (2024-25)

1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27)

4. Comments:

Budget Adoption
(Form 01CS, Item S7A) First Interim
70,547.00 57,101.00
0.00 0.00
70,547.00 57,101.00
Actuarial Actuarial
Jun 30, 2022 Jun 30, 2023
Budget Adoption
(Form 01CS, Item S7A) First Interim
7,411.00 6,118.00
7,411.00 6,118.00
7,411.00 6,118.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
21,115.00 15,689.00
21,115.00 15,689.00
21,115.00 15,689.00
2.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
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Sierra County Office of Education
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim
County School Service Fund

County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review

46 10462 0000000
Form 01CSI
F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

S7B. Identification of the County Office’s Unfunded Liability for Self-insurance Programs

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button(s) for items 1a-1c, as applicable. Budget Adoption data that exist (Form 01CS, Item S7B) will be extracted; otherwise, enter Budget Adoption and First Interim data in items 2-4.

a. Does your county office operate any self-insurance programs

such as workers' compensation, employ ee health and welfare, or property
and liability ? (Do not include OPEB, which is covered in Section S7A) (If No,
skip items 1b4)

b. If Yes to item 1a, have there been changes since budget adoption in self-
insurance liabilities?

c. If Yes to item 1a, have there been changes since budget adoption in self-
insurance contributions?

Self-Insurance Liabilities
a. Accrued liability for self-insurance programs

b. Unfunded liability for self-insurance programs

Self-Insurance Contributions

a. Required contribution (funding) for self-insurance programs
Current Year (2024-25)

1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27)

b. Amount contributed (funded) for self-insurance programs
Current Year (2024-25)

1st Subsequent Y ear (2025-26)

2nd Subsequent Y ear (2026-27)

Comments:

nla

Budget Adoption

(Form 01CS, Item S7B) First Interim
Budget Adoption

(Form 01CS, Item S7B) First Interim
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2024-25 First Interim 46 10462 0000000

Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund Form 01CSI
Sierra County County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review F81JDWA17T(2024-25)
§8. Status of Labor Agreements

Analy 2e the status of all employ ee labor agreements. Identify new labor agreements that have been ratified since budget adoption, as well as new commitments provided as part of previously ratified multiy ear agreements; and
include all i ing all ini (and it ing all i For new indicate the date of the required board meeting. Compare the it in new i to the proj i in
ongoing revenues, and explain how these commitments will be funded in future fiscal years.

If salary and benefit negotiati are not finali: upon with certi or classified staff:

The county office of education must determine the cost of the settlement, including salaries, benefits, and any other agreements that change costs, and provide the California Department of Education (CDE) with an analy sis of the
cost of the settlement and its impact on the operating budget.

The CDE shall review the analy sis relative to the criteria and standards, and may provide written comments to the president of the governing board and the county superintendent of schools.

SBA. Cost Analysls of County Office's Labor Agr - Certifi (N ) Employ

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Certificated Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period." There are no extractions in this section.

Status of Cer Labor Agr as of the Previous Reporting Period
No
Were all certificated labor negotiations settled as of budget adoption?
If Yes, complete number of FTEs, then skip to section S8B.
If No, continue with section S8A.
Certi (N Salary and Benefit Negotiations
Prior Year (2nd Interim) Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
Number of certificated (non-management) full-
time-equivalent (FTE) positions 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5
1a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since budget adoption?
If Yes, and the corr ing public di have not been filed with the CDE,
complete questions 2-4. No
If No, complete questions 5 and 6.
1b.  Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettied?
Yes
If Yes, complete questions 5 and 6.
Negotiations Settled Since Budget Adoption
2. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting: [ |
3.  Period covered by the agreement: Begin Date: [\ | End Date: |
4.  Salary settlement: Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
Is the cost of salary settlement included in the interim and multiy ear projections (MYPs)? N
o
One Year Agreement
Total cost of salary settlement | |
% change in salary schedule from prior y ear
or
Multiyear Agreement
Total cost of salary settlement
% change in salary schedule from prior year (may enter text,
such as "Reopener”)
Identify the source of funding that will be used to support multiy ear salary commitments:
Negotiations Not Settled
5. Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits 6,131 |
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
6.  Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases 0 | 0 [+]
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Certificated (Non-management) Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits (2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
1. Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2.  Total cost of H&W benefits 88,285 88,285 88,285
3. Percent of H&W cost paid by employer I
4.  Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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Sierra County Office of Education
Sierra County

Are any new costs negotiated since budget adoption for prior y ear settlements included in the
interim?

If Yes, amount of new costs included in the interim and MYPs

If Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:

2024-25 First Interim
County School Service Fund

County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review
Certificated (Non-management) Prior Year Settlements Negotiated Since Budget Adoption

46 10462 0000000
Form 01CSI
F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

Certificated (Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MY Ps?

2. Cost of step & column adjustments

3.  Percent change in step & column over prior year
Cer (N Attrition (layoffs and retirements)
1. Are savings from attrition included in the interim and MY Ps?
2.

in the interim and MY Ps?

Certificated (Non-management) - Other

Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-off or retired employ ees included

Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
Yes Yes Yes
11,454 11,649
1.7% 1.7% 1.7%
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
No No
No No No

List other significant contract changes that have occurred since budget adoption and the cost impact of each change (i.e., class size, hours of employ ment, leave of absence, bonuses, etc.):

Califomia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11
File: CSI_County, Version 7

Page 18

70 of 75

Printed: 12/13/2024 9:44 A



2024-25 First Interim
County School Service Fund
County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review

Sierra County Office of Education
Sierra County

46 10462 0000000
Form 01CSI
F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

S8B. Cost Analysis of County Office's Labor Agreements - Classified (N ploy!

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period.” There are no extractions in this section.

Status of Ci Labor Agr as of the Previ Reporting Period
Were all classified labor negotiations settled as of budget adoption? 5
o
If Yes, complete number of FTEs, then skip to section S8C.
If No, continue with section S8B.
Classified (Non-management) Salary and Benefit Negotiations
Prior Year (2nd Interim) Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
Number of classified (non-management) FTE
positions 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0
1a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since budget adoption?
If Yes, and the ing public di have not been filed with the CDE,
complete questions 2-4. No
If No, complete questions 5 and 6.
1b.  Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettied?
If Yes, complete questions 5 and 6. Yes
Negotiations Settled Since Budget Adoption
2. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting: | ]
3.  Period covered by the agreement: Begin Date: | | End Date: |
4.  Salary settlement: Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
Is the cost of salary settlement included in the interim and multiy ear projections (MY Ps)? l ‘
One Year Agreement
Total cost of salary settlement I |
% change in salary schedule from prior year
or
Multiyear Agreement
Total cost of salary settlement
% change in salary schedule from prior year (may enter text,
such as "Reopener”)
Identify the source of funding that will be used to support multiy ear salary commitments:
Negotiations Not Settled
5.  Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits 6,187
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
6.  Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases 0 | 0 o
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classified (Non-management) Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits (2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
1. Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2. Total cost of H&W benefits 93,602 93,602 93,602
3.  Percent of H&W cost paid by employer
4, Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior y ear 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Classified (N ) Prior Year Si Since Budget Adoption
Are any new costs negotiated since budget adoption for prior y ear settlements included in the No
interim?
If Yes, amount of new costs included in the interim and MY Ps |
If Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:
Califomia Dept of Education
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Sierra County Office of Education
Sierra County

Classified (Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPs?
2. Cost of step & column adjustments

3. Percent change in step & column over prior year

Classified (Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and retirements)

1. Are savings from attrition included in the interim and MY Ps?

2. Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-off or retired employ ees included in the interim
and MYPs?

Classified (Non-management) - Other

2024-25 First Interim
County School Service Fund

County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review

46 10462 0000000
Form 01CSI
F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
Yes Yes Yes
20,604 21,181
2.8% 2.8% 2.8%

Current Year

1st Subsequent Year

2nd Subsequent Year

(2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)
No No No
No No No

List other significant contract changes that have occurred since budget adoption and the cost impact of each (i.e., hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses, etc.):
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Sierra County Office of Education
Sierra County

2024- 25First Interim

County School Service Fund

County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review

46 10462 0000000
Form 01CSI
F81JDWA17T(2024- 25)

S8C. Cost Analysis of County Office's Labor Ag - p!

visor/

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Management/Supervisor/Confidential Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period." There are no extractions in this section.

Status of g pervisor/ Labor Agr as of the Previous Reporting Period
Were all idential labor settled as of budget adoption?

If Yes or n/a, complete number of FTEs, then skip to S9. n/a

If No, continue with section S8C.

pervisor/ Salary and Benefit Negotiations
Prior Year (2nd Interim) Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2023-24) (2024-25) (2025-26) (2026-27)

Number of management, supervisor, and ‘
confidential FTE positions 73 7.3 7.3 7.3

1a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since budget adoption?

If Yes, and the P
complete question 2.

ing public di

If No, complete questions 3 and 4.

1b.  Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettied?

If Yes, complete questions 3 and 4.

Nego s Settled Since Budget Adoption
2.  Salary settlement:

have not been filed with the CDE,

Current Year

(2024-25)

nla J

-

1st Subsequent Year
(2025-26)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2026-27)

Is the cost of salary settlement included in the interim and multiy ear projections (MY Ps)?

Total cost of salary settlement

Change in salary schedule from prior y ear (may enter text,

such as "Reopener”)

Negotiations Not Settled
3.  Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits

4. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases

pervisor/

Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits

Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the interim and MY Ps?
Total cost of H&W benefits
Percent of H&W cost paid by employer

> DN

Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior y ear

pervisor/

Step and Column Adjustments

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interm and MY Ps?
2. Cost of step & column adjustments

3.  Percent change in step & column over prior y ear

visor/

Other Benefits (mileage, bonuses, etc.)

1. Are costs of other benefits included in the interim and MY Ps?
2.  Total cost of other benefits

3.  Percent change in cost of other benefits over prior y ear

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11
File: CSI_County, Version 7

Current Year
(2024-25)

1st Subsequent Year
(2025-26)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2026-27)

Current Year
(2024-25)

1st Subsequent Year
(2025-26)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2026-27)

No

Budget Year
(2024-25)

1st Subsequent Year
(2025-26)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2026-27)

Current Year

(2024-25)

1st Subsequent Year

(2025-26)

2nd Subsequent Year
(2026-27)
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Sierra County Office of Education
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim 46 10462 0000000
County School Service Fund Form 01CSI
County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

Status of Other Funds

Analy ze the status of other funds that may have negative fund balances at the end of the current fiscal year. If any other fund has a projected negative fund balance,
prepare an interim report and multiy ear projection for that fund. Explain plans for how and when the negative fund balance will be addressed.

S9A. Identification of Other Fundswith Negative Ending Fund Balances

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button in Item 1. If Yes, enter data in Item 2 and provide the reports referenced in Item 1.

Are any funds other than

the county school service

fund projected to have a

negative fund balance at

the end of the current No
fiscal year?

If Yes, prepare and submit to the reviewing agency a report of revenues, expenditures, and changes in fund balance (e.g., an interim fund report) and a multiy ear projection
report for each fund.

If Yes, identify each fund, by name and number, that is projected to have a negative ending fund balance for the current fiscal y ear. Provide reasons for the negative
balance(s) and explain the plan for how and when the problem(s) will be corected.
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2024-25 First Interim

Sierra County Office of Education County School Service Fund
Sierra County County Office of Education Criteria and Standards Review

46 10462 0000000
Form 01CSI|
F81JDWA17T(2024-25)

ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS

The following fiscal indicators are designed to provide additional data for reviewing agencies. A "Yes" answer to any single indicator does not necessarily suggest a cause for concern, but may alert the reviewing agency to the need for
additional review.

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for items A2 through A8; Item A1 is automatically completed based on data from Criterion 7.

A1

A2.

A3.

A4,

AS5.

A6.

AT.

A8.

Do cash flow projections show that the county of fice will end the current fiscal y ear with a negative cash balance in the county school service
fund? (Data from Criterion 7B-1, Cash Balance, are used to determine Yes or No)

Is the system of personnel position control independent from the pay roll sy stem?

Is the County O i Grant ADA ing in both the prior and current fiscal years?

Are new charter schools operating in county office boundaries that impact the county office's ADA, either in the prior or current fiscal year?

No

No

Has the county office entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the current or subsequent fiscal years of the agreement would result
in salary increases that are expected to exceed the projected state funded cost-of-living adjustment?

Does the county office provide uncapped (100% employ er paid) health benefits for current or retired employ ees?

No

Does the county office have any reports that indicate fiscal distress? (If Yes, provide copies to the CDE.)

Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief business official positions within the last 12 months?

When providing comments for additional fiscal indicators, please include the item number applicable to each comment.

Comments:

(optional)

End of County Office First Interim Criteria and Standards Review
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

First Interim 46 70177 0000000
DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT Form CI
For the Fiscal Year 2024-25 F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

sections 33129 and 42130)

Signed:

NOTICE OF CRITERIA AND STANDARDS REVIEW. This interim report was based upon and reviewed using the state-adopted Criteria and Standards. (Pursuant to Education Code (EC)

Date:

District Superintendent or Designee

To the County Superintendent of Schools:

NOTICE OF INTERIM REVIEW. All action shall be taken on this report during a regular or authorized special meeting of the governing board.

This interim report and certification of financial condition are hereby filed by the governing board of the school district. (Pursuant to EC Section 42131)

Meeting Date: December 17, 2024

Signed:

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

X POSITIVE CERTIFICATION

QUALIFIED CERTIFICATION

NEGATIVE CERTIFICATION

As President of the Governing Board of this school district, | certify that based upon current projections this district will meet its financial obligations
for the current fiscal y ear and subsequent two fiscal years.

As President of the Gov erning Board of this school district, | certify that based upon current projections this district may not meet its financial
obligations for the current fiscal y ear or two subsequent fiscal years.

As President of the Gov erning Board of this school district, | certify that based upon current projections this district will be unable to meet its financial
obligations for the remainder of the current fiscal y ear or for the subsequent fiscal year.

President of the Gov erning Board

Name: Randy Jones

Contact person for additional information on the interim report:

Telephone: 530-993-1660 x120

Title: Director of Business Services/CBO E-mail: rjones@spjusd.org

Criteria and Standards Review Summary

The following summary is automatically completed based on data provided in the Criteria and Standards Review form (Form 01CSl). Criteria and standards that are "Not Met,"
and supplemental information and additional fiscal indicators that are "Yes," may indicate areas of potential concern, which could affect the interim report certification, and

should be carefully reviewed.

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS Met Not Met

1 Av erage Daily Attendance Projected funded ADA for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal y ears has not changed by more than X
two percent since budget adoption.

2 Enroliment Projected enrollment for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal y ears has not changed by more X
than two percent since budget adoption.

3 ADA to Enrollment Projected second period (P-2) ADA to enrollment ratio for the current and two subsequent fiscal years is X
consistent with historical ratios.

4 Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) Projected LCFF revenue for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal y ears has not changed by X

Revenue more than two percent since budget adoption.

5 Salaries and Benefits Projected ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total unrestricted general fund
expenditures has not changed by more than the standard for the current and two subsequent fiscal X
years.

6a Other Revenues Projected operating rev enues (federal, other state, other local) for the current and two subsequent X
fiscal y ears have not changed by more than five percent since budget adoption.

6b Other Expenditures Projected operating expenditures (books and supplies, services and other expenditures) for the current %
and two subsequent fiscal y ears have not changed by more than five percent since budget adoption.

7 Ongoing and Major Maintenance If applicable, changes occurring since budget adoption meet the required contribution to the ongoing nla

Account and major maintenance account (i.e., restricted maintenance account).

8 Deficit Spending Unrestricted deficit spending, if any, has not exceeded the standard in any of the current or two X
subsequent fiscal y ears.

9a Fund Balance Projected general fund balance will be positive at the end of the current and two subsequent fiscal X
years.

9b Cash Balance Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year. X

10 Reserves Available reserves (e.g., reserve for economic uncertainties, unassigned/unappropriated amounts) X
meet minimum requirements for the current and two subsequent fiscal y ears.

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11
File: CI_District, Version 3
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First Interim

46 70177 0000000

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT Form CI
Sierra County For the Fiscal Year 2024-25 F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION No Yes
S1 Contingent Liabilities Have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program audits, litigation, state compliance X
reviews) occurred since budget adoption that may impact the budget?
S2 Using One-time Revenues to Fund Are there ongoing general fund expenditures funded with one-time revenues that have changed since X
Ongoing Expenditures budget adoption by more than five percent?
S3 Temporary Interfund Borrowings Are there projected temporary borrowings between funds? X
S4 Contingent Revenues Are any projected revenues for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal y ears contingent on
reauthorization by the local government, special legislation, or other definitive act (e.g., parcel taxes, X
forest reserves)?
S5 Contributions Have contributions from unrestricted to restricted resources, or transfers to or from the general fund
to cov er operating deficits, changed since budget adoption by more than $20,000 and more than 5% X
for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years?
S6 Long-term Commitments Does the district hav e long-term (multiy ear) commitments or debt agreements? X
. If yes, have annual payments for the current or two subsequent fiscal years increased over
N N X
prior year's (2023-24) annual pay ment?
. If yes, will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments decrease or expire prior to X
the end of the commitment period, or are they one-time sources?
S7a Postemploy ment Benefits Other than Does the district provide postemploy ment benefits other than pensions (OPEB)? X
Pensions
. If yes, have there been changes since budget adoption in OPEB liabilities? X
S7b Other Self-insurance Benefits Does the district operate any self-insurance programs (e.g., workers' compensation)? X
. If yes, have there been changes since budget adoption in self-insurance liabilities? nla
S8 Status of Labor Agreements As of first interim projections, are salary and benefit negotiations still unsettled for:
. Certificated? (Section S8A, Line 1b) X
. Classified? (Section S8B, Line 1b) X
. Management/supervisor/confidential? (Section S8C, Line 1b) n/a
S8 Labor Agreement Budget Revisions For negotiations settled since budget adoption, per Government Code Section 3547.5(c), are budget
revisions still needed to meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement(s) for:
. Certificated? (Section S8A, Line 3) nla
. Classified? (Section S8B, Line 3) nla
S9 Status of Other Funds Are any funds other than the general fund projected to have a negative fund balance at the end of X
the current fiscal year?
ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS No Yes
A1 Negative Cash Flow Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the current fiscal y ear with a negative cash X
balance in the general fund?
A2 Independent Position Control Is personnel position control independent from the payroll sy stem? X
A3 Declining Enroliment Is enrollment decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal y ears? X
Ad New Charter Schools Impacting Are any new charter schools operating in district boundaries that are impacting the district's X
District Enroliment enrollment, either in the prior or current fiscal y ear?
A5 Salary Increases Exceed COLA Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the current or subsequent fiscal
years of the agreement would result in salary increases that are expected to exceed the projected X
state funded cost-of -living adjustment?
A6 Uncapped Health Benefits Does the district provide uncapped (100% employ er paid) health benefits for current or retired X
employ ees?
A7 Independent Financial Sy stem Is the district’s financial sy stem independent from the county office sy stem? X
A8 Fiscal Distress Reports Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal distress? If yes, provide copies to the COE, X
pursuant to EC 42127.6(a).
A9 Change of CBO or Superintendent Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief business official (CBO) positions X
within the last 12 months?

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11
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2024-25 First Interim 46701770000000
Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified Table of Contents Form TCI
Sierra County F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
G = General Ledger Data; S = Supplemental Data
Data Supplied
For:
2024-25 Board
Budget

01l General Fund/County School Service Fund GS GS GS GS

08l Student Activity Special Revenue Fund

09l Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

101 Special Education Pass-Through Fund

111 Adult Education Fund

121 Child Development Fund

131 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund G G G G

141 Deferred Maintenance Fund

151 Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund

171 Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

181 School Bus Emissions Reduction Fund

191 Foundation Special Revenue Fund

201 Special Reserve Fund for Postemploy ment Benefits

211 Building Fund

25| Capital Facilities Fund

301 State School Building Lease-Purchase Fund

351 County School Facilities Fund

401 Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects G G G G

49| Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units

511 Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

521 Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units

53l Tax Ov erride Fund

561 Debt Service Fund

571 Foundation Permanent Fund

611 Cafeteria Enterprise Fund

621 Charter Schools Enterprise Fund

63l Other Enterprise Fund

661 Warehouse Revolving Fund

671 Self-Insurance Fund

711 Retiree Benefit Fund

73l Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund G G G G

76l Warrant/Pass-Through Fund

95| Student Body Fund

Al Average Daily Attendance S S S

CASH Cashflow Worksheet

Cl Interim Certification S

ESMOE  Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort GS

ICR Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet

MY PI Multiy ear Projections - General Fund GS

SIAI Summary of Interfund Activities - Projected Y ear Totals G

01CslI Criteria and Standards Review
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 3 0f 90
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First Interim

46 70177 0000000

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified 2024-25 Budget Form CASH
Sierra County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
Beginning
Description Object Balances July August September October November December January February
(Ref. Only)
ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF (Enter Month Name): JUNE
A. BEGINNING CASH 5,990,561.93 6,296,685.68 6,892,388.41 6,582,236.81 6,424,549.33 5,598,020.30 6,010,244.22 5,737,133.57
B. RECEIPTS
LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources
Principal Apportionment 8010-
P PP 8019 341,296.50 341,296.50 341,296.50 367,947.00 0.00 0.00 163,169.10 347,005.28
Property Taxes 8020-
perty 8079 0.00 604,533.44 0.00 37,783.34 0.00 982,366.84 75,566.68 0.00
" 8080-
Miscellaneous Funds 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Revenue 8100-
8299 33,587.40 0.00 0.00 33,587.40 0.00 0.00 33,587.40 0.00
Other State Revenue 8300-
8599 49,236.55 30,554.15 48,414.15 71,114.55 36.00 21,898.00 30,932.06 13,878.15
8600-
Other Local Revenue 8799 375.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
8900-
Interfund Transfers In 8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. . 8930-
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 424,495.45 976,384.09 389,710.65 525,432.29 36.00 1,004,264.84 318,255.24 360,883.43
C. DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries 1000-
1999 18,764.52 36,468.87 270,772.20 246,091.63 249,749.79 257,842.01 238,750.90 238,750.90
Classified Salaries 2000-
2999 32,382.24 47,731.37 77,520.44 72,572.84 77,507.87 74,008.83 67,885.56 67,885.56
Employ ee Benefits 3000-
ploy 3999 25,157.10 42,849.50 138,993.84 132,374.46 133,386.38 134,075.15 129,869.82 129,869.82
Books and Supplies 4000-
pp 4999 2,746.73 75,242.25 43,477.52 63,005.43 40,226.21 33,367.25 24,643.65 3,996.48
Services 5000-
5999 27,555.09 172,131.57 169,075.42 169,075.42 320,765.06 90,051.46 125,374.13 71,360.43
Capital Outla 6000-
P Y 6999 11,766.02 6,257.80 22.85 0.00 4,929.72 2,696.23 4,841.82 7,440.03
7000-
Other Outgo 7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7600-
Interfund Transfers Out 7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 4 of 90
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First Interim

46 70177 0000000

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified 2024-25 Budget Form CASH
Sierra County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
Beginning
Description Object Balances July August September October November December January February
(Ref. Only)
All Other Financing Uses 7722%- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 118,371.70 380,681.36 699,862.25 683,119.77 826,565.02 592,040.93 591,365.88 519,303.22
D. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Assets and Deferred Outflows
Cash Not In Treasury o111-
9199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable 9200-
9299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds 9310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Current Assets 9340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lease Receivable 9380 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows
Accounts Pay able %55092- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due To Other Funds 9610 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Loans 9640 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unearned Revenues 9650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nonoperating
Suspense Clearing 9910 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B - C + D) 306,123.75 595,702.73 (310,151.60) (157,687.48) (826,529.02) 412,223.91 (273,110.64) (158,419.80)
F. ENDING CASH (A + E) 6,296,685.68 | 6,892,388.41 | 6,582,236.81 | 6,424,549.33 | 5,598,020.30 | 6,010,244.22 | 5,737,133.57 | 5,578,713.78
G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH ACCRUALS AND
ADJUSTMENTS
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 5 0f 90
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First Interim

46 70177 0000000

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified 2024-25 Budget Form CASH
Sierra County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
Description Object March April May June Accruals Adjustments TOTAL BUDGET
ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF (Enter Month Name): JUNE
A. BEGINNING CASH 5,578,713.78 | 6,015,605.79 | 5,653,757.29 5,278,160.29
B. RECEIPTS
LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources
Principal Apportionment 8010-
P PP 8019 347,005.28 347,005.28 347,005.28 347,005.28 0.00 0.00 3,290,032.00 3,290,032.00
Property Taxes 8020-
perty 8079 717,883.46 68,010.01 0.00 881,117.23 0.00 0.00 3,367,261.00 3,367,261.00
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-
8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Revenue 8100-
8299 0.00 33,587.40 0.00 0.00 139,349.40 0.00 273,699.00 273,699.00
Other State Revenue 8300-
8599 35,740.15 32,560.55 13,878.15 13,878.15 1,135,530.40 0.00 1,497,651.00 1,497,651.00
Other Local Revenue 8600-
8799 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 242,125.00 0.00 287,500.00 287,500.00
8900-
Interfund Transfers In 8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. . 8930-
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,100,628.89 496,163.24 360,883.43 1,242,000.66 1,517,004.80 0.00 8,716,143.00 8,716,143.00
C. DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries 1000-
1999 259,398.77 239,829.45 253,242.05 388,128.92 0.00 0.00 2,697,790.00 2,697,790.00
Classified Salaries 2000-
2999 75,778.89 69,843.28 81,016.66 159,534.46 0.00 0.00 903,668.00 903,668.00
Employ ee Benefits 8000-
ploy 3999 134,881.09 211,789.09 211,789.09 193,293.66 0.00 0.00 1,618,329.00 1,618,329.00
Books and Supplies 4000-
pp 4999 73,814.37 160,826.87 41,811.89 338,137.35 0.00 0.00 901,296.00 901,296.00
Services 5000-
5999 119,863.75 174,615.40 147,807.30 905,115.97 0.00 0.00 2,492,791.00 2,492,791.00
Capital Outla 6000-
P Y 6999 0.00 1,107.64 813.44 38,471.46 0.00 0.00 78,347.00 78,347.00
7000-
Other Outgo 7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 268,288.00 0.00 0.00 || 268288.00| 268288.00
7600-
Interfund Transfers Out 7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,555.00 0.00 0.00 63,555.00 63,555.00
. . 7630-
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 6 of 90
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First Interim

46 70177 0000000

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified 2024-25 Budget Form CASH
Sierra County Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1) F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
Description Object March April May June Accruals Adjustments TOTAL BUDGET
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 663,736.87 858,011.74 736,480.43 2,354,524.82 0.00 0.00 9,024,064.00 9,024,064.00
D. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Assets and Deferred Outflows
Cash Not In Treasury o111-
9199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Recelvable 222%% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds 9310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Current Assets 9340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lease Receivable 9380 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows
Accounts Pay able %55%%- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due To Other Funds 9610 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Loans 9640 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unearned Rev enues 9650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nonoperating
Suspense Clearing 9910 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B - C + D) 436,892.02 (361,848.50) (375,597.00) | (1,112,524.16) 1,517,004.80 0.00 (307,921.00) (307,921.00)
F. ENDING CASH (A +E) 6,015,605.79 | 5,653,757.29 | 5,278,160.29 4,165,636.13
G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH ACCRUALS AND ADJUSTMENTS 5,682,640.93
Califomia Dept of Education
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim
General Fund
Multiyear Projections
Unrestricted

46 70177 0000000
Form MYPI

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Projected Year

%

%
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Description cc):Le:st (FI?: IoS1|) (cgg.ag?:m) P'Z‘(’)jgzz" (C:Irs‘.a E?S/C) P’Z‘?jgzz’"
(A) (B) (D)
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current y ear - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 6,657,293.00 2.75% 6,840,256.00 2.66% 7,022,064.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 100,000.00 0.00% 100,000.00 0.00% 100,000.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 89,298.00 0.00% 89,298.00 0.00% 89,298.00
4. Other Local Rev enues 8600-8799 259,500.00 0.00% 259,500.00 0.00% 259,500.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
c. Contributions 8980-8999 (18,662.00) (100.00%) 0.00%
6. Total (Sum lines A1 thru A5c) 7,087,429.00 2.84% 7,289,054.00 2.49% 7,470,862.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 2,408,407.00 2,437,308.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 28,901.00 29,248.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a thru B1d) 1000-1999 2,408,407.00 1.20% 2,437,308.00 1.20% 2,466,556.00
2. Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries 830,562.00 851,326.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 20,764.00 21,283.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments
e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 830,562.00 2.50% 851,326.00 2.50% 872,609.00
3. Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 1,469,758.00 1.50% 1,491,804.00 1.62% 1,515,971.00
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 272,453.00 0.00% 272,453.00 0.00% 272,453.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 1,837,632.00 0.00% 1,837,632.00 0.00% 1,837,632.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 45,676.00 0.00% 45,676.00 0.00% 45,676.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) m 00-772‘?;; 7400- 268,288.00 0.00% 268,288.00 0.00% 268,288.00
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (99,270.00) 0.00% (99,270.00) 0.00% (99,270.00)
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 63,555.00 0.00% 63,555.00 0.00% 63,555.00
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 7,097,061.00 1.01% 7,168,772.00 1.04% 7,243,470.00
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line A6 minus line B11) (9,632.00) 120,282.00 227,392.00
D. FUND BALANCE
1.Net Beginning Fund Balance(Form 011, line F1e) 4,255,489.00 4,245,857.00 4,366,139.00
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 4,245,857.00 4,366,139.00 4,593,531.00
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 01l)
a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 4,100.00 4,100.00 4,100.00
b. Restricted 9740
c. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00
2. Other Commitments 9760 0.00
d. Assigned 9780 0.00
e. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 1,128,008.00 1,065,743.00 1,040,894.00
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified

Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim ’
General Fund

Multiyear Projections

Unrestricted

46 70177 0000000
Form MYPI

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Projected Year % %
Description gg{ie:st (F:?: Ios1|) (C(gg.ag?:m) Przgjgtzig" (cfllsq.a E?ce/C) Prz‘?j:egtziz’"
(A) (B) (D)
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 3,113,749.00 3,296,296.00 3,548,537.00
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3f must agree with line D2) 4,245,857.00 4,366,139.00 4,593,531.00
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES
1. General Fund
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 1,128,008.00 1,065,743.00 1,040,894.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 3,113,749.00 3,296,296.00 3,548,537.00
(Enter other reserv e projections in Columns C and E for subsequent
years 1 and 2; current year - Column A - is extracted)
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00
3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines E1a thru E2c) 4,241,757.00 4,362,039.00 4,589,431.00
F. ASSUMPTIONS
Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal y ears. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
projected in lines B1d, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the
SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.
Califomia Dept of Education
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim
General Fund
Multiyear Projections

46 70177 0000000
Form MYPI

Restricted F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
Projected Year % %
Description g:{f:st (F:?: Ios1|) (C(gg.ag?:m) Prz‘?jgtzig" (Cfl:.a E?ce/C) P'Z‘?j:egtziz’"
(A) (B) (D)
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 173,699.00 (28.68%) 123,882.00 0.00% 123,882.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 1,408,353.00 (36.24%) 897,963.00 0.00% 897,963.00
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 28,000.00 0.00% 28,000.00 0.00% 28,000.00
5. Other Financing Sources

a. Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00%

b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00%

c. Contributions 8980-8999 18,662.00 0.00% 18,662.00 0.00% 18,662.00
6. Total (Sum lines A1 thru A5c) 1,628,714.00 (34.40%) 1,068,507.00 0.00% 1,068,507.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries

a. Base Salaries 289,383.00 292,856.00

b. Step & Column Adjustment 3,473.00 3,514.00

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment

d. Other Adjustments

e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a thru B1d) 1000-1999 289,383.00 1.20% 292,856.00 1.20% 296,370.00
2. Classified Salaries

a. Base Salaries 73,106.00 74,934.00

b. Step & Column Adjustment 1,828.00 1,873.00

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment

d. Other Adjustments

e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 73,106.00 2.50% 74,934.00 2.50% 76,807.00
3. Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 148,571.00 1.50% 150,800.00 1.62% 153,243.00
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 628,843.00 (45.59%) 342,163.00 (23.77%) 260,839.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 655,159.00 (24.23%) 496,419.00 (40.29%) 296,419.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 32,671.00 (100.00%) 0.00 0.00% 0.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 4 00-772‘?;’; 7400- 0.00 0.00% 0.00%

8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 99,270.00 (100.00%) 0.00%
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 1,927,003.00 (29.57%) 1,357,172.00 (20.15%) 1,083,678.00
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line A6 minus line B11) (298,289.00) (288,665.00) (15,171.00)
D. FUND BALANCE
1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line F1e) 1,452,933.00 1,154,644.00 865,979.00
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 1,154,644.00 865,979.00 850,808.00
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 0.00
b. Restricted 9740 1,154,644.00 865,979.00 850,808.00
c. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
2. Other Commitments 9760
d. Assigned 9780
e. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
Califomia Dept of Education
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2024-25 First Interim

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified General Fund 46 70177 0000000
Sierra County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Restricted F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
Projected Year % %
2025-26 2026-27
- Object Totals Change - Change -
Description Codes (Form 011) (Cols. C-AlA) P’°’(%°)"°" (Cols. E-C/C) Pr°’(eE‘;t'°"
(A) (B) (D)
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3f must agree with line D2) 1,154,644.00 865,979.00 850,808.00

E. AVAILABLE RESERVES
1. General Fund )

a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790

(Enter current y ear reserv e projections in Column A, and other reserve
projections in Columns C and E for subsequent years 1 and 2)

2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)

a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790

3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines E1a thru E2c)

F. ASSUMPTIONS

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal y ears. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
projected in lines B1d, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the

SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim
General Fund
Multiyear Projections
Unrestricted/Restricted

46 70177 0000000
Form MYPI

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Projected Year % %
Description g:{::; (F:?: Ios1|) (C(gg.ag?:m) Pf‘gj%tzig" (Cfl:.a E?ce/C) P'Z‘?j%tziz’"
(A) (B) (D)
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 6,657,293.00 2.75% 6,840,256.00 2.66% 7,022,064.00
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 273,699.00 (18.20%) 223,882.00 0.00% 223,882.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 1,497,651.00 (34.08%) 987,261.00 0.00% 987,261.00
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 287,500.00 0.00% 287,500.00 0.00% 287,500.00
5. Other Financing Sources
a. Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
b. Other Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
c. Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00% 18,662.00 0.00% 18,662.00
6. Total (Sum lines A1 thru A5c) 8,716,143.00 (4.11%) 8,357,561.00 2.18% 8,539,369.00
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 2,697,790.00 2,730,164.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 32,374.00 32,762.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 0.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00
e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B1a thru B1d) 1000-1999 2,697,790.00 1.20% 2,730,164.00 1.20% 2,762,926.00
2. Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries 903,668.00 926,260.00
b. Step & Column Adjustment 22,592.00 23,156.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 0.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00
e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 903,668.00 2.50% 926,260.00 2.50% 949,416.00
3. Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 1,618,329.00 1.50% 1,642,604.00 1.62% 1,669,214.00
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 901,296.00 (31.81%) 614,616.00 (13.23%) 533,292.00
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 2,492,791.00 (6.37%) 2,334,051.00 (8.57%) 2,134,051.00
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 78,347.00 (41.70%) 45,676.00 0.00% 45,676.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) m 00-772‘?;; 7400- 268,288.00 0.00% 268,288.00 0.00% 268,288.00
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00% (99,270.00) 0.00% (99,270.00)
9. Other Financing Uses
a. Transfers Out 7600-7629 63,555.00 0.00% 63,555.00 0.00% 63,555.00
b. Other Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10. Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 9,024,064.00 (5.52%) 8,525,944.00 (2.33%) 8,327,148.00
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line A6 minus line B11) (307,921.00) (168,383.00) 212,221.00
D. FUND BALANCE
1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line F1e) 5,708,422.00 5,400,501.00 5,232,118.00
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 5,400,501.00 5,232,118.00 5,444,339.00
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a. Nonspendable 9710-9719 4,100.00 4,100.00 4,100.00
b. Restricted 9740 1,154,644.00 865,979.00 850,808.00
c. Committed
1. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Assigned 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Unassigned/Unappropriated
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 1,128,008.00 1,065,743.00 1,040,894.00
Califomia Dept of Education
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2024-25 First Interim

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

General Fund
Multiyear Projections

Unrestricted/Restricted

46 70177 0000000
Form MYPI

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Projected Year % %
Description gg{ie:st (F:?: Ios1|) (C(gg.ag?:m) Prz‘gjgtzig" (Cfl:.a E?S/C) Prz‘?j:egtziz’"
(A) (B) (D)
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 3,113,749.00 3,296,296.00 3,548,537.00
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3f must agree with line D2) 5,400,501.00 5,232,118.00 5,444,339.00
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES (Unrestricted except as noted)
1. General Fund
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 1,128,008.00 1,065,743.00 1,040,894.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 3,113,749.00 3,296,296.00 3,548,537.00
d. Negative Restricted Ending Balances
(Negativ e resources 2000-9999) 9797 0.00 0.00
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
a. Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. Total Available Reserves - by Amount (Sum lines E1 thru E2c) 4,241,757.00 4,362,039.00 4,589,431.00
4. Total Available Reserves - by Percent (Line E3 divided by Line F3c) 47.00% 51.16% 55.11%
F. RECOMMENDED RESERVES
1. Special Education Pass-through Exclusions
For districts that serve as the administrative unit (AU) of a
special education local plan area (SELPA):
a. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation
the pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members? Yes
b. If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special
education pass-through funds:
1. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):
2. Special education pass-through funds
(Column A: Fund 10, resources 3300-3499, 6500-6540 and 6546
objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223; enter projections for
subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E) 0.00
2. District ADA
Used to determine the reserve standard percentage level on line F3d
(Col. A: Form Al, Estimated P-2 ADA column, Lines A4 and C4; enter projections) 383.56 383.56 383.56
3. Calculating the Reserves
a. Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line B11) 9,024,064.00 8,525,944.00 8,327,148.00
b. Plus: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Line F1b2, if Line F1a is No) 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line F3a plus line F3b) 9,024,064.00 8,525,944.00 8,327,148.00
d. Reserve Standard Percentage Level
(Refer to Form 01CSl, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 4% 4% 4%
e. Reserve Standard - By Percent (Line F3c times F3d) 360,962.56 341,037.76 333,085.92
f. Reserve Standard - By Amount
(Refer to Form 01CSl, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 87,000.00 87,000.00 87,000.00
g. Reserve Standard (Greater of Line F3e or F3f) 360,962.56 341,037.76 333,085.92
h. Available Reserves (Line E3) Meet Reserve Standard (Line F3g) YES YES YES
Califomia Dept of Education
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2024-25 First Interim
General Fund
Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)

46 70177 0000000
Form 011
F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diffi % Diff
Description Ezf“;‘;"’e ggjde:st Brlll?;;eat oﬂir':ﬁg ¢ ;th ° Ye;‘n)'j:'zles (clmeéegcg) C°'“"5" B&
(A) Bu(cBl?et ©) (D) (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 6,160,246.00 6,160,246.00 1,635,321.87 6,657,293.00 497,047.00 8.1%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 80,406.00 80,406.00 25,042.33 89,298.00 8,892.00 11.1%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 259,500.00 259,500.00 79,827.92 259,500.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 6,600,152.00 6,600,152.00 1,740,192.12 7,106,091.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 2,409,276.00 2,409,276.00 540,366.62 2,408,407.00 869.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 905,899.00 905,899.00 219,941.76 830,562.00 75,337.00 8.3%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 1,493,294.00 | 1,493,294.00 351,261.68 | 1,469,758.00 23,536.00 1.6%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 263,796.00 263,796.00 86,730.48 272,453.00 (8,657.00) -3.3%
5) Services and Other Operating 5000-5999
Expenditures 1,841,565.00 | 1,841,565.00 450,634.64 | 1,837,632.00 3,933.00 0.2%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 45,676.00 (37,676.00) -471.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of 7100-7299
Indirect Costs) 7400-7499 268,288.00 268,288.00 99,584.00 268,288.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect 7300-7399
Costs (102,754.00) | (102,754.00) 0.00 (99,270.00) (3,484.00) 3.4%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 7,087,364.00 7,087,364.00 1,748,519.18 7,033,506.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 -
B9) (487,212.00) | (487,212.00) (8,327.06) 72,585.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 76,470.00 76,470.00 0.00 63,555.00 12,915.00 16.9%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 (16,892.00) (16,892.00) 0.00 (18,662.00) (1,770.00) 10.5%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (93,362.00) (93,362.00) 0.00 (82,217.00)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (580,574.00) | (580,574.00) (8,327.06) (9,632.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 4,252,330.87 | 4,251,368.50 4,255,489.00 4,120.50 0.1%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 4,252,330.87 | 4,251,368.50 4,255,489.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c +
F1d) 4,252,330.87 | 4,251,368.50 4,255,489.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 3,671,756.87 | 3,670,794.50 4,245,857.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 4,100.00 4,100.00 4,100.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim
General Fund

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

46 70177 0000000

Form 011

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Ezf“;‘;"’e ggf:: Brl:?ilg;'; oﬂir'fﬁg “bate | Year Totals (clmeéegcoe) C°'“"|;" B&
(A) Budget () (D) (E) (F)
(B)
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 1,180,000.00 | 1,180,000.00 1,128,008.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 2,487,656.87 | 2,486,694.50 3,113,749.00
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 2,275,310.00 | 2,275,310.00 | 1,489,224.00 | 2,526,162.00 250,852.00 11.0%
Education Protection Account State Aid - 8012
Current Year 106,602.00 106,602.00 71,729.00 763,870.00 657,268.00 616.6%
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 3,490.00 3,490.00 3,548.97 14,997.00 11,507.00 329.7%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 15,395.00 15,395.00 3,400.13 20,030.00 4,635.00 30.1%
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 (247.98) 2,624.00 2,624.00 New
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 3,641,479.00 | 3,641,479.00 64,632.60 | 3,124,973.00 (516,506.00) -14.2%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 39,317.00 39,317.00 2,491.73 83,551.00 44,234.00 112.5%
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 453.00 453.00 543.42 2,095.00 1,642.00 362.5%
Supplemental Taxes 8044 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,714.00 28,714.00 New
Education Revenue Augmentation Fund 8045
(ERAF) 78,200.00 78,200.00 0.00 90,277.00 12,077.00 15.4%
Community Redevelopment Funds (SB 8047
617/699/1992) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8048
Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Roy alties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 6,160,246.00 | 6,160,246.00 | 1,635,321.87 | 6,657,293.00 497,047.00 8.1%
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of 8096
Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior 8099
Years 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 6,160,246.00 6,160,246.00 1,635,321.87 6,657,293.00 497,047.00 8.1%
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim

General Fund

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

46 70177 0000000
Form 011

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Sesource  Object Budget Operating “Date | Year Totals | (Col B & D) Column B &
(A) Budget (c) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal 8287
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Title I, Part A, Basic 3010 8290
Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs 3025 8290
:;::?rlljl(;t:zin A, Supporting Effective 4035 8290
Title 111, Immigrant Student Program 4201 8290
Title 111, English Learner Program 4203 8290
z’;ggceg?arter Schools Grant Program 4610 8290
3040, 3060,
3061, 3110,
3150, 3155,
Every Student Succeeds Act 3182, 4037, 8290
4123, 4124,
4126, 4127,
4128, 5630
Career and Technical Education 3500-3599 8290
All Other Federal Rev enue All Other 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Prior Y ears 6360 8319
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311
Prior Y ears 6500 8319
?I(Ie;)rther State Apportionments - Current All Other 8311 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
?t:rtsher stete Aoportionments - P All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 17,844.00 17,844.00 0.00 17,844.00 0.00 0.0%
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional 8560
Materials 62,162.00 62,162.00 15,042.33 71,054.00 8,892.00 14.3%
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim

General Fund

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

46 70177 0000000
Form 011
F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Ezf“;‘;"’e ggf:: Brl:?ilg;'; oﬂsr':ﬁg “bate | Year Totals (cloleéegcoe) C°'“"5" B&
(A) Budget () (D) (E) (F)
(B)
Pass-Through Revenues from State 8587
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 8590
gz:gn']rechnical Education Incentive Grant 6387 8590
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6652&(’5:90, 8590
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590
American Indian Early Childhood Education 7210 8590
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 400.00 400.00 10,000.00 400.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 80,406.00 80,406.00 25,042.33 89,298.00 8,892.00 11.1%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds Not 8625
Subject to LCFF Deduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8629
Non-LCFF Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 4,500.00 4,500.00 6,752.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 60,000.00 60,000.00 63,805.98 60,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value 8662
of Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Resident Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 189,500.00 189,500.00 0.00 189,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Dev eloper Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) 8691
Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues From Local 8697
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2024-25 First Interim 46 70177 0000000

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified General Fund Form 011
Sierra County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Sesource  Object Budget Operating “Date | Year Totals | (Col B & D) Column B &
(A) Budget ©) (D) (E) (F)
(B)

All Other Local Revenue 8699 5,500.00 5,500.00 9,269.94 5,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments

Special Education SELPA Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791

From County Offices 6500 8792

From JPAs 6500 8793

ROC/P Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791

From County Offices 6360 8792

From JPAs 6360 8793

Other Transfers of Apportionments

From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 259,500.00 259,500.00 79,827.92 259,500.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 6,600,152.00 | 6,600,152.00 | 1,740,192.12 | 7,106,091.00 505,939.00 7.7%
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 1,985,341.00 | 1,985,341.00 374,145.38 | 1,902,243.00 83,098.00 4.2%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' 1300
Salaries 423,935.00 423,935.00 166,221.24 506,164.00 (82,229.00) -19.4%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 2,409,276.00 | 2,409,276.00 540,366.62 | 2,408,407.00 869.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 232,278.00 232,278.00 38,635.43 200,615.00 31,663.00 13.6%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 470,963.00 470,963.00 124,017.68 428,250.00 42,713.00 9.1%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ 2300
Salaries 2,700.00 2,700.00 810.00 2,648.00 52.00 1.9%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 199,958.00 199,958.00 56,478.65 199,049.00 909.00 0.5%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 905,899.00 905,899.00 219,941.76 830,562.00 75,337.00 8.3%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 432,946.00 432,946.00 90,368.04 434,518.00 (1,572.00) -0.4%
PERS 3201-3202 199,325.00 199,325.00 51,543.41 178,341.00 20,984.00 10.5%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternativ e 3301-3302 97,836.00 97,836.00 23,258.12 94,103.00 3,733.00 3.8%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 627,882.00 627,882.00 157,611.10 639,616.00 (11,734.00) -1.9%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 1,657.00 1,657.00 380.43 1,603.00 54.00 3.3%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 116,111.00 116,111.00 24,350.88 102,828.00 13,283.00 11.4%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 17,537.00 17,537.00 3,749.70 18,749.00 (1,212.00) -6.9%
TOTAL, EMPLOY EE BENEFITS 1,493,294.00 1,493,294.00 351,261.68 1,469,758.00 23,536.00 1.6%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 18 0of 90
File: Fund-Ai, Version 6 Page 5 Printed: 12/12/2024 5:53 A



2024-25 First Interim 46 70177 0000000

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified General Fund Form 011
Sierra County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Sesource  Object Budget Operating “Date | Year Totals | (Col B & D) Column B &
(A) Budget (c) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
Approv ed Textbooks and Core Curricula 4100
Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 195,473.00 195,473.00 68,018.69 208,903.00 (13,430.00) -6.9%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 68,323.00 68,323.00 18,711.79 63,550.00 4,773.00 7.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 263,796.00 263,796.00 86,730.48 272,453.00 (8,657.00) -3.3%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 5,914.00 5,914.00 5,616.96 8,024.00 (2,110.00) -35.7%
Dues and Memberships 5300 24,129.00 24,129.00 9,463.66 24,875.00 (746.00) -3.1%
Insurance 5400-5450 178,500.00 178,500.00 220,061.75 178,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 504,947.00 504,947.00 52,970.59 504,947.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized 5600
Improvements 110,384.00 110,384.00 8,970.00 110,384.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and 5800
Operating Expenditures 908,412.00 908,412.00 150,253.80 901,623.00 6,789.00 0.7%
Communications 5900 109,279.00 109,279.00 3,297.88 109,279.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1,841,565.00 | 1,841,565.00 450,634.64 | 1,837,632.00 3,933.00 0.2%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,676.00 (37,676.00) New
Books and Media for New School Libraries or 6300
Major Expansion of School Libraries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 45,676.00 (37,676.00) -471.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of
Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 104,450.00 104,450.00 0.00 104,450.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit
Pay ments
Pay ments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pay ments to County Offices 7142 163,838.00 163,838.00 99,584.00 163,838.00 0.00 0.0%
Pay ments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim

General Fund

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

46 70177 0000000

Form 011

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Ezf“;‘;"’e ggf:: Brl:?ilg;'; oﬂir'fﬁg ¢ ;Zt: ° Ye;(:j:'zgls (clmeéegcoe) C°'“"|;" B&
(A) Bu(g?et () (D) (E) (F)
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of
Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221
To County Offices 6500 7222
To JPAs 6500 7223
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221
To County Offices 6360 7222
To JPAs 6360 7223
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers
of Indirect Costs) 268,288.00 268,288.00 99,584.00 268,288.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 (102,754.00) | (102,754.00) 0.00 (99,270.00) (3,484.00) 3.4%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS (102,754.00) | (102,754.00) 0.00 (99,270.00) (3,484.00) 3.4%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 7,087,364.00 | 7,087,364.00 | 1,748,519.18 | 7,033,506.00 53,858.00 0.8%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Dev elopment Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/ County 7613
School Facilities Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 76,470.00 76,470.00 0.00 0.00 76,470.00 100.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,555.00 (63,555.00) New
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 76,470.00 76,470.00 0.00 63,555.00 12,915.00 16.9%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds
Proceeds from Disposal of Capital 8953
Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim

General Fund

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

46 70177 0000000
Form 011

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Board % Diff
. Original Approved Actuals To Projected Difference
Description Sesource  Object Budget Operating Date Year Totals | (ColB &D) | SO B &
(A) Budget () (D) (E)
(F)
(B)
Transfers from Funds of 8965
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of 8971
Participation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from 7651
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 (16,892.00) (16,892.00) 0.00 (18,662.00) (1,770.00) 10.5%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS (16,892.00) (16,892.00) 0.00 (18,662.00) (1,770.00) 10.5%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a-b+c-d+e) (93,362.00) (93,362.00) 0.00 (82,217.00) 11,145.00 -11.9%
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Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)
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Form 011
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Ezf“;‘;"’e ggjde:: B'L'.ﬂ';; ozz::t‘i,:g “bate | Year Totals (clmeéegcoe) C°'“"|;" B&
(A) Bu(cBig)]et () (D) (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 281,815.00 281,815.00 10,156.88 173,699.00 (108,116.00) -38.4%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 788,182.00 788,182.00 682,455.74 1,408,353.00 620,171.00 78.7%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 1.00 1.00 0.00 28,000.00 27,999.00 | 2,799,900.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 1,069,998.00 1,069,998.00 692,612.62 1,610,052.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 345,973.00 345,973.00 75,720.81 289,383.00 56,590.00 16.4%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 100,972.00 100,972.00 11,575.25 73,106.00 27,866.00 27.6%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 446,594.00 446,594.00 34,373.77 148,571.00 298,023.00 66.7%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 605,801.00 605,801.00 95,479.27 628,843.00 (23,042.00) -3.8%
5) Services and Other Operating 5000-5999
Expenditures 667,038.00 667,038.00 105,904.52 655,159.00 11,879.00 1.8%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 32,672.00 32,672.00 0.00 32,671.00 1.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of 7100-7299
Indirect Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect 7300-7399
Costs 102,754.00 102,754.00 0.00 99,270.00 3,484.00 3.4%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 2,301,804.00 2,301,804.00 323,053.62 1,927,003.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 -
B9) (1,231,806.00) | (1,231,806.00) 369,559.00 (316,951.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 16,892.00 16,892.00 0.00 18,662.00 1,770.00 10.5%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES 16,892.00 16,892.00 0.00 18,662.00
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (1,214,914.00) | (1,214,914.00) 369,559.00 (298,289.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,452,937.40 | 1,258,066.00 1,452,933.00 194,867.00 15.5%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,452,937.40 | 1,258,066.00 1,452,933.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c +
F1d) 1,452,937.40 | 1,258,066.00 1,452,933.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 238,023.40 43,152.00 1,154,644.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim

General Fund

Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

46 70177 0000000

Form 011

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Original ABoard d Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Ezf“;‘;"’e gg{f:: Br:.%;]:t o,’in'ZJﬁg “bate | Year Totals (c:Jlel;ech) C°'“"|;" B&
(A) Budget () (D) (E) (F)
(8)
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 320,334.80 43,152.00 1,154,644.00
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserv e for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 (82,311.40) 0.00 0.00
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Education Protection Account State Aid - 8012
Current Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Supplemental Taxes 8044 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Education Revenue Augmentation Fund 8045
(ERAF) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Community Redevelopment Funds (SB 8047
617/699/1992) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8048
Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Roy alties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091
All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of 8096
Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior 8099
Years 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
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Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

46 70177 0000000
Form 011
F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Original AB‘mrd d Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Sesource  Object Budget Operating “Date | Year Totals | (Col B & D) Column B &
(A) Budget () (D) (E) (F)
(8)
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal 8287
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title I, Part A, Basic 3010 8290 99,036.00 99,036.00 749.00 104,833.00 5,797.00 5.9%
Title |, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs 3025 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
:;:tslfrtljttil:i“ A Stpporting Effectve 4035 8290 16,307.00 16,307.00 0.00 15,097.00 (1,210.00) -7.4%
Title 111, Immigrant Student Program 4201 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title 11, English Learner Program 4203 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
F;glé%g?aﬂer Sefocts Grent Frogram 4610 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3040, 3060,
3061, 3110,
3150, 3155,
Every Student Succeeds Act 3182, 4037, 8290
4123, 4124,
4126, 4127,
4128, 5630 10,064.00 10,064.00 0.00 10,000.00 (64.00) -0.6%
Career and Technical Education 3500-3599 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 156,408.00 156,408.00 9,407.88 43,769.00 (112,639.00) -72.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 281,815.00 281,815.00 10,156.88 173,699.00 (108,116.00) -38.4%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Prior Years 6360 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years 6500 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
?Ilee(l)rther State Apportionments - Current All Other 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
?L(\)rtsher stete Aoportionments - P All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional 8560
Materials 25,286.00 25,286.00 15,095.16 30,718.00 5,432.00 21.5%
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subv entions/In-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education
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Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

46 70177 0000000
Form 011

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Original ABoard d Actuals T Projected Diffi % Diff
Description Sesource  Object Budget Operating “Date | Year Totals | (Col B & D) Column B &
(A) Budget () (D) (E) (F)
(8)
Pass-Through Revenues from State 8587
Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
After School Education and Safety (ASES) 6010 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Charter School Facility Grant 6030 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Career Technical Education Incentive Grant 6387 8590
Program 79,445.00 79,445.00 480.29 79,445.00 0.00 0.0%
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6652&(’5;590, 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Specialized Secondary 7370 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
American Indian Early Childhood Education 7210 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 683,451.00 683,451.00 666,880.29 | 1,298,190.00 614,739.00 89.9%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 788,182.00 788,182.00 682,455.74 1,408,353.00 620,171.00 78.7%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds Not 8625
Subject to LCFF Deduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Delinquent 8629
Non-LCFF Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value 8662
of Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Non-Resident Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Dev eloper Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) 8691
Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califomia Dept of Education
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2024-25 First Interim 46 70177 0000000

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified General Fund Form 011
Sierra County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Eif“;‘;"’e ggf:: B'L'.ﬂ';; oﬁer:tYﬁg “bate | Year Totals (clmeéegcoe) C°'“"|;" B&
(A) Budget ©) (D) (E) (F)
(8)

Pass-Through Revenues From Local 8697

Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Local Revenue 8699 1.00 1.00 0.00 28,000.00 27,999.00 | 2,799,900.0%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments

Special Education SELPA Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From County Offices 6500 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From JPAs 6500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

ROC/P Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Transfers of Apportionments

From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1.00 1.00 0.00 28,000.00 27,999.00 | 2,799,900.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 1,069,998.00 | 1,069,998.00 692,612.62 | 1,610,052.00 540,054.00 50.5%
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 338,973.00 338,973.00 73,388.01 282,385.00 56,588.00 16.7%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' 1300
Salaries 7,000.00 7,000.00 2,332.80 6,998.00 2.00 0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 345,973.00 345,973.00 75,720.81 289,383.00 56,590.00 16.4%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 51,129.00 51,129.00 6,581.84 42,884.00 8,245.00 16.1%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 49,843.00 49,843.00 4,993.41 30,222.00 19,621.00 39.4%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ 2300
Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 100,972.00 100,972.00 11,575.25 73,106.00 27,866.00 27.6%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 315,901.00 315,901.00 12,751.23 47,999.00 267,902.00 84.8%
PERS 3201-3202 21,319.00 21,319.00 2,558.03 17,197.00 4,122.00 19.3%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 12,261.00 12,261.00 1,928.42 9,688.00 2,573.00 21.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 80,700.00 80,700.00 14,213.96 62,270.00 18,430.00 22.8%
Unemploy ment Insurance 3501-3502 490.00 490.00 43.71 174.00 316.00 64.5%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 15,923.00 15,923.00 2,878.42 11,243.00 4,680.00 29.4%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employ ees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employ ee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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2024-25 First Interim 46 70177 0000000

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified General Fund Form 011
Sierra County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) F817B5UDWX(2024-25)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Sesource  Object Budget Operating “Date | Year Totals | (Col B & D) Column B &
(A) Budget (c) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
TOTAL, EMPLOY EE BENEFITS 446,594.00 446,594.00 34,373.77 148,571.00 298,023.00 66.7%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approv ed Textbooks and Core Curricula 4100
Materials 63,953.00 63,953.00 44,145.60 63,953.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 452,498.00 452,498.00 40,456.13 404,265.00 48,233.00 10.7%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 89,350.00 89,350.00 10,877.54 160,625.00 (71,275.00) -79.8%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 605,801.00 605,801.00 95,479.27 628,843.00 (23,042.00) -3.8%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 27,119.77 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 83,319.00 83,319.00 21,813.57 108,148.00 (24,829.00) -29.8%
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 5.61 56.00 (56.00) New
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,435.76 5,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized 5600
Improvements 1,500.00 1,500.00 358.80 1,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and 5800
Operating Expenditures 571,819.00 571,819.00 54,171.01 540,455.00 31,364.00 5.5%
Communications 5900 5,400.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 5,400.00 100.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 667,038.00 667,038.00 105,904.52 655,159.00 11,879.00 1.8%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries or 6300
Major Expansion of School Libraries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 100.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 32,671.00 32,671.00 0.00 32,671.00 0.00 0.0%
Lease Assets 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subscription Assets 6700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 32,672.00 32,672.00 0.00 32,671.00 1.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of
Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit
Pay ments
Pay ments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pay ments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pay ments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
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Original ABoard d Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Eif“;‘;"’e ggf:: B'L'.ﬂ';; oﬁ’e’r':tfﬁg “bate | Year Totals (clmeéegcoe) C°'“"|;" B&
(A) Budget ) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
To Districts or Charter Schools 721 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of
Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers
of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 102,754.00 102,754.00 0.00 99,270.00 3,484.00 3.4%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS 102,754.00 102,754.00 0.00 99,270.00 3,484.00 3.4%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 2,301,804.00 | 2,301,804.00 323,053.62 | 1,927,003.00 374,801.00 16.3%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Dev elopment Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/ County 7613
School Facilities Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds
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SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V11 28 0f 90

Printed: 12/12/2024 5:53 A



Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

2024-25 First Interim

General Fund

Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

46 70177 0000000
Form 011

F817B5UDWX(2024-25)

Board % Diff
. Original Approved Actuals To Projected Difference
Description Ezz‘;:me g:{_‘e:st Budget Operating Date Year Totals (Col B & D) Colunl;n B&
(A) Budget (C) (D) (E) (F)
(B)
Proceeds from Disposal of Capital 8953
Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of 8965
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of 8971
Participation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from SBITAs 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from 7651
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 16,892.00 16,892.00 0.00 18,662.00 1,770.00 10.5%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 16,892.00 16,892.00 0.00 18,662.00 1,770.00 10.5%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a-b+c-d+e) 16,892.00 16,892.00 0.00 18,662.00 (1,770.00) -10.5%
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Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified
Sierra County

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Original ABoardd Actuals T Projected Diff % Diff
Description Ezf“;‘;"’e ggjde:: B'L'.ﬂ';; ozz::t‘i,:g “bate | Year Totals (clmeéegcoe) C°'“"|;" B&
(A) Bu(cBig)]et ) (D) (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 6,160,246.00 6,160,246.00 1,635,321.87 6,657,293.00 497,047.00 8.1%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 381,815.00 381,815.00 10,156.88 273,699.00 (108,116.00) -28.3%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 868,588.00 868,588.00 707,498.07 1,497,651.00 629,063.00 72.4%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 259,501.00 259,501.00 79,827.92 287,500.00 27,999.00 10.8%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 7,670,150.00 7,670,150.00 2,432,804.74 8,716,143.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 2,755,249.00 2,755,249.00 616,087.43 2,697,790.00 57,459.00 2.1%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 1,006,871.00 1,006,871.00 231,517.01 903,668.00 103,203.00 10.2%
3) Employ ee Benefits 3000-3999 1,939,888.00 | 1,939,888.00 385,635.45 | 1,618,329.00 321,559.00 16.6%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 869,597.00 869,597.00 182,209.75 901,296.00 (31,699.00) -3.6%
5) Services and Other Operating 5000-5999
Expenditures 2,508,603.00 | 2,508,603.00 556,539.16 | 2,492,791.00 15,812.00 0.6%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 40,672.00 40,672.00 0.00 78,347.00 (37,675.00) -92.6%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of 7100-7299
Indirect Costs) 7400-7499 268,288.00 268,288.00 99,584.00 268,288.00 0.00 0.0%
?:)o(s)::er Cutgo - Transters of fndiect 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 9,389,168.00 | 9,389,168.00 | 2,071,572.80 | 8,960,509.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 -
B9) (1,719,018.00) | (1,719,018.00) 361,231.94 (244,366.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 76,470.00 76,470.00 0.00 63,555.00 12,915.00 16.9%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (76,470.00) (76,470.00) 0.00 (63,555.00)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (1,795,488.00) | (1,795,488.00) 361,231.94 (307,921.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 5,705,268.27 | 5,509,434.50 5,708,422.00 198,987.50 3.6%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 5,705,268.27 | 5,509,434.50 5,708,422.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c +
F1d) 5,705,268.27 | 5,509,434.50 5,708,422.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 3,909,780.27 | 3,71